November 4, 2014

J Street National

HRC v JEB |HRC v PAUL | CONG VOTE |CONSI D REP |CONSI D DEM
Hil Jeb | Hl |Rand | Dem | Rep

Total |[lary |Bush |lary [Paul |cand |cand No | Yes No | Yes
Vote summary ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
22 CONG Dem cand 69 90 17 90 12 | 100 - 97 93 - -
Rep cand 28 8 78 9 82 - 100 - - 94 86
O her cand 3 1 4 1 5 - - 3 7 6 14
28 HRC v JEB Hillary 69 | 100 - 93 9 90 21 91 75 15 33
Jeb Bush 24 - 100 5 84 6 67 5 16 75 47
(Und) 7 - - 2 7 4 12 4 8 9 20
30 HRC v PAUL Hillary 71 96 14 | 100 - 92 23 93 77 16 35
Rand Paul 22 3 76 - 100 4 64 4 10 75 40
(Und) 7 1 10 - - 4 14 3 13 9 25
SIMHRC v JEB Hillary 71 | 100 - 94 10 93 21 94 81 16 33
Jeb Bush 25 - 100 5 86 6 72 5 17 81 49
(Und) 3 - - 0 3 1 7 1 3 3 18
SIMHRC v PAUL Hillary 74 97 17 | 100 - 95 24 95 86 16 38
Rand Paul 23 3 80 - 100 4 68 4 11 80 43
(Und) 3 0 3 - - 1 8 1 3 4 19
Vote difference ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 77 | -41 74 | -44 79 | -40 81 60 | -51 -9
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 47 87 | -58 83 | -60 89 | -54 91 69 | -68 [ -12
22 CONG Dem Rep 42 82 | -61 81 | -70 | 100 |-100 97 93 | -94 | -86
28 Hillary-Jeb 45 | 100 |-100 89 | -76 84 | -47 86 59 | -60 | -14
30 Hillary- Paul 49 93 | -62 | 100 |-100 88 | -41 89 67 | -59 -5
SIMHi |lary-Jeb 46 | 100 |-100 89 | -76 87 | -51 89 64 | -64 | -16
SIM Hi || ary- Paul 51 94 | -62 | 100 |-100 91 | -45 91 74 | -63 -5
Q24 Consider Dem ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Yes, Very seriously 2 2 3 1 3 - 5 1 2 - 17
Yes, Somewhat seriously 7 3 15 3 15 - 22 0 1 - 56
Yes, a little seriously 3 1 5 1 4 - 9 0 3 - 27
No 19 4 60 4 66 - 64 2 0 | 100 -
Dem supporter 69 90 17 90 12 | 100 - 97 93 - -
Total yes 12 6 23 6 22 - 36 1 6 - 100
Q26 Consider Rep ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Yes, Very seriously 3 3 2 3 3 4 - - 16 0 1
Yes, Somewhat seriously 8 9 6 9 3 11 - - 51 - 3
Yes, a little seriously 5 6 3 5 2 7 - - 33 0 5
No 56 74 11 74 11 78 - 100 - 6 6
Rep supporter 28 8 78 9 82 - 100 - - 94 86
Total yes 16 17 11 17 7 22 - - 100 0 9
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J Street National

2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 PRES
Rom
Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Ghama| ney
Vote summary ...
Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
22 CONG Dem cand 69 96 43 12 94 24 12 91 17
Rep cand 28 4 48 88 5 58 87 7 82
O her cand 3 1 9 0 1 18 0 2 1
28 HRC v JEB Hillary 69 93 46 14 92 29 14 91 15
Jeb Bush 24 3 39 78 4 42 79 5 73
(Und) 7 4 15 8 4 29 7 4 12
30 HRC v PAUL Hillary 71 94 49 18 93 33 20 92 21
Rand Paul 22 3 35 74 3 37 73 4 67
(Und) 7 4 16 8 4 30 7 4 11
SIMHRC v JEB Hillary 71 97 a7 14 96 29 14 93 16
Jeb Bush 25 3 40 86 4 42 86 6 77
(Und) 3 - 12 - - 29 - 1 6
SIMHRC v PAUL Hillary 74 97 51 18 97 33 20 94 23
Rand Paul 23 3 36 82 3 37 80 4 73
(Und) 3 - 13 - - 30 - 2 4
Vote difference ...

Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167)|(555) [(213)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 | 100 - |-100 87 - | -72 79 | -41
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 47 | 100 12 |-100 | 100 - |-100 88 | -57
22 CONG Dem Rep 42 92 -5 | -77 90 | -33 | -75 84 | -66
28 Hillary-Jeb 45 90 7 | -65 89 | -13 | -66 86 | -58
30 Hillary- Paul 49 91 15 | -55 90 -4 | -53 88 | -46
SIMHi | lary-Jeb 46 94 7| -73 92 | -13 | -73 88 | -61
SIM Hi || ary- Paul 51 95 15 | -63 94 -4 ] -61 91 | -49

Q24 Consider Dem ...
Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
Yes, Very seriously 2 1 5 0 1 8 0 2 1
Yes, Somewhat seriously 7 1 16 11 2 20 14 2 18
Yes, a little seriously 3 0 9 5 0 17 5 1 7
No 19 2 27 72 2 30 69 4 58
Dem supporter 69 96 43 12 94 24 12 91 17
Total yes 12 2 30 16 4 45 19 5 26

Q26 Consider Rep ...
Total answering (800)|(473) [(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167)|(555) [(213)
Yes, Very seriously 3 3 2 2 3 1 3 3 3
Yes, Somewhat seriously 8 8 11 4 9 9 4 9 6
Yes, a little seriously 5 7 5 - 7 7 - 6 1
No 56 79 34 6 77 25 5 75 7
Rep supporter 28 4 48 88 5 58 87 7 82
Total yes 16 18 18 6 18 17 7 18 10
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J Street National

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND
Con Non Once | Few
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth Week |twi ce|times| Sel

Total [form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No Iy |mont h|year dom [Never
Vote summary ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
22 CONG Dem cand 69 71 68 74 49 72 66 71 57 65 74 74 67
Rep cand 28 27 30 21 48 26 32 26 42 35 24 23 28
O her cand 3 2 2 5 3 3 2 3 1 1 2 4 5
28 HRC v JEB Hillary 69 71 68 72 a7 71 65 72 50 67 76 71 66
Jeb Bush 24 24 26 17 45 22 28 21 39 27 20 19 25
(Und) 7 5 6 11 7 7 7 7 10 6 4 10 9
30 HRC v PAUL Hillary 71 72 71 75 52 73 65 74 57 63 78 72 71
Rand Paul 22 21 23 16 42 19 28 18 39 27 17 20 18
(Und) 7 8 6 9 6 8 7 8 4 10 5 8 11
SIMHRC v JEB Hillary 71 73 70 75 49 74 67 74 54 69 78 76 68
Jeb Bush 25 24 28 19 47 23 30 23 41 27 21 20 28
(Und) 3 2 2 5 4 3 3 3 6 4 1 4 4
SIMHRC v PAUL Hillary 74 75 73 78 53 76 69 76 58 67 80 74 75
Rand Paul 23 22 24 17 46 21 29 20 41 28 18 21 20
(Und) 3 3 3 5 1 4 2 4 1 5 2 4 5
Vote difference ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96) |(280) [(160) [(176)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 52 41 48 49 38 48 10 53 52 45 44
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 47 51 48 55 0 52 41 51 15 45 57 47 48
22 CONG Dem Rep 42 44 38 53 1 46 34 46 16 30 50 51 39
28 Hillary-Jeb 45 48 42 55 2 50 36 50 11 41 56 52 41
30 Hillary- Paul 49 51 48 59 10 54 38 56 17 36 61 52 53
SIMHi |lary-Jeb 46 49 42 56 2 51 38 51 13 42 57 56 39
SIM Hi || ary- Paul 51 53 48 61 7 55 40 57 17 38 62 53 54
Q24 Consider Dem ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96) |(280) [(160) [(176)
Yes, Very seriously 2 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 5 2 2 2
Yes, Somewhat seriously 7 7 6 5 16 6 9 5 10 16 5 5 4
Yes, a little seriously 3 2 1 5 3 3 1 4 3 - 3 4 5
No 19 19 21 14 30 18 21 18 28 14 17 16 23
Dem supporter 69 71 68 74 49 72 66 71 57 65 74 74 67
Total yes 12 10 10 12 21 11 13 11 15 21 9 11 10
Q26 Consider Rep ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
Yes, Very seriously 3 2 3 3 4 2 3 2 12 0 1 4 -
Yes, Somewhat seriously 8 7 9 9 10 8 10 7 11 9 6 10 8
Yes, a little seriously 5 6 5 6 0 6 3 6 1 5 6 4 7
No 56 57 54 61 38 58 52 59 34 50 63 60 57
Rep supporter 28 27 30 21 48 26 32 26 42 35 24 23 28
Total yes 16 16 16 17 14 16 16 16 24 15 13 18 15
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| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Total |sive | ral |[rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Vote summary ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
22 CONG Dem cand 69 74 92 64 35 96 96 96 92 18 8
Rep cand 28 21 6 33 63 3 4 3 7 82 92
O her cand 3 5 2 3 2 1 - 1 1 0 1
28 HRC v JEB Hillary 69 74 94 61 32 99 89 97 86 20 8
Jeb Bush 24 14 2 30 58 0 4 1 8 74 84
(Und) 7 11 3 9 10 1 7 2 6 6 8
30 HRC v PAUL Hillary 71 75 92 67 36 97 93 96 88 28 13
Rand Paul 22 18 4 22 56 1 3 1 6 65 79
(Und) 7 7 4 10 9 2 4 3 6 7 7
SIMHRC v JEB Hillary 71 80 96 64 35 | 100 96 99 92 20 8
Jeb Bush 25 16 3 31 63 0 4 1 8 80 92
(Und) 3 5 2 5 2 - - - - - -
SIMHRC v PAUL Hillary 74 78 95 70 38 99 97 99 94 28 13
Rand Paul 23 18 4 24 60 1 3 1 6 72 87
(Und) 3 4 2 6 1 - - - - - -
Vote difference ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271) | (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 64 84 30 | -16 91 88 91 82 | -68 | -76
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 47 73 92 35 | -29 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 |-100 |-100
22 CONG Dem Rep 42 53 85 31 | -28 93 92 93 85 | -63 | -84
28 Hillary-Jeb 45 60 92 32 | -26 98 85 96 77 | -53 | -76
30 Hillary- Paul 49 57 89 45 | -20 96 89 95 81 | -37 | -66
SIMHi | lary-Jeb 46 64 93 34 | -28 | 100 92 98 83 | -59 | -84
SIM Hi || ary- Paul 51 60 91 46 | -22 99 93 98 87 | -45 | -73
Q24 Consider Dem ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Yes, Very seriously 2 1 2 3 0 1 - 1 2 0 0
Yes, Somewhat seriously 7 17 2 9 6 2 4 2 2 23 6
Yes, a little seriously 3 3 1 7 - 0 - 0 0 11 -
No 19 5 4 17 59 1 - 1 4 48 85
Dem supporter 69 74 92 64 35 96 96 96 92 18 8
Total yes 12 21 5 19 6 3 4 3 4 34 7
Q26 Consider Rep ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150)|(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Yes, Very seriously 3 - 3 2 5 3 - 2 3 3 3
Yes, Somewhat seriously 8 5 3 13 10 3 3 3 18 3 5
Yes, a little seriously 5 3 6 7 2 6 3 6 8 - -
No 56 71 82 45 20 85 89 86 64 12 -
Rep supporter 28 21 6 33 63 3 4 3 7 82 92
Total yes 16 8 11 22 17 12 7 11 29 6 8
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth |[Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Vote summary ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
22 CONG Dem cand 69 69 70 71 72 66 77 70 69 68 80 71 75
Rep cand 28 29 27 27 25 31 23 26 30 29 20 25 23
O her cand 3 2 3 3 3 3 - 4 1 3 - 4 2
28 HRC v JEB Hillary 69 65 73 66 76 61 73 73 73 64 75 75 80
Jeb Bush 24 27 21 25 18 28 24 20 25 27 21 18 18
(Und) 7 9 6 8 6 11 3 7 2 10 4 7 2
30 HRC v PAUL Hillary 71 70 72 72 74 68 76 73 69 70 77 74 74
Rand Paul 22 22 21 20 19 23 18 21 23 21 15 19 17
(Und) 7 8 7 9 7 9 6 6 8 9 8 6 9
SIMHRC v JEB Hillary 71 68 75 70 77 65 75 75 73 68 77 76 80
Jeb Bush 25 28 23 26 20 30 24 22 26 28 21 21 20
(Und) 3 4 2 4 3 5 1 3 0 4 2 3 1
SIMHRC v PAUL Hillary 74 74 74 75 76 71 81 75 71 73 83 76 77
Rand Paul 23 23 23 21 20 26 18 23 23 23 15 21 18
(Und) 3 3 4 3 4 4 1 3 6 4 2 3 5
Vote difference ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 41 a7 46 52 37 49 48 44 40 62 52 50
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 47 41 53 48 56 37 52 52 54 42 66 55 60
22 CONG Dem Rep 42 40 43 44 a7 35 54 44 39 39 61 46 52
28 Hillary-Jeb 45 38 52 41 58 33 49 54 48 37 54 56 62
30 Hillary- Paul 49 49 50 52 55 44 59 52 46 48 63 55 57
SIMHi |lary-Jeb 46 40 52 44 57 36 51 54 a7 40 57 56 60
SIM Hi || ary- Paul 51 50 51 54 56 45 63 52 48 49 68 55 59
Q24 Consider Dem ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Yes, Very seriously 2 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 2 3
Yes, Somewhat seriously 7 6 7 6 5 7 5 5 13 6 5 5 8
Yes, a little seriously 3 3 3 4 3 4 1 3 4 4 2 2 4
No 19 19 19 18 18 21 15 21 11 20 11 20 10
Dem supporter 69 69 70 71 72 66 77 70 69 68 80 71 75
Total yes 12 11 12 11 10 13 8 9 20 12 8 8 15
Q26 Consider Rep ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378)|(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Yes, Very seriously 3 4 1 3 2 3 6 1 1 2 8 1 2
Yes, Somewhat seriously 8 9 8 8 8 4 19 4 18 4 21 4 19
Yes, a little seriously 5 8 3 9 3 9 6 3 3 9 8 3 3
No 56 51 61 53 63 53 46 65 48 56 43 66 53
Rep supporter 28 29 27 27 25 31 23 26 30 29 20 25 23
Total yes 16 20 12 21 12 16 31 9 22 15 37 9 24

GBA Strategies

Page 5



GBA Strategies

J Street National

November 4, 2014

ACGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 - |30 - |40 - [50 - |Over |Under |40 -
Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 39 49 64 64 40 64
Vote summary ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
22 CONG Dem cand 69 76 71 64 65 73 73 65 76 66 68 73 78 67
Rep cand 28 23 29 33 31 24 26 31 23 31 28 24 22 29
O her cand 3 1 0 3 4 3 1 4 0 3 4 3 1 4
28 HRC v JEB Hillary 69 71 74 71 66 68 73 67 78 73 68 69 77 70
Jeb Bush 24 27 23 26 24 22 24 25 18 24 23 21 19 23
(Und) 7 2 3 3 10 10 3 8 3 3 9 10 3 7
30 HRC v PAUL Hillary 71 77 69 72 68 72 73 69 73 74 71 72 76 72
Rand Paul 22 16 23 27 25 17 20 25 20 25 22 17 16 23
(Und) 7 7 7 2 7 11 7 5 7 2 7 11 8 5
SIMHRC v JEB Hillary 71 72 75 71 69 72 74 70 79 73 72 73 79 72
Jeb Bush 25 28 23 28 26 24 25 26 19 26 24 23 20 25
(Und) 3 - 2 1 5 4 1 4 2 1 4 4 1 3
SIMHRC v PAUL Hillary 74 78 74 72 70 75 76 71 78 74 73 76 80 73
Rand Paul 23 16 24 27 26 20 20 26 20 25 23 20 16 24
(Und) 3 5 2 1 4 4 3 3 1 1 4 4 4 3
Vote difference ...
Total answering (800) | (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 49 45 46 39 46 a7 41 56 50 44 47 56 46
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 47 56 51 41 41 51 53 41 62 45 46 53 63 46
22 CONG Dem Rep 42 53 43 31 34 49 a7 33 53 34 40 49 56 38
28 Hillary-Jeb 45 44 52 45 41 46 48 43 60 49 45 48 58 46
30 Hillary- Paul 49 61 46 45 43 55 53 44 53 49 49 55 60 49
SIMHi | lary-Jeb 46 44 52 44 43 48 49 43 61 48 a7 50 58 47
SIM Hi || ary- Paul 51 62 51 44 44 55 56 44 58 48 51 56 64 50
Q24 Consider Dem ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Yes, Very seriously 2 3 2 4 2 1 2 2 1 4 2 1 2 3
Yes, Somewhat seriously 7 9 9 8 7 4 9 7 8 9 5 4 6 6
Yes, a little seriously 3 4 1 4 4 2 3 4 1 4 4 2 3 4
No 19 8 17 20 22 21 13 21 13 17 21 21 11 20
Dem supporter 69 76 71 64 65 73 73 65 76 66 68 73 78 67
Total yes 12 16 12 16 13 6 14 14 11 17 11 6 12 13
Q26 Consider Rep ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Yes, Very seriously 3 7 2 6 1 2 4 3 2 3 1 2 5 2
Yes, Somewhat seriously 8 16 21 3 4 6 19 3 22 3 3 5 20 3
Yes, a little seriously 5 2 7 8 5 5 4 6 7 9 5 5 5 6
No 56 53 43 50 60 64 47 57 46 53 62 64 48 59
Rep supporter 28 23 29 33 31 24 26 31 23 31 28 24 22 29
Total yes 16 24 29 17 10 12 27 12 31 15 10 12 30 12
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J Street National

DI RECTI ON | OBAMA JOB | CONG JOB OBAMA FAV | BI Bl FAV
App |Di sap| App |Disap

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove |prove|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Vote summary ...
Total answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) |(144) |(656) |(385) |(348)[(428) [(190)
22 CONG Dem cand 69 88 55 92 40 77 68 93 41 63 78
Rep cand 28 10 41 6 56 23 29 5 55 35 18
O her cand 3 2 3 2 4 - 3 2 4 2 4
28 HRC v JEB Hillary 69 89 54 92 39 76 67 93 41 63 81
Jeb Bush 24 7 37 5 48 16 26 4 47 29 13
(Und) 7 4 10 3 13 8 7 4 12 7 6
30 HRC v PAUL Hillary 71 90 56 93 42 75 70 94 44 67 79
Rand Paul 22 7 33 4 45 17 22 3 43 26 13
(Und) 7 3 11 3 13 7 8 3 13 7 7
SIMHRC v JEB Hillary 71 91 56 94 42 80 70 95 44 66 84
Jeb Bush 25 8 39 5 52 16 27 4 50 30 14
(Und) 3 1 5 1 6 4 3 1 6 4 2
SIMHRC v PAUL Hillary 74 91 60 95 46 78 73 96 a7 69 82
Rand Paul 23 7 35 4 48 18 24 3 46 28 15
(Und) 3 2 5 1 6 4 3 1 6 4 4
Vote difference ...
Total answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) |(144) |(656) |(385) |(348) [(428) [(190)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 77 19 81 -5 56 42 85 -3 37 53
3-1-3 PARTY I D Dem Rep 47 83 20 90 -8 57 45 93 -7 37 63
22 CONG Dem Rep 42 78 14 85 | -16 54 39 88 | -14 28 60
28 Hillary-Jeb 45 81 17 87 -9 60 42 89 -7 34 68
30 Hillary-Paul 49 83 23 89 -2 58 48 91 1 40 66
SIMH Ilary-Jeb 46 83 18 88 -9 64 42 91 -7 35 70
SIMHi |l ary- Paul 51 84 25 90 -2 60 48 93 1 41 67
Q24 Consider Dem ...
Total answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) |(144) |(656) |(385) |(348)[(428) [(190)
Yes, Very seriously 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2
Yes, Somewhat seriously 7 4 8 3 12 10 6 3 12 10 3
Yes, a little seriously 3 2 4 1 6 1 4 1 6 3 3
No 19 5 30 3 40 11 21 1 39 21 12
Dem supporter 69 88 55 92 40 77 68 93 41 63 78
Total yes 12 8 15 5 20 11 12 6 20 15 9
Q26 Consider Rep ...
Total answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) |(144) |(656) |(385) |(348)[(428) [(190)
Yes, Very seriously 3 4 2 3 2 8 1 2 3 3 3
Yes, Somewhat seriously 8 10 7 6 11 13 7 4 11 6 13
Yes, a little seriously 5 6 5 5 5 5 5 4 7 2 7
No 56 70 45 79 26 51 57 84 24 54 59
Rep supporter 28 10 41 6 56 23 29 5 55 35 18
Total yes 16 20 13 14 18 26 14 11 21 11 23
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| SSUES
Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Vote summary ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
22 CONG Dem cand 69 70 73 84 58 48 63 83 79 67 56
Rep cand 28 27 23 11 39 51 36 16 15 30 41
O her cand 3 3 4 4 3 0 1 2 6 3 3
28 HRC v JEB Hillary 69 69 75 86 56 44 61 85 83 65 51
Jeb Bush 24 23 20 9 36 43 32 10 14 22 41
(Und) 7 8 5 5 8 12 8 5 3 12 9
30 HRC v PAUL Hillary 71 74 74 86 60 51 62 86 84 60 59
Rand Paul 22 20 19 7 29 41 30 9 14 29 27
(Und) 7 6 7 7 11 8 7 5 2 11 14
SIMHRC v JEB Hillary 71 72 77 88 57 46 63 88 84 70 54
Jeb Bush 25 25 20 10 38 46 33 11 15 25 43
(Und) 3 2 3 2 4 7 4 1 1 5 4
SIMHRC v PAUL Hillary 74 77 76 89 64 52 64 90 85 63 62
Rand Paul 23 22 20 8 31 44 32 10 14 31 30
(Und) 3 1 4 3 5 3 4 - 1 6 8
Vote difference ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 44 57 70 18 3 26 72 63 34 27
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 47 46 58 80 26 5 36 69 68 38 22
22 CONG Dem Rep 42 43 50 73 19 -3 27 67 64 37 15
28 Hillary-Jeb 45 46 55 76 20 1 29 75 69 43 10
30 Hillary- Paul 49 54 55 78 30 9 32 77 70 30 32
SIMHi | lary-Jeb 46 47 57 78 19 0 30 78 69 45 11
SIM Hi || ary- Paul 51 55 57 81 33 8 32 81 71 32 32
Q24 Consider Dem ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Yes, Very seriously 2 2 2 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 2
Yes, Somewhat seriously 7 6 5 2 6 13 14 8 5 7 6
Yes, a little seriously 3 3 3 4 7 3 3 - 2 4 5
No 19 19 18 7 28 35 17 9 13 20 32
Dem supporter 69 70 73 84 58 48 63 83 79 67 56
Total yes 12 11 9 9 14 17 20 8 8 13 12
Q26 Consider Rep ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136)|(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Yes, Very seriously 3 1 5 1 2 7 - 0 1 2 0
Yes, Somewhat seriously 8 9 8 5 7 5 10 7 11 15 10
Yes, a little seriously 5 3 7 6 9 4 4 7 6 9 3
No 56 60 57 77 43 32 50 71 66 44 47
Rep supporter 28 27 23 11 39 51 36 16 15 30 41
Total yes 16 13 20 11 19 16 14 14 18 26 13
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J Street National

NON- OCRTHODOX | SSUES

Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Vote summary ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
22 CONG Dem cand 69 71 75 84 61 54 69 83 80 68 54
Rep cand 28 26 21 12 36 46 31 16 13 28 44
O her cand 3 3 4 4 3 1 1 2 7 3 2
28 HRC v JEB Hillary 69 72 77 86 59 47 65 85 84 64 57
Jeb Bush 24 21 17 9 33 40 27 10 12 23 35
(Und) 7 7 5 5 8 12 7 5 4 13 8
30 HRC v PAUL Hillary 71 75 76 86 62 54 68 86 85 59 58
Rand Paul 22 19 17 7 28 35 24 9 13 30 28
(Und) 7 6 8 7 10 10 8 5 2 11 14
SIMHRC v JEB Hillary 71 74 80 89 60 50 68 88 86 69 58
Jeb Bush 25 24 17 9 35 44 28 11 13 25 37
(Und) 3 2 3 2 4 6 4 1 1 6 5
SIMHRC v PAUL Hillary 74 79 78 89 66 56 70 90 86 62 60
Rand Paul 23 21 17 7 28 39 26 10 13 32 32
(Und) 3 1 5 3 5 4 4 - 1 6 8
Vote difference ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 50 61 72 23 9 33 72 65 38 32
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 47 51 63 81 32 9 44 69 70 41 26
22 CONG Dem Rep 42 45 54 73 24 8 38 67 67 40 10
28 Hillary-Jeb 45 50 60 78 26 7 38 74 73 42 22
30 Hillary- Paul 49 56 59 79 34 19 44 77 72 29 30
SIMHi |lary-Jeb 46 51 62 79 25 6 41 77 73 44 20
SIM Hi || ary- Paul 51 58 61 82 38 17 44 81 73 30 28
Q24 Consider Dem ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Yes, Very seriously 2 3 2 2 - 1 2 1 1 2 1
Yes, Somewhat seriously 7 4 5 2 6 8 10 8 5 5 5
Yes, a little seriously 3 3 3 4 7 3 4 - 1 4 4
No 19 19 15 7 26 34 16 9 12 20 36
Dem supporter 69 71 75 84 61 54 69 83 80 68 54
Total yes 12 10 10 8 13 12 16 8 8 11 10
Q26 Consider Rep ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Yes, Very seriously 3 1 5 1 3 6 - 0 2 2 0
Yes, Somewhat seriously 8 8 8 5 7 6 11 7 11 15 2
Yes, a little seriously 5 3 8 6 10 5 5 7 7 9 4
No 56 62 59 77 44 37 54 70 68 45 50
Rep supporter 28 26 21 12 36 46 31 16 13 28 44
Total yes 16 12 20 11 20 17 15 14 19 27 6
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November 4, 2014

EDUCATI ON | NCOVE REG ON SPLI TS
$50K [$100K]
Non |[Col| |Post |Under| to or [North{ Md New

Total |coll |[grad |grad |$50K |$100K|nore |east |west |South|West |York A B
Vote summary ...
Total answering (800) |(277) [(272) |(251) |(216) [(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |[(172) |(400) |(400)
22 CONG Dem cand 69 68 66 75 76 69 65 68 71 73 68 69 69 69
Rep cand 28 27 31 25 19 28 34 30 27 23 27 29 28 28
O her cand 3 5 3 1 5 3 1 2 2 4 4 2 3 3
28 HRC v JEB Hillary 69 67 66 74 77 65 67 68 68 74 67 66 69 69
Jeb Bush 24 24 27 20 14 29 26 26 25 18 24 24 24 24
(Und) 7 8 7 6 9 6 8 6 7 8 9 9 7 7
30 HRC v PAUL Hill ary 71 67 68 78 79 67 69 72 75 71 67 71 72 70
Rand Paul 22 25 24 15 14 24 24 21 20 23 22 21 20 23
(Und) 7 8 8 7 6 9 7 7 5 5 11 8 7 7
SIMHRC v JEB Hill ary 71 70 69 75 81 67 68 71 72 77 69 69 72 71
Jeb Bush 25 25 29 21 15 30 28 26 28 20 26 26 26 25
(Und) 3 4 2 3 4 3 3 3 1 3 5 5 2 4
SIMHRC v PAUL Hillary 74 70 70 81 82 70 71 74 79 74 70 71 75 73
Rand Paul 23 26 26 16 14 25 28 23 21 24 23 24 22 24
(Und) 3 4 4 2 4 4 2 3 0 2 7 5 3 3
Vote difference ...
Total answering (800) |(277) [(272) |(251) |[(216) [(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |[(172) |(400) |(400)
2-3-2 PARTY | D Dem Rep 44 40 42 51 58 41 37 39 41 51 51 34 46 42
3-1-3 PARTY | D Dem Rep 47 44 42 56 61 45 39 44 41 56 51 36 46 48
22 CONG Dem Rep 42 41 35 50 57 40 32 38 44 51 41 39 42 42
28 Hillary-Jeb 45 43 40 54 63 36 41 43 44 56 44 42 45 45
30 Hillary-Paul 49 42 44 63 65 43 44 50 55 48 46 49 52 47
SIMH Ilary-Jeb 46 45 40 54 66 37 40 45 44 58 43 44 46 47
SIMHi |l ary- Paul 51 44 43 65 68 45 43 51 57 50 47 47 52 49
Q24 Consider Dem ...
Total answering (800) |(277) [(272) |(251) |[(216) [(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |[(172) |(400) |(400)
Yes, Very seriously 2 1 3 2 1 3 1 2 1 3 1 1 2 2
Yes, Somewhat seriously 7 6 8 5 3 6 10 7 5 4 8 5 6 7
Yes, a little seriously 3 3 3 3 4 3 3 4 1 2 3 5 4 2
No 19 22 20 15 15 20 21 19 22 17 19 20 18 20
Dem supporter 69 68 66 75 76 69 65 68 71 73 68 69 69 69
Total yes 12 10 14 10 8 12 14 13 7 10 13 11 12 11
Q26 Consider Rep ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) |(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
Yes, Very seriously 3 3 3 2 - 5 2 3 4 3 - 6 3 3
Yes, Somewhat seriously 8 8 6 10 7 12 6 8 8 6 10 8 8 9
Yes, a little seriously 5 5 4 7 6 4 6 5 2 9 5 5 5 6
No 56 56 55 57 68 51 53 54 59 59 57 51 57 55
Rep supporter 28 27 31 25 19 28 34 30 27 23 27 29 28 28
Total yes 16 17 14 18 13 21 14 16 14 18 16 20 15 17
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November 4, 2014

J Street National

HRC v JEB |HRC v PAUL | CONG VOTE |CONSI D REP |CONSI D DEM
Hil Jeb | Hl |Rand | Dem | Rep
Total |[lary |Bush |lary [Paul |cand |cand No | Yes No | Yes
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
32 ROLE Support 85 88 76 89 73 90 73 91 82 72 76
Oppose 15 12 24 11 27 10 27 9 18 28 24
33/34 PUB COVB Support 60 67 44 67 41 68 41 68 67 41 47
Oppose 40 33 56 33 59 32 59 32 33 59 53
35/ 36 PRESS COMB Supprt 60 68 41 69 35 69 36 70 68 35 45
Oppose 40 32 59 31 65 31 64 30 32 65 55
SCALE COMB Fi rm Support 51 59 33 59 30 59 31 59 58 30 41
Cond Support 33 30 44 30 43 31 42 32 24 42 36
Fi rm oppose 15 12 24 11 27 10 27 9 18 28 24
32A ROLE BOTH Sup 87 88 85 89 84 89 82 91 82 80 87
Oppose 13 12 15 11 16 11 18 9 18 20 13
33A PUB BOTH Support 72 78 56 77 59 78 59 80 67 56 67
Oppose 28 22 44 23 41 22 41 20 33 44 33
35A PRESS BOTH Sup 74 78 60 80 57 81 55 82 77 52 67
Oppose 26 22 40 20 43 19 45 18 23 48 33
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 66 72 48 72 50 72 51 74 63 46 65
Cond Support 21 16 38 17 34 18 31 17 19 34 23
Fi r m oppose 13 12 15 11 16 11 18 9 18 20 13
32B ROLE | SRL Sup 82 88 67 89 62 90 64 90 83 64 65
Oppose 18 12 33 11 38 10 36 10 17 36 35
34B PUB | SRL Sup 48 57 32 56 24 58 24 55 66 27 24
Oppose 52 43 68 44 76 42 76 45 34 73 76
36B PRESS | SRL Sup 46 57 22 57 15 58 16 57 61 19 20
Oppose 54 43 78 43 85 42 84 43 39 81 80
SCALE | SRL Fl rm Support 36 45 18 45 11 46 11 44 54 14 14
Cond Support 46 44 49 44 51 43 53 47 29 50 51
Fi rm oppose 18 12 33 11 38 10 36 10 17 36 35
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128)|(152)| (93)
32 ROLE COVB 69 77 53 78 45 79 47 82 65 44 53
33/34 PUB COVB 21 35 | -12 34 | -19 36 | -17 36 33 | -18 -7
35/ 36 PRESS COVB 20 35 | -19 38 | -31 39 | -28 39 37 | -30 | -10
32A ROLE BOTH 75 77 71 78 68 79 64 83 64 59 74
33A PUB BOTH 45 57 12 55 17 55 17 61 35 12 34
35A PRESS BOTH 48 57 20 61 14 62 11 64 54 5 34
32B ROLE | SRL 64 77 34 78 25 79 29 81 66 29 29
34B PUB | SRL -3 13 | -36 13 | -51 16 | -52 10 32 | -46 | -51
36B PRESS | SRL -8 14 | -57 14 | -70 16 | -68 14 21 | -63 | -59
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J Street National

2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 PRES
Rom
Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Ghama| ney
US Role Summary ...

Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
32 ROLE Support 85 91 79 69 89 74 75 90 73
Oppose 15 9 21 31 11 26 25 10 27
33/34 PUB COVB Support 60 72 50 35 70 44 38 70 36
Oppose 40 28 50 65 30 56 62 30 64
35/ 36 PRESS COMVB Supprt 60 73 45 37 70 43 38 71 34
Oppose 40 27 55 63 30 57 62 29 66
SCALE COVB Fi rm Support 51 63 40 25 61 37 27 62 24
Cond Support 33 28 39 44 29 36 48 28 49
Fi rm oppose 15 9 21 31 11 26 25 10 27
32A ROLE BOTH Sup 87 90 86 79 89 83 83 90 81
Oppose 13 10 14 21 11 17 17 10 19
33A PUB BOTH Support 72 81 66 48 80 67 51 81 50
Oppose 28 19 34 52 20 33 49 19 50
35A PRESS BOTH Sup 74 82 64 58 81 62 57 82 55
Oppose 26 18 36 42 19 38 43 18 45
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 66 75 58 44 74 57 44 76 41
Cond Support 21 15 28 35 15 26 39 14 41
Fi rm oppose 13 10 14 21 11 17 17 10 19
32B ROLE | SRL Sup 82 93 72 59 90 67 65 90 64
Oppose 18 7 28 41 10 33 35 10 36
34B PUB | SRL Sup 48 62 34 22 60 27 23 60 21
Oppose 52 38 66 78 40 73 77 40 79
36B PRESS | SRL Sup 46 63 28 17 58 28 16 60 13
Oppose 54 37 72 83 42 72 84 40 87
SCALE | SRL Flrm Support 36 50 23 8 47 22 7 48 7
Cond Support 46 42 49 51 42 45 58 42 57
Fi rm oppose 18 7 28 41 10 33 35 10 36

US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800)|(473) [(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167)|(555) [(213)
32 ROLE COVB 69 82 58 37 79 48 49 80 45
33/ 34 PUB COVB 21 43 -1 | -31 40 | -12 | -24 41 | -29
35/ 36 PRESS COVB 20 45 | -10 | -27 39 | -14 | -25 42 | -32
32A ROLE BOTH 75 80 72 58 79 66 66 79 63
33A PUB BOTH 45 61 33 -5 60 33 3 63 -1
35A PRESS BOTH 48 64 27 16 62 24 13 64 9
32B ROLE | SRL 64 85 45 18 79 34 30 80 27
34B PUB | SRL -3 24 | -31 | -55 19 | -46 | -54 19 | -57
36B PRESS | SRL -8 26 | -45 | -66 17 | -44 | -67 20 | -75
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J Street National

DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND
Con Non Once | Few
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth Week |twi ce|times| Sel

Total [form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No Iy |mont h|year dom [Never
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
32 ROLE Support 85 90 83 86 64 87 82 86 78 82 88 86 82
Oppose 15 10 17 14 36 13 18 14 22 18 12 14 18
33/34 PUB COVB Support 60 60 52 72 40 63 54 64 51 64 59 63 64
Oppose 40 40 48 28 60 37 46 36 49 36 41 37 36
35/ 36 PRESS COMB Supprt 60 61 59 65 41 62 55 63 53 59 63 59 60
Oppose 40 39 41 35 59 38 45 37 47 41 37 41 40
SCALE COMB Fi rm Support 51 51 45 61 33 53 44 55 41 53 52 51 55
Cond Support 33 39 38 25 31 34 38 31 37 30 36 36 27
Fi rm oppose 15 10 17 14 36 13 18 14 22 18 12 14 18
32A ROLE BOTH Sup 87 91 82 85 92 87 89 87 87 92 88 85 85
Oppose 13 9 18 15 8 13 11 13 13 8 12 15 15
33A PUB BOTH Support 72 74 67 76 65 73 69 74 54 78 74 75 72
Oppose 28 26 33 24 35 27 31 26 46 22 26 25 28
35A PRESS BOTH Sup 74 77 72 71 73 74 73 74 71 75 78 73 69
Oppose 26 23 28 29 27 26 27 26 29 25 22 27 31
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 66 69 62 67 57 67 64 67 49 71 71 65 63
Cond Support 21 22 20 19 34 20 25 20 38 20 17 20 22
Fi r m oppose 13 9 18 15 8 13 11 13 13 8 12 15 15
32B ROLE | SRL Sup 82 89 84 86 36 87 77 85 71 70 88 88 79
Oppose 18 11 16 14 64 13 23 15 29 30 12 12 21
34B PUB | SRL Sup 48 a7 36 68 14 52 42 53 49 45 43 52 55
Oppose 52 53 64 32 86 48 58 47 51 55 57 48 45
36B PRESS | SRL Sup 46 45 a7 59 8 50 41 50 40 37 49 46 51
Oppose 54 55 53 41 92 50 59 50 60 63 51 54 49
SCALE | SRL Fl rm Support 36 32 27 56 8 39 29 42 35 28 32 39 46
Cond Support 46 57 57 31 28 47 48 43 36 42 55 49 32
Fi rm oppose 18 11 16 14 64 13 23 15 29 30 12 12 21
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
32 ROLE COVB 69 80 66 72 28 74 65 72 56 65 76 73 64
33/34 PUB COVB 21 21 3 44 1 -21 25 7 28 2 27 17 25 28
35/ 36 PRESS COVB 20 21 19 30 | -19 24 9 26 6 17 26 18 21
32A ROLE BOTH 75 81 64 71 83 74 78 73 74 84 77 70 70
33A PUB BOTH 45 a7 34 52 31 46 38 48 7 55 48 51 44
35A PRESS BOTH 48 53 44 42 47 48 46 49 41 50 55 a7 38
32B ROLE | SRL 64 78 68 73 | -28 73 55 70 43 40 75 75 57
34B PUB | SRL -3 -6 | -28 35 | -73 41 -16 6 -2 |-10 | -14 3 9
36B PRESS | SRL -8 | -11 -6 18 | -84 11]-18 -21 | -26 -3 -7 1
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J Street National

| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons
Total |sive | ral |[rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
32 ROLE Support 85 79 91 84 76 92 87 91 87 77 73
Oppose 15 21 9 16 24 8 13 9 13 23 27
33/34 PUB COVB Support 60 61 72 59 41 73 74 74 64 46 31
Oppose 40 39 28 41 59 27 26 26 36 54 69
35/ 36 PRESS COMVB Supprt 60 51 74 57 44 76 61 73 65 47 30
Oppose 40 49 26 43 56 24 39 27 35 53 70
SCALE COMB Fi rm Support 51 51 64 49 32 65 60 64 56 35 20
Cond Support 33 28 28 35 44 27 27 27 30 42 53
Fi rm oppose 15 21 9 16 24 8 13 9 13 23 27
32A ROLE BOTH Sup 87 81 94 86 81 95 80 92 86 85 82
Oppose 13 19 6 14 19 5 20 8 14 15 18
33A PUB BOTH Support 72 73 90 70 45 91 79 88 69 63 40
Oppose 28 27 10 30 55 9 21 12 31 37 60
35A PRESS BOTH Sup 74 66 90 70 58 91 71 87 74 67 47
Oppose 26 34 10 30 42 9 29 13 26 33 53
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 66 66 85 62 41 86 71 83 63 56 32
Cond Support 21 14 9 25 41 9 9 9 23 28 49
Fi rm oppose 13 19 6 14 19 5 20 8 14 15 18
32B ROLE | SRL Sup 82 77 89 81 72 89 | 100 91 88 66 65
Oppose 18 23 11 19 28 11 - 9 12 34 35
34B PUB | SRL Sup 48 46 57 45 37 59 63 60 59 23 23
Oppose 52 54 43 55 63 41 37 40 41 77 77
36B PRESS | SRL Sup 46 34 61 41 30 63 41 61 54 18 15
Oppose 54 66 39 59 70 37 59 39 46 82 85
SCALE | SRL Flrm Support 36 33 45 34 24 a7 40 46 49 5 9
Cond Support 46 44 43 47 48 42 60 44 39 61 56
Fi rm oppose 18 23 11 19 28 11 - 9 12 34 35
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
32 ROLE COVB 69 58 82 68 53 84 75 83 73 54 45
33/ 34 PUB COVB 21 21 44 18 | -18 47 47 47 29 -7 ] -38
35/ 36 PRESS COVB 20 2 48 13 | -13 51 22 46 29 -7 1 -39
32A ROLE BOTH 75 61 88 72 63 91 61 84 72 69 63
33A PUB BOTH 45 47 79 41 -9 82 59 77 38 25 | -20
35A PRESS BOTH 48 32 80 40 15 82 43 73 48 33 -6
32B ROLE | SRL 64 54 77 62 43 79 | 100 81 76 32 29
34B PUB | SRL -3 -8 14 | -10 | -26 19 26 20 19 | -54 | -54
36B PRESS | SRL -8 | -33 23 | -19 | -39 27 | -17 22 8 | -64 | -69
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J Street National

GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth |[Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
US Role Summary ...

Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
32 ROLE Support 85 86 84 88 86 89 78 86 76 90 80 87 83
Oppose 15 14 16 12 14 11 22 14 24 10 20 13 17
33/34 PUB COVB Support 60 65 55 67 58 65 67 55 57 67 69 57 62
Oppose 40 35 45 33 42 35 33 45 43 33 31 43 38
35/ 36 PRESS COMB Supprt 60 67 54 68 57 66 70 54 54 67 69 56 58
Oppose 40 33 46 32 43 34 30 46 46 33 31 44 42
SCALE COMB Fi rm Support 51 59 44 60 47 58 62 43 48 60 62 45 52
Cond Support 33 27 40 27 39 31 17 44 28 30 18 42 31
Fi rm oppose 15 14 16 12 14 11 22 14 24 10 20 13 17
32A ROLE BOTH Sup 87 88 86 88 86 91 82 89 79 91 77 88 81
Oppose 13 12 14 12 14 9 18 11 21 9 23 12 19
33A PUB BOTH Support 72 75 70 75 71 78 69 70 69 78 65 72 70
Oppose 28 25 30 25 29 22 31 30 31 22 35 28 30
35A PRESS BOTH Sup 74 79 69 78 70 78 80 73 56 79 74 75 56
Oppose 26 21 31 22 30 22 20 27 44 21 26 25 44
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 66 71 61 71 63 72 67 63 56 74 63 65 56
Cond Support 21 18 25 17 23 19 14 26 23 17 14 23 24
Fi r m oppose 13 12 14 12 14 9 18 11 21 9 23 12 19
32B ROLE | SRL Sup 82 83 81 87 86 86 74 84 72 89 84 87 85
Oppose 18 17 19 13 14 14 26 16 28 11 16 13 15
34B PUB | SRL Sup 48 55 42 59 46 51 65 41 45 54 73 44 53
Oppose 52 45 58 41 54 49 35 59 55 46 27 56 a7
36B PRESS | SRL Sup 46 53 40 57 44 52 57 36 52 54 64 40 61
Oppose 54 a7 60 43 56 48 43 64 48 46 36 60 39
SCALE | SRL Fl rm Support 36 46 28 49 31 43 55 24 39 44 62 27 46
Cond Support 46 37 53 38 55 43 19 60 33 45 22 60 39
Fi rm oppose 18 17 19 13 14 14 26 16 28 11 16 13 15

US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378)|(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
32 ROLE COVB 69 71 67 75 72 77 57 73 51 80 61 74 66
33/34 PUB COVB 21 31 11 35 16 30 34 10 14 33 39 14 23
35/ 36 PRESS COVB 20 33 8 36 14 31 39 7 8 35 38 13 17
32A ROLE BOTH 75 77 73 75 72 83 63 77 58 82 53 76 62
33A PUB BOTH 45 50 40 50 42 55 38 40 38 56 30 43 40
35A PRESS BOTH 48 58 37 56 40 57 60 46 13 58 48 49 13
32B ROLE | SRL 64 65 62 75 72 72 49 68 44 77 68 73 70
34B PUB | SRL -3 11 | -16 18 -9 3 30 | -17 | -11 8 46 | -13 5
36B PRESS | SRL -8 71 -20 14 | -11 4 14 | -27 3 9 28 | -21 22
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J Street National

November 4, 2014

AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 - |30 - |40 - [50 - |Over |Under |40 -
Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 39 49 64 64 40 64
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800)| (93) [(122) [(106) |(243) |(235) |(215) |(350) |[(113) |(100) |(223) |(224) |(177) |(322)
32 ROLE Support 85 82 73 94 84 88 77 87 79 95 86 88 82 89
Oppose 15 18 27 6 16 12 23 13 21 5 14 12 18 11
33/34 PUB COVB Support 60 64 61 66 58 59 62 60 65 68 61 59 66 63
Qppose 40 36 39 34 42 41 38 40 35 32 39 41 34 37
35/ 36 PRESS COMB Supprt 60 68 57 66 58 57 62 61 62 67 62 59 64 64
Oppose 40 32 43 34 42 43 38 39 38 33 38 41 36 36
SCALE COVB Fi rm Support 51 59 52 61 47 48 55 51 56 62 51 49 57 54
Cond Support 33 24 21 33 37 40 22 36 22 34 35 39 25 35
Fi rm oppose 15 18 27 6 16 12 23 13 21 5 14 12 18 11
32A ROLE BOTH Sup 87 90 69 98 87 89 81 91 72 98 86 88 79 90
Qppose 13 10 31 2 13 11 19 9 28 2 14 12 21 10
33A PUB BOTH Support 72 73 64 77 74 72 69 75 67 80 76 71 68 77
Oppose 28 27 36 23 26 28 31 25 33 20 24 29 32 23
35A PRESS BOTH Sup 74 82 55 79 74 75 69 76 57 82 76 76 65 78
Qppose 26 18 45 21 26 25 31 24 43 18 24 24 35 22
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 66 69 55 75 67 64 62 69 57 78 70 65 59 72
Cond Support 21 22 14 23 21 25 18 21 15 20 17 23 20 18
Fi rm oppose 13 10 31 2 13 11 19 9 28 2 14 12 21 10
32B ROLE | SRL Sup 82 67 76 89 81 87 73 83 83 92 86 87 84 88
Oppose 18 33 24 11 19 13 27 17 17 8 14 13 16 12
34B PUB | SRL Sup 48 46 59 54 42 47 55 45 65 54 46 48 63 48
Qppose 52 54 41 46 58 53 45 55 35 46 54 52 37 52
36B PRESS | SRL Sup 46 43 59 51 42 41 54 45 65 50 48 43 63 49
Oppose 54 57 41 49 58 59 46 55 35 50 52 57 37 51
SCALE | SRL Flrm Support 36 40 51 44 28 32 47 33 56 42 32 34 55 35
Cond Support 46 28 25 45 53 55 26 51 28 50 55 53 30 53
Fi rm oppose 18 33 24 11 19 13 27 17 17 8 14 13 16 12
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
32 ROLE COVB 69 65 46 87 68 76 54 74 57 90 73 75 63 78
33/ 34 PUB COVB 21 28 22 33 15 17 25 21 31 36 22 19 31 26
35/ 36 PRESS COVB 20 37 15 32 16 15 24 21 23 35 24 18 27 27
32A ROLE BOTH 75 80 38 96 74 78 61 81 44 96 73 77 58 80
33A PUB BOTH 45 46 28 55 48 44 38 50 33 60 51 43 36 54
35A PRESS BOTH 48 63 10 58 48 51 39 52 14 63 51 52 29 55
32B ROLE | SRL 64 35 52 77 63 74 47 67 66 84 73 73 69 76
34B PUB | SRL -3 -8 18 8 | -17 -6 10 -9 29 7 -8 -3 27 -4
36B PRESS | SRL -8 | -15 19 2 |-15] -18 9| -10 30 0 -4 | -13 25 -3
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November 4, 2014

J Street National

DI RECTI ON | OBANMA JOB | CONG JOB OBAMA FAV | BI Bl FAV
App |Di sap| App |Disap

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove |prove|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
32 ROLE Support 85 93 78 93 73 92 83 93 75 86 81
Oppose 15 7 22 7 27 8 17 7 25 14 19
33/34 PUB COVB Support 60 74 50 75 41 75 57 75 45 53 69
Oppose 40 26 50 25 59 25 43 25 55 47 31
35/ 36 PRESS COMB Supprt 60 77 a7 78 36 70 58 77 42 53 70
Oppose 40 23 53 22 64 30 42 23 58 a7 30
SCALE COMB Fi rm Support 51 66 40 68 29 64 48 68 34 42 64
Cond Support 33 26 39 25 44 27 35 25 41 45 17
Fi rm oppose 15 7 22 7 27 8 17 7 25 14 19
32A ROLE BOTH Sup 87 92 84 94 79 95 86 91 82 87 85
Oppose 13 8 16 6 21 5 14 9 18 13 15
33A PUB BOTH Support 72 81 66 86 54 82 71 86 59 67 78
Oppose 28 19 34 14 46 18 29 14 41 33 22
35A PRESS BOTH Sup 74 83 67 89 54 79 73 88 59 68 74
Oppose 26 17 33 11 46 21 27 12 41 32 26
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 66 75 60 82 45 71 65 83 49 59 71
Cond Support 21 17 24 12 34 24 21 8 33 28 14
Fi rm oppose 13 8 16 6 21 5 14 9 18 13 15
32B ROLE | SRL Sup 82 93 73 93 68 89 80 94 69 86 76
Oppose 18 7 27 7 32 11 20 6 31 14 24
34B PUB | SRL Sup 48 69 32 64 27 70 43 63 32 38 57
Oppose 52 31 68 36 73 30 57 37 68 62 43
36B PRESS | SRL Sup 46 70 27 67 19 64 42 65 26 37 65
Oppose 54 30 73 33 81 36 58 35 74 63 35
SCALE | SRL Fl rm Support 36 58 19 54 14 59 31 52 19 23 54
Cond Support 46 35 54 39 54 30 49 42 50 62 22
Fi rm oppose 18 7 27 7 32 11 20 6 31 14 24
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348)|(428) |(190)
32 ROLE COVB 69 85 57 87 47 83 66 85 51 73 62
33/34 PUB COVB 21 49 -1 50 | -18 51 14 50 -9 5 37
35/ 36 PRESS COVB 20 53 -5 56 | -27 41 16 53 | -15 5 39
32A ROLE BOTH 75 84 68 87 58 89 72 83 63 75 70
33A PUB BOTH 45 61 33 72 9 63 41 72 17 35 56
35A PRESS BOTH 48 66 34 77 9 57 46 76 18 37 48
32B ROLE | SRL 64 87 45 86 35 78 60 88 38 71 52
34B PUB | SRL -3 37 | -35 29 | -45 41 | -14 26 | -36 | -24 14
36B PRESS | SRL -8 40 | -45 35 | -63 27 | -16 30 | -47 | -27 29
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J Street National

| SSUES
Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
32 ROLE Support 85 86 86 94 83 76 81 88 87 76 85
Oppose 15 14 14 6 17 24 19 12 13 24 15
33/34 PUB COVB Support 60 64 64 70 53 49 54 86 58 56 33
Oppose 40 36 36 30 a7 51 46 14 42 44 67
35/ 36 PRESS COMVB Supprt 60 66 62 69 58 46 55 82 53 45 36
Oppose 40 34 38 31 42 54 45 18 47 55 64
SCALE COMB Fi rm Support 51 55 52 61 43 41 44 81 47 39 25
Cond Support 33 30 34 33 39 35 37 8 39 37 60
Fi rm oppose 15 14 14 6 17 24 19 12 13 24 15
32A ROLE BOTH Sup 87 86 93 94 91 84 88 84 83 66 84
Oppose 13 14 7 6 9 16 12 16 17 34 16
33A PUB BOTH Support 72 68 77 79 69 67 78 83 73 61 54
Oppose 28 32 23 21 31 33 22 17 27 39 46
35A PRESS BOTH Sup 74 72 75 84 69 70 74 84 71 55 67
Oppose 26 28 25 16 31 30 26 16 29 45 33
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 66 62 68 77 58 65 67 83 65 52 49
Cond Support 21 24 26 17 33 19 21 1 18 14 36
Fi rm oppose 13 14 7 6 9 16 12 16 17 34 16
32B ROLE | SRL Sup 82 85 79 93 72 72 73 94 92 84 85
Oppose 18 15 21 7 28 28 27 6 8 16 15
34B PUB | SRL Sup 48 59 51 62 31 38 24 89 37 52 19
Oppose 52 41 49 38 69 62 76 11 63 48 81
36B PRESS | SRL Sup 46 59 49 57 43 31 32 80 25 38 15
Oppose 54 41 51 43 57 69 68 20 75 62 85
SCALE | SRL Flrm Support 36 48 37 47 24 26 16 77 21 30 9
Cond Support 46 36 42 46 48 45 57 17 71 54 76
Fi rm oppose 18 15 21 7 28 28 27 6 8 16 15
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
32 ROLE COVB 69 71 72 88 65 52 63 77 74 53 70
33/ 34 PUB COVB 21 27 27 39 5 -2 8 71 16 12 | -34
35/ 36 PRESS COVB 20 32 23 39 15 -9 11 64 5(-10 | -29
32A ROLE BOTH 75 73 87 89 82 68 76 68 67 32 69
33A PUB BOTH 45 37 54 58 38 35 55 66 45 21 9
35A PRESS BOTH 48 44 50 68 38 40 48 68 43 10 33
32B ROLE | SRL 64 70 57 87 44 43 46 89 84 68 71
34B PUB | SRL -3 18 1 24 | -38 | -24 | -52 78 | -27 51| -62
36B PRESS | SRL -8 19 -3 15 | -14 | -38 | -36 59 [ -50 | -24 | -69
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J Street National

NON- OCRTHODOX | SSUES

Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
32 ROLE Support 85 87 88 94 85 85 87 88 87 78 85
Oppose 15 13 12 6 15 15 13 12 13 22 15
33/34 PUB COVB Support 60 67 62 70 55 55 58 86 62 57 36
Oppose 40 33 38 30 45 45 42 14 38 43 64
35/ 36 PRESS COMB Supprt 60 69 61 70 60 51 58 82 56 46 34
Oppose 40 31 39 30 40 49 42 18 44 54 66
SCALE COMB Fi rm Support 51 59 51 61 45 45 47 81 50 40 28
Cond Support 33 28 37 32 40 40 40 8 36 38 57
Fi rm oppose 15 13 12 6 15 15 13 12 13 22 15
32A ROLE BOTH Sup 87 86 92 94 91 83 88 84 83 70 86
Oppose 13 14 8 6 9 17 12 16 17 30 14
33A PUB BOTH Support 72 71 73 79 72 65 78 83 76 64 70
Oppose 28 29 27 21 28 35 22 17 24 36 30
35A PRESS BOTH Sup 74 73 73 84 70 68 73 84 75 58 65
Oppose 26 27 27 16 30 32 27 16 25 42 35
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 66 66 65 77 60 62 67 83 68 55 62
Cond Support 21 21 27 17 31 20 20 1 15 15 24
Fi rm oppose 13 14 8 6 9 17 12 16 17 30 14
32B ROLE | SRL Sup 82 88 84 93 78 87 87 94 91 84 85
Oppose 18 12 16 7 22 13 13 6 9 16 15
34B PUB | SRL Sup 48 62 53 63 34 48 29 89 40 52 18
Oppose 52 38 a7 37 66 52 71 11 60 48 82
36B PRESS | SRL Sup 46 64 51 59 46 38 38 80 27 38 18
Oppose 54 36 49 41 54 62 62 20 73 62 82
SCALE | SRL Fl rm Support 36 53 38 48 26 32 19 77 23 30 11
Cond Support 46 35 46 45 51 55 68 17 68 54 74
Fi rm oppose 18 12 16 7 22 13 13 6 9 16 15
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
32 ROLE COVB 69 74 75 87 71 71 74 76 73 56 71
33/34 PUB COVB 21 34 25 39 11 11 16 71 23 14 | -28
35/ 36 PRESS COVB 20 38 22 40 20 3 17 64 11 -8 | -32
32A ROLE BOTH 75 73 84 88 83 66 75 67 67 40 72
33A PUB BOTH 45 43 46 57 44 30 57 66 52 28 41
35A PRESS BOTH 48 a7 45 68 40 36 45 67 50 16 30
32B ROLE | SRL 64 76 68 86 55 74 73 89 82 68 70
34B PUB | SRL -3 25 6 25 | -33 -5 ] -43 78 | -20 5| -64
36B PRESS | SRL -8 29 1 18 -7 | -24 | -24 59 [ -45 | -24 | -65
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November 4, 2014

EDUCATI ON | NCOVE REG ON SPLI TS
$50K [$100K
Non |[Col| |Post |Under| to or [North{ Md New

Total |coll |[grad |grad |$50K |$100K|nore |east |west |South|West |York A B
US Role Summary ...
Total answering (800) [(277) |(272) |(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |(172) [(400) |(400)
32 ROLE Support 85 84 82 88 84 83 87 83 85 86 87 90 87 82
Oppose 15 16 18 12 16 17 13 17 15 14 13 10 13 18
33/34 PUB COVB Support 60 64 55 61 62 61 59 57 62 71 59 58 72 48
Qppose 40 36 45 39 38 39 41 43 38 29 41 42 28 52
35/ 36 PRESS COMB Supprt 60 59 58 63 63 58 60 58 47 71 64 62 74 46
Oppose 40 41 42 37 37 42 40 42 53 29 36 38 26 54
SCALE COVB Fi rm Support 51 53 49 52 55 49 51 48 42 64 54 50 66 36
Cond Support 33 31 33 36 30 34 36 35 43 22 33 40 21 46
Fi rm oppose 15 16 18 12 16 17 13 17 15 14 13 10 13 18
32A ROLE BOTH Sup 87 87 85 90 87 84 92 86 82 94 89 92 87 -
Qppose 13 13 15 10 13 16 8 14 18 6 11 8 13 -
33A PUB BOTH Support 72 79 63 76 75 68 76 69 67 86 72 73 72 -
Oppose 28 21 37 24 25 32 24 31 33 14 28 27 28 -
35A PRESS BOTH Sup 74 80 66 77 80 71 73 69 69 90 76 78 74 -
Qppose 26 20 34 23 20 29 27 31 31 10 24 22 26 -
SCALE BOTH Fi rm Support 66 73 57 68 73 60 68 60 63 83 69 65 66 -
Cond Support 21 14 28 21 14 24 24 26 19 11 21 27 21 -
Fi rm oppose 13 13 15 10 13 16 8 14 18 6 11 8 13 -
32B ROLE | SRL Sup 82 81 78 87 81 82 82 81 88 77 84 88 - 82
Oppose 18 19 22 13 19 18 18 19 12 23 16 12 - 18
34B PUB | SRL Sup 48 51 46 47 50 53 44 45 56 54 47 44 - 48
Qppose 52 49 54 53 50 47 56 55 44 46 53 56 - 52
36B PRESS | SRL Sup 46 41 50 49 48 42 49 47 24 49 53 46 - 46
Oppose 54 59 50 51 52 58 51 53 76 51 47 54 - 54
SCALE | SRL Fl rm Support 36 33 40 36 37 35 37 36 20 43 40 34 - 36
Cond Support 46 47 38 51 44 47 46 44 68 34 44 54 - 46
Fi rm oppose 18 19 22 13 19 18 18 19 12 23 16 12 - 18
US Role Difference...Support - Oppose ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) |(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
32 ROLE COVB 69 68 64 76 68 66 73 66 70 72 73 80 75 64
33/ 34 PUB COVB 21 29 11 22 24 22 17 14 23 41 19 17 45 -3
35/ 36 PRESS COVB 20 19 17 25 27 15 20 16 -6 41 28 24 48 -8
32A ROLE BOTH 75 75 71 79 75 68 83 71 63 88 78 84 75 -
33A PUB BOTH 45 59 26 52 49 36 52 38 34 72 44 46 45 -
35A PRESS BOTH 48 59 32 55 59 41 47 38 38 80 52 55 48 -
32B ROLE | SRL 64 62 56 74 63 64 64 61 76 54 69 76 - 64
34B PUB | SRL -3 2 -7 -5 -1 51| -12 -9 11 8 -6 | -13 - -3
36B PRESS | SRL -8 1| -19 -1 -2 -4 | -17 -3 -5 | -52 -1 5 -8 - -8
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J Street National

HRC v JEB |HRC v PAUL | CONG VOTE |CONSI D REP |CONSI D DEM
Hil Jeb | Hl |Rand | Dem | Rep

Total |[lary |Bush |lary [Paul |cand |cand No | Yes No | Yes
Q8 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Ri ght direction 43 56 13 55 14 55 16 54 53 11 29
Wong track 57 44 87 45 86 45 84 46 a7 89 71
Ri ght - Wong -13 12 | -74 10 | -72 10 | -69 9 6 | -78 | -42
Q9 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
The econony 44 44 43 46 41 45 43 a7 35 44 41
Heal th care 31 34 26 33 27 33 26 32 38 29 25
Soc Sec and Medi care 20 25 8 24 7 24 8 27 14 7 15
Terrorismnatl security 17 14 26 14 23 14 24 13 20 25 21
Deficit/govt spending 16 10 30 12 31 11 30 9 17 30 24
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 11 17 11 18 12 17 12 11 12 22
The envi ronnent 12 15 5 15 5 15 7 15 10 6 9
Educat i on 10 12 6 12 7 12 6 12 12 7 7
Taxes 10 9 9 8 13 9 11 8 16 10 11
| srael 8 6 13 7 10 6 11 6 6 13 8
I nmi gration 7 5 12 6 11 6 11 6 6 12 10
Separation relig/state 7 9 2 8 1 9 2 10 3 0 5
Ener gy 3 3 0 2 4 3 3 1 7 3 0
Iran 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 1 0 1
Q9 Issues - non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (723)|(516) |(156) [(528) [(140) |(517) |(185) [(421) [(117)|(129)| (77)
The econony 45 45 45 46 44 45 45 48 33 48 42
Heal th care 30 32 24 31 26 31 25 30 37 25 29
Soc Sec and Medi care 21 26 9 25 7 25 10 28 15 9 17
Terrorismnatl security 18 15 27 15 26 15 25 13 21 26 22
Deficit/govt spending 15 10 27 11 27 11 26 9 16 28 17
The envi ronment 14 16 7 16 6 16 8 16 11 7 11
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 12 17 12 16 12 16 12 12 11 19
Taxes 11 10 11 8 16 10 12 8 17 12 11
Educat i on 11 12 6 12 7 12 5 12 12 7 8
I mmi gration 7 5 13 6 10 6 11 6 6 11 11
| srael 7 6 11 6 10 5 12 6 2 14 6
Separation relig/state 6 7 3 7 1 7 2 8 4 0 6
Ener gy 2 3 0 3 2 3 1 1 8 1 1
Iran 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 1 0 1
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2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 PRES
Rom
Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Ghama| ney
Q8 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
Ri ght direction 43 59 25 12 57 15 13 56 12
Wong track 57 41 75 88 43 85 87 44 88
Ri ght - Wong -13 18 | -49 | -76 14 | -70 | -73 12 | -75
Q9 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
The econony 44 45 38 50 44 33 48 45 43
Heal th care 31 37 22 25 34 22 26 34 23
Soc Sec and Medi care 20 25 16 6 25 17 5 25 6
Terrorismnatl security 17 12 22 28 14 24 24 14 24
Deficit/govt spending 16 8 28 29 10 28 30 11 33
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 9 23 12 11 19 15 11 17
The envi ronnent 12 17 6 6 15 3 8 16 4
Educat i on 10 12 9 5 12 11 5 12 5
Taxes 10 8 13 11 8 17 10 9 11
| srael 8 6 10 11 6 9 12 6 13
I nmi gration 7 7 6 12 6 10 11 5 14
Separation relig/state 7 9 5 2 9 4 1 9 1
Ener gy 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 3 3
Iran 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Q9 Issues - non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (723)|(446) |(184) | (93) |(511)| (78)|(134)|(523) [(170)
The econony 45 47 37 51 45 33 50 46 44
Heal th care 30 34 22 24 33 24 22 32 20
Soc Sec and Medi care 21 26 17 7 26 20 5 26 6
Terrorismnatl security 18 13 23 29 14 26 25 14 27
Deficit/govt spending 15 8 23 29 10 19 30 10 31
The envi ronment 14 17 7 8 16 4 10 16 5
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 9 22 12 12 14 16 11 18
Taxes 11 9 14 12 9 20 11 10 13
Educati on 11 12 9 5 12 12 5 12 5
| mmi gration 7 7 7 11 6 10 11 5 15
| srael 7 5 10 8 6 9 11 5 12
Separation relig/state 6 7 5 2 7 5 1 7 1
Ener gy 2 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 1
Iran 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND
Con Non Once | Few
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth Week |twi ce|times| Sel

Total [form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No Iy |mont h|year dom [Never
Q8 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
Ri ght direction 43 42 48 49 20 46 46 42 49 37 50 44 33
Wong track 57 58 52 51 80 54 54 58 51 63 50 56 67
Ri ght - Wong -13 | -16 -3 -3 | -60 -8 -8 | -16 -3 | -27 0|-12 | -34
Q9 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
The econony 44 41 47 48 35 45 40 46 46 36 37 44 58
Heal th care 31 33 28 28 44 30 32 31 28 40 32 34 24
Soc Sec and Medi care 20 24 20 20 5 21 19 20 14 11 19 23 25
Terrorismnatl security 17 15 20 20 11 18 15 18 8 14 18 15 24
Deficit/govt spending 16 17 12 13 34 15 19 15 20 16 15 16 17
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 11 17 12 13 13 17 10 11 24 15 12 6
The envi ronnent 12 12 5 20 1 14 8 15 6 10 17 9 12
Educat i on 10 9 11 12 8 11 12 9 9 8 11 13 9
Taxes 10 12 12 7 2 11 9 10 9 7 10 11 10
| srael 8 7 10 4 16 7 14 4 18 8 11 3 2
I nmi gration 7 9 9 5 7 7 8 7 14 6 4 12 5
Separation relig/state 7 6 4 7 17 6 3 9 2 15 7 5 7
Ener gy 3 3 2 2 5 2 2 3 11 4 1 1 1
Iran 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 1 - 1 0 -
Q9 Issues - non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (723)1(299) |(160) [(253) (0) [(723) [(230) |(493) | (49)| (72)[(272)|(159) |(172)
The econony 45 41 47 48 - 45 41 a7 52 43 37 45 57
Heal th care 30 33 28 28 - 30 32 29 24 29 32 34 24
Soc Sec and Medi care 21 24 20 20 - 21 22 21 21 14 20 23 26
Terrorismnatl security 18 15 20 20 - 18 16 18 6 19 18 14 23
Deficit/govt spending 15 17 12 13 - 15 14 15 5 14 14 16 17
The envi ronment 14 12 5 20 - 14 9 16 9 14 18 9 12
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 11 17 12 - 13 17 11 10 25 16 12 6
Taxes 11 12 12 7 - 11 11 11 12 10 10 11 11
Educat i on 11 9 11 12 - 11 12 10 9 10 10 13 9
I mmi gration 7 9 9 5 - 7 8 7 15 8 4 13 5
| srael 7 7 10 4 - 7 12 5 15 11 10 3 2
Separation relig/state 6 6 4 7 - 6 4 6 3 1 7 5 7
Ener gy 2 3 2 2 - 2 1 3 15 3 1 1 1
Iran 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 2 - 1 0 -
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| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Total |sive | ral |[rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q8 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Ri ght direction 43 30 59 41 24 60 40 57 58 22 6
Wong track 57 70 41 59 76 40 60 43 42 78 94
Ri ght - Wong -13 | -40 18 | -18 | -52 20 | -19 14 16 | -55 | -88
Q9 Issues ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
The econony 44 57 44 42 41 45 65 49 38 51 46
Heal th care 31 40 38 20 36 38 45 39 27 9 39
Soc Sec and Medi care 20 12 25 20 14 25 8 22 29 6 4
Terrorismnatl security 17 8 10 27 15 10 8 10 19 39 12
Deficit/govt spending 16 14 9 19 26 10 2 8 14 22 36
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 10 11 18 9 10 3 9 15 24 8
The envi ronnent 12 29 18 7 4 18 37 21 6 11 6
Educat i on 10 10 11 13 4 11 13 11 13 7 4
Taxes 10 3 7 11 15 6 1 5 13 11 9
| srael 8 2 5 7 18 4 1 4 10 5 18
I nmi gration 7 4 5 8 12 5 3 5 8 9 12
Separation relig/state 7 7 12 4 1 13 9 12 4 - 2
Ener gy 3 1 4 2 3 4 1 4 2 4 2
Iran 0 - 0 1 - 0 - 0 1 0 -
Q9 Issues - non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (723)] (61)|(264) [(273) [(125)|(248)| (52)[(301) ((211)]| (61)| (72)
The econony 45 60 46 41 44 a7 63 50 38 48 52
Heal th care 30 44 36 20 31 36 43 37 26 9 34
Soc Sec and Medi care 21 15 26 21 16 27 9 23 29 5 5
Terrorismnatl security 18 9 11 27 17 11 8 10 20 38 13
Deficit/govt spending 15 2 9 19 23 9 2 8 13 24 35
The envi ronment 14 35 19 8 4 20 38 23 6 13 8
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 3 12 17 11 11 3 9 16 22 10
Taxes 11 4 8 11 18 7 1 6 14 10 12
Educati on 11 12 11 13 3 11 14 11 12 8 2
| mmi gration 7 5 5 9 11 5 4 5 8 11 10
| srael 7 1 4 7 16 4 1 3 9 6 16
Separation relig/state 6 9 8 4 2 9 10 9 4 - 3
Ener gy 2 1 4 1 2 4 1 4 2 2 -
Iran 0 - 0 1 - 0 - 0 1 0 -
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth |[Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q8 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Ri ght direction 43 45 42 49 43 41 54 39 51 42 69 39 55
Wong track 57 55 58 51 57 59 46 61 49 58 31 61 45
Ri ght - Wong -13 | -10 | -16 -2 | -14 | -17 8 | -22 2| -15 38 | -22 11
Q9 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
The econony 44 49 39 50 40 49 49 40 39 49 56 39 43
Heal th care 31 32 31 28 31 31 32 29 37 31 21 29 39
Soc Sec and Medi care 20 16 23 18 24 23 1 29 7 24 1 30 8
Terrorismnatl security 17 17 17 17 18 21 7 19 14 19 9 19 14
Deficit/govt spending 16 16 17 14 15 18 11 17 17 16 8 16 13
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 14 12 14 12 15 10 11 17 16 9 12 13
The envi ronnent 12 15 10 17 10 13 19 10 9 14 26 11 9
Educat i on 10 7 14 7 13 5 10 11 22 5 14 10 23
Taxes 10 11 9 12 9 9 17 8 9 9 20 9 10
| srael 8 6 10 6 8 5 8 10 9 5 6 8 9
I nmi gration 7 6 8 7 8 5 10 10 3 5 13 10 1
Separation relig/state 7 7 7 4 7 4 13 5 12 4 3 5 14
Ener gy 3 4 2 4 1 2 8 2 2 2 8 1 1
Iran 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 - 1 1 0 - 1
Q9 Issues - non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (723)|(346) |(378) [(346) [(378)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
The econony 45 50 40 50 40 49 56 39 43 49 56 39 43
Heal th care 30 28 31 28 31 31 21 29 39 31 21 29 39
Soc Sec and Medi care 21 18 24 18 24 24 1 30 8 24 1 30 8
Terrorismnatl security 18 17 18 17 18 19 9 19 14 19 9 19 14
Deficit/govt spending 15 14 15 14 15 16 8 16 13 16 8 16 13
The envi ronnent 14 17 10 17 10 14 26 11 9 14 26 11 9
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 14 12 14 12 16 9 12 13 16 9 12 13
Taxes 11 12 9 12 9 9 20 9 10 9 20 9 10
Educat i on 11 7 13 7 13 5 14 10 23 5 14 10 23
I mmi gration 7 7 8 7 8 5 13 10 1 5 13 10 1
| srael 7 6 8 6 8 5 6 8 9 5 6 8 9
Separation relig/state 6 4 7 4 7 4 3 5 14 4 3 5 14
Ener gy 2 4 1 4 1 2 8 1 1 2 8 1 1
Iran 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 - 1 1 0 - 1
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ACGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 - |30 - |40 - [50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q8 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Ri ght direction 43 46 57 41 42 38 52 42 62 39 45 37 62 43
Wong track 57 54 43 59 58 62 48 58 38 61 55 63 38 57
Ri ght - Wong -13 -7 14 | -18 | -16 | -25 5| -17 24 | -21 [ -10 | -26 24 | -14
Q9 Issues ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
The econony 44 35 51 a7 52 34 44 51 53 51 50 34 49 50
Heal th care 31 34 35 36 27 30 35 30 33 34 28 30 30 30
Soc Sec and Medi care 20 3 4 18 19 36 4 19 4 19 21 36 5 20
Terrorismnatl security 17 5 14 16 21 20 10 19 14 17 20 20 12 19
Deficit/govt spending 16 15 13 14 20 17 14 18 10 11 17 16 10 16
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 24 5 10 11 16 13 11 5 10 12 17 11 11
The envi ronnent 12 4 23 9 13 11 15 12 25 10 14 12 17 13
Educat i on 10 16 16 20 5 6 16 10 16 19 6 5 18 10
Taxes 10 10 15 10 10 6 13 10 15 10 11 6 15 11
| srael 8 13 5 1 8 11 8 6 4 1 7 9 8 5
I nmi gration 7 6 7 11 7 7 6 8 6 10 8 7 7 8
Separation relig/state 7 20 8 4 4 5 13 4 8 4 5 5 8 5
Ener gy 3 11 1 1 2 2 5 2 1 1 2 2 5 2
Iran 0 - 1 - 0 0 0 0 1 - 0 1 1 0
Q9 Issues - non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (723)] (64)|(113) [(100) [(223)|(224) |(177) [(322) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
The econony 45 42 53 51 50 34 49 50 53 51 50 34 49 50
Heal th care 30 26 33 34 28 30 30 30 33 34 28 30 30 30
Soc Sec and Medi care 21 5 4 19 21 36 5 20 4 19 21 36 5 20
Terrorismnatl security 18 8 14 17 20 20 12 19 14 17 20 20 12 19
Deficit/govt spending 15 10 10 11 17 16 10 16 10 11 17 16 10 16
The envi ronnent 14 4 25 10 14 12 17 13 25 10 14 12 17 13
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 21 5 10 12 17 11 11 5 10 12 17 11 11
Taxes 11 15 15 10 11 6 15 11 15 10 11 6 15 11
Educati on 11 22 16 19 6 5 18 10 16 19 6 5 18 10
| mmi gration 7 8 6 10 8 7 7 8 6 10 8 7 7 8
| srael 7 13 4 1 7 9 8 5 4 1 7 9 8 5
Separation relig/state 6 9 8 4 5 5 8 5 8 4 5 5 8 5
Ener gy 2 11 1 1 2 2 5 2 1 1 2 2 5 2
Iran 0 - 1 - 0 1 1 0 1 - 0 1 1 0
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DI RECTI ON | OBANMA JOB | CONG JOB OBAMA FAV | BI BI FAV
App |Di sap| App |Disap

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove |prove|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q8 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
Ri ght direction 43 | 100 - 67 12 74 37 65 19 40 42
Wong track 57 - 100 33 88 26 63 35 81 60 58
Ri ght - Wong -13 | 100 |-100 35 | -76 48 | -27 30 | -62 | -19 | -17
Q9 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
The econony 44 44 44 46 42 48 43 a7 42 44 40
Heal th care 31 31 31 35 26 36 30 33 31 27 45
Soc Sec and Medi care 20 23 17 24 14 16 21 26 13 22 17
Terrorismnatl security 17 14 19 13 22 8 19 12 22 18 15
Deficit/govt spending 16 9 22 8 27 13 17 9 25 18 8
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 14 12 13 14 12 13 12 13 16 6
The envi ronnent 12 18 8 18 5 17 11 20 6 8 18
Educat i on 10 12 9 12 9 9 11 13 8 10 13
Taxes 10 8 11 7 13 14 9 6 11 9 8
| srael 8 6 9 4 13 11 7 4 12 11 3
I nmi gration 7 7 8 5 10 8 7 5 10 7 8
Separation relig/state 7 6 7 10 3 1 8 10 3 5 13
Ener gy 3 5 1 4 1 7 2 3 2 2 5
Iran 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 -
Q9 Issues - non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (723)1(332) |(391) [(430) [(293) |(131) |(592) [(361) [(299) |(378) |(168)
The econony 45 46 44 a7 41 48 44 49 41 44 42
Heal th care 30 32 28 33 26 34 29 29 31 26 44
Soc Sec and Medi care 21 24 20 25 16 18 22 27 15 24 19
Terrorismnatl security 18 14 20 14 24 8 20 12 24 20 14
Deficit/govt spending 15 8 20 8 24 12 15 9 22 16 8
The envi ronment 14 19 9 19 6 18 12 21 7 8 20
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 14 12 13 13 12 13 13 12 16 4
Taxes 11 9 12 8 15 16 9 6 12 10 9
Educat i on 11 11 10 12 8 10 11 13 8 10 14
I mmi gration 7 7 8 5 11 7 8 5 10 7 9
| srael 7 5 8 4 11 10 6 4 11 10 2
Separation relig/state 6 7 5 7 3 1 7 8 3 6 7
Ener gy 2 4 1 4 0 7 1 3 2 2 5
Iran 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 -
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| SSUES
Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's

Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael
Q8 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Ri ght direction 43 44 43 51 36 24 47 64 51 37 34
Wong track 57 56 57 49 64 76 53 36 49 63 66
Ri ght - Wong -13 | -12 | -13 1|-27 | -52 -7 27 2 |-26 |-32
Q9 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
The econony 44 | 100 28 30 32 31 19 49 22 29 20
Heal th care 31 20 | 100 25 11 22 9 16 22 12 3
Soc Sec and Medi care 20 14 16 | 100 10 4 10 4 4 15 17
Terrorismnatl security 17 13 6 9 | 100 7 25 0 5 9 6
Deficit/govt spending 16 12 11 4 7 | 100 14 7 3 8 11
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 6 4 6 19 11 | 100 7 2 2 11
The envi ronnent 12 14 6 2 0 5 6 | 100 8 - -
Educat i on 10 5 7 2 3 2 1 6 | 100 6 15
Taxes 10 7 4 7 5 5 2 - 6 | 100 8
| srael 8 4 1 7 3 5 7 - 11 6 | 100
I nmi gration 7 4 4 1 6 5 3 1 7 5 6
Separation relig/state 7 2 9 4 2 1 1 5 7 - 1
Ener gy 3 1 3 1 - - 2 6 - 4 -
Iran 0 - - 0 - - 1 - - - 1
Q9 Issues - non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (723)|(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
The econony 45 | 100 30 29 31 32 21 49 23 28 13
Heal th care 30 20 | 100 26 12 19 10 17 24 12 2
Soc Sec and Medi care 21 14 18 | 100 10 6 11 4 5 15 21
Terrorismnatl security 18 12 7 9 | 100 8 27 0 6 10 6
Deficit/govt spending 15 10 9 4 7 | 100 8 7 3 8 12
The envi ronment 14 15 7 2 0 6 7 | 100 8 - -
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 6 4 7 20 7 | 100 7 2 2 14
Taxes 11 7 4 7 6 6 2 - 6 | 100 10
Educati on 11 5 8 2 3 2 2 6 | 100 6 11
I nmi gration 7 5 3 1 6 6 3 1 8 5 7
| srael 7 2 0 7 2 6 8 - 8 6 | 100
Separation relig/state 6 2 5 5 2 2 1 5 7 - 1
Ener gy 2 1 2 1 - - - 5 - 4 -
Iran 0 - - 0 - - 1 - - - 1
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NON- OCRTHODOX | SSUES

Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's

Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael
Q8 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Ri ght direction 43 47 49 50 37 26 49 63 48 38 35
Wong track 57 53 51 50 63 74 51 37 52 62 65
Ri ght - Wong -13 -6 -3 1|-25| -47 -3 27 -4 | -24 | -30
Q9 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
The econony 44 | 100 30 29 31 32 21 49 23 28 13
Heal th care 31 20 | 100 26 12 19 10 17 24 12 2
Soc Sec and Medi care 20 14 18 | 100 10 6 11 4 5 15 21
Terrorismnatl security 17 12 7 9 | 100 8 27 0 6 10 6
Deficit/govt spending 16 10 9 4 7 | 100 8 7 3 8 12
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 6 4 7 20 7 | 100 7 2 2 14
The envi ronnent 12 15 7 2 0 6 7 | 100 8 - -
Educat i on 10 5 8 2 3 2 2 6 | 100 6 11
Taxes 10 7 4 7 6 6 2 - 6 | 100 10
| srael 8 2 0 7 2 6 8 - 8 6 | 100
I nmi gration 7 5 3 1 6 6 3 1 8 5 7
Separation relig/state 7 2 5 5 2 2 1 5 7 - 1
Ener gy 3 1 2 1 - - - 5 - 4 -
Iran 0 - - 0 - - 1 - - - 1
Q9 Issues - non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (723)1(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98) | (76)| (76)| (50)
The econony 45 | 100 30 29 31 32 21 49 23 28 13
Heal th care 30 20 | 100 26 12 19 10 17 24 12 2
Soc Sec and Medi care 21 14 18 | 100 10 6 11 4 5 15 21
Terrorismnatl security 18 12 7 9 | 100 8 27 0 6 10 6
Deficit/govt spending 15 10 9 4 7 | 100 8 7 3 8 12
The envi ronment 14 15 7 2 0 6 7 | 100 8 - -
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 6 4 7 20 7 | 100 7 2 2 14
Taxes 11 7 4 7 6 6 2 - 6 | 100 10
Educat i on 11 5 8 2 3 2 2 6 | 100 6 11
I nmi gration 7 5 3 1 6 6 3 1 8 5 7
| srael 7 2 0 7 2 6 8 - 8 6 | 100
Separation relig/state 6 2 5 5 2 2 1 5 7 - 1
Ener gy 2 1 2 1 - - - 5 - 4 -
Iran 0 - - 0 - - 1 - - - 1
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EDUCATI ON | NCOVE REG ON SPLI TS
$50K [$100K]
Non |[Col| |Post |Under| to or [North{ Md New

Total |coll |[grad |grad |$50K |$100K|nore |east |west |South|West |York A B
Q8 Direction of the country ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
Ri ght direction 43 42 44 45 42 42 46 45 37 35 50 44 43 44
Wong track 57 58 56 55 58 58 54 55 63 65 50 56 57 56
Ri ght - Wong -13 | -17 | -12 | -10 | -16 | -15 -9 |-11 | -26 | -30 0|-12 | -15| -12
Q9 Issues ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) |[(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
The econony 44 39 50 43 38 47 45 45 36 43 46 45 44 44
Heal th care 31 28 34 32 37 29 29 28 24 27 43 33 31 32
Soc Sec and Medi care 20 30 17 11 37 17 10 19 26 18 20 21 18 22
Terrorismnatl security 17 14 19 19 8 19 22 20 13 16 14 18 19 15
Deficit/govt spending 16 20 14 15 15 18 16 18 14 15 16 14 12 21
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 13 14 11 10 12 16 12 17 11 14 10 15 11
The envi ronnent 12 8 14 15 10 10 17 9 14 12 19 5 14 10
Educat i on 10 8 7 16 10 11 9 12 9 13 5 11 12 8
Taxes 10 11 9 9 7 11 11 11 15 8 5 15 8 11
| srael 8 11 7 6 10 7 7 9 9 5 7 12 6 9
I nmi gration 7 6 7 10 4 10 8 7 6 11 6 5 9 6
Separation relig/state 7 7 5 9 10 5 6 4 7 19 4 2 8 5
Ener gy 3 3 2 2 2 3 3 4 5 1 - 7 2 3
Iran 0 - 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 - 0 - 1
Q9 Issues - non-Orthodox ...
Total answering (723)|(241) |(251) [(232) |(181) |(277) |(265) |[(341) | (87)|(114)|(181) [(146)|(362)]|(362)
The econony 45 42 50 43 40 47 46 46 36 a7 45 46 45 45
Heal th care 30 25 34 30 33 28 29 28 23 19 44 31 28 32
Soc Sec and Medi care 21 34 17 12 44 17 10 21 27 20 20 23 19 24
Terrorismnatl security 18 16 18 19 10 18 23 20 14 18 14 19 20 15
Deficit/govt spending 15 16 15 12 15 17 12 15 13 16 14 10 13 16
The envi ronnent 14 9 15 16 12 10 18 10 15 13 19 6 16 12
ISIS/Irag and Syria 13 12 15 12 11 13 15 12 16 12 15 10 15 11
Taxes 11 12 9 10 8 11 12 12 16 9 5 16 9 12
Educati on 11 8 6 18 9 12 10 12 9 14 5 11 13 8
| mmi gration 7 7 6 9 3 10 8 7 7 12 6 6 10 5
| srael 7 10 6 5 8 6 7 7 9 6 7 9 5 9
Separation relig/state 6 3 5 9 5 5 7 5 8 10 4 3 6 6
Ener gy 2 4 1 2 1 3 2 4 3 1 - 7 2 3
Iran 0 - 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 - 0 - 1
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HRC v JEB |[HRC v PAUL | CONG VOTE |CONSI D REP |CONSI D DEM
Hil Jeb | Hl |Rand | Dem | Rep

Total |[lary |Bush |lary [Paul |cand |cand No | Yes No | Yes
Q10 Obama job ...
Total answering (800) [(552) [(191) |(568) |(172) |(555) |(222) |(450) |(128) [(152) | (93)
Strongly approve 12 17 1 17 1 17 1 20 5 2 3
Somewhat approve 45 58 11 57 10 58 12 61 45 7 23
Somewhat di sapprove 20 19 16 20 15 18 23 15 31 19 30
Strongly di sapprove 24 5 71 6 74 7 63 5 19 72 44
Total Approve 57 75 12 74 10 75 13 80 50 9 26
Total Di sapprove 43 25 88 26 90 25 87 20 50 91 74
Approve - Di sapprove 14 51 | -75 48 | -79 50 | -74 60 11]1-83 | -48
Q11 Congress job ...
Total answering (800) [(552) [(191) |(568) |(172) |(555) |(222) |(450) |(128) [(152) | (93)
Strongly approve 3 3 2 4 0 4 1 3 7 1 0
Somewhat approve 15 16 10 15 14 16 14 13 23 10 17
Somewhat di sapprove 35 31 45 32 41 30 46 32 23 47 39
Strongly di sapprove 47 49 43 48 45 50 39 52 47 42 43
Total Approve 18 20 12 19 15 20 15 16 30 11 18
Total Di sapprove 82 80 88 81 85 80 85 84 70 89 82
Approve - D sapprove -64 | -60 | -76 | -62 [ -71 | -60 [ -70 | -68 [ -41 | -78 | -65
Q12-21 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (800) [(552) [(191) |(568) |(172) |(555) |(222) |(450) |(128) [(152) | (93)
17 Benj am n Net anyahu 61 57 71 58 70 57 71 59 49 69 67
21 Jon Stewart 58 66 33 66 30 65 38 69 51 34 a7
15 Hillary dinton 57 72 21 71 19 70 30 73 50 21 46
13 Dem Party 51 63 19 63 19 64 23 68 43 15 38
12 Barack Cbama 49 63 14 62 12 63 16 67 41 11 30
19 Mal col m Hoenl ei n 45 35 57 39 52 36 59 37 32 52 62
20 Shel don Adel son 28 19 49 22 45 20 48 17 28 43 50
14 Rep Party 28 15 60 16 59 15 58 12 28 61 46
16 John Boehner 25 16 45 18 45 17 46 15 22 44 41
18 Mtch MConnel | 24 16 43 17 42 17 43 16 20 42 40
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2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 PRES
Rom
Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Ghama| ney
Q10 Obama job ...
Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
Strongly approve 12 20 2 1 18 - 1 18 0
Somewhat approve 45 60 30 7 60 19 8 59 9
Somewhat di sapprove 20 15 29 22 16 39 20 19 19
Strongly di sapprove 24 5 39 70 6 42 71 4 72
Tot al Approve 57 80 32 8 78 19 9 76 9
Total Di sapprove 43 20 68 92 22 81 91 24 91
Approve - Di sapprove 14 60 | -35 | -85 55 | -63 | -81 53 | -81
Q11 Congress job ...
Total answering (800)|(473) [(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167)|(555) [(213)
Strongly approve 3 4 0 4 3 - 3 3 2
Somewhat approve 15 17 12 12 17 8 14 16 12
Somewhat di sapprove 35 30 39 44 32 40 41 31 43
Strongly di sapprove 47 49 49 40 48 52 43 50 43
Total Approve 18 21 12 16 20 8 16 19 15
Total Di sapprove 82 79 88 84 80 92 84 81 85
Approve - D sapprove -64 | -58 | -75 | -68 | -60 | -84 | -67 | -62 | -71
Q12-21 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
17 Benj am n Net anyahu 61 58 63 69 58 61 71 58 72
21 Jon Stewart 58 68 a7 33 67 45 33 66 35
15 Hillary dinton 57 72 45 24 71 36 25 70 27
13 Dem Party 51 66 37 16 65 30 17 63 21
12 Barack Obama 49 66 32 11 64 24 12 64 12
19 Mal col m Hoenl ei n 45 34 57 51 36 60 55 37 59
20 Shel don Adel son 28 17 43 42 19 44 47 19 50
14 Rep Party 28 13 39 64 14 44 62 15 60
16 John Boehner 25 16 31 49 17 30 48 17 45
18 Mtch M:Connel | 24 16 32 43 17 35 43 17 44
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND
Con Non Once | Few
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth Week |twi ce|times| Sel

Total [form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No Iy |mont h|year dom [Never
Q10 Obama job ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
Strongly approve 12 15 7 15 5 13 13 12 17 3 16 11 10
Sonmewhat approve 45 44 51 45 26 46 38 48 29 56 44 50 42
Somewhat di sapprove 20 19 23 22 14 20 20 20 18 19 19 15 26
Strongly di sapprove 24 23 20 18 55 20 29 20 36 22 21 24 23
Tot al Approve 57 58 58 60 31 59 51 60 46 59 60 61 51
Total Di sapprove 43 42 42 40 69 41 49 40 54 41 40 39 49
Approve - Di sapprove 14 17 15 20 | -38 19 2 20 -7 18 20 23 2
Q11 Congress job ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
Strongly approve 3 1 1 5 8 2 4 3 11 - 5 0 -
Somewhat approve 15 15 19 15 8 16 17 14 22 24 12 18 9
Sonewhat di sapprove 35 34 43 31 26 35 35 34 27 32 40 32 34
Strongly di sapprove 47 50 37 49 57 46 44 50 40 44 43 50 58
Total Approve 18 16 20 20 16 18 21 16 33 24 17 18 9
Total Di sapprove 82 84 80 80 84 82 79 84 67 76 83 82 91
Approve - D sapprove -64 | -68 | -60 | -60 [ -67 | -64 | -58 | -67 | -35 | -52 | -66 | -63 | -83
Q12-21 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96) |(280) [(160) [(176)
17 Benj am n Net anyahu 61 62 65 55 63 60 69 56 68 62 61 59 57
21 Jon Stewart 58 57 57 62 50 58 56 58 52 56 59 55 62
15 Hillary Cinton 57 57 59 60 45 59 56 58 45 55 64 54 57
13 Dem Party 51 53 52 53 38 53 51 51 41 54 57 49 a7
12 Barack Obama 49 50 47 54 31 51 45 51 37 a7 53 51 48
19 Mal col m Hoenl ei n 45 40 36 35 70 38 60 28 56 64 38 29 20
20 Shel don Adel son 28 25 32 23 52 26 35 24 42 40 25 30 14
14 Rep Party 28 26 30 25 41 26 34 24 41 33 25 23 27
16 John Boehner 25 25 27 18 40 23 28 23 31 37 23 21 21
18 Mtch M:Connel | 24 25 29 20 27 24 28 22 22 37 22 26 19
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| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Total |sive | ral |[rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q10 Obama job ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Strongly approve 12 9 23 7 4 24 12 22 11 2 -
Somewhat approve 45 57 62 37 18 63 77 65 52 15 3
Somewhat di sapprove 20 15 10 31 20 9 3 8 29 26 16
Strongly di sapprove 24 19 5 25 58 4 9 5 8 57 81
Tot al Approve 57 66 85 44 22 87 89 87 63 17 3
Total Di sapprove 43 34 15 56 78 13 11 13 37 83 97
Approve - Di sapprove 14 33 70 | -12 | -56 74 78 75 26 | -66 | -94
Q11 Congress job ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Strongly approve 3 - 4 1 5 5 - 4 3 0 5
Somewhat approve 15 7 15 17 15 16 9 14 20 16 12
Somewhat di sapprove 35 35 32 33 42 31 37 32 32 44 38
Strongly di sapprove 47 58 48 49 38 49 54 50 46 39 46
Total Approve 18 7 20 18 20 20 9 18 23 17 16
Total Di sapprove 82 93 80 82 80 80 91 82 77 83 84
Approve - D sapprove -64 | -87 | -61 | -64 [ -60 | -59 [ -82 | -63 [ -55 | -67 | -68
Q12-21 Summary: Thermometer Means ..
Total Answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271) | (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
17 Benj am n Net anyahu 61 50 57 60 77 56 50 55 62 61 79
21 Jon Stewart 58 70 70 52 35 70 82 72 59 39 27
15 Hillary dinton 57 58 74 52 33 76 68 75 66 35 17
13 Dem Party 51 56 70 43 27 71 68 71 57 25 11
12 Barack Obama 49 56 69 41 20 70 70 70 55 22 5
19 Mal col m Hoenl ei n 45 55 37 33 63 32 45 37 35 38 69
20 Shel don Adel son 28 18 15 30 57 13 16 14 28 38 57
14 Rep Party 28 19 12 32 55 10 10 10 21 58 65
16 John Boehner 25 18 16 27 44 15 17 15 19 a7 49
18 Mtch M:Connel | 24 19 16 26 44 14 15 15 20 39 a7
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth |[Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q10 Obama job ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Strongly approve 12 15 10 16 10 13 21 11 5 12 28 12 5
Sonmewhat approve 45 41 48 41 52 39 46 47 52 41 41 49 59
Somewhat di sapprove 20 21 19 22 19 23 16 17 22 23 19 18 23
Strongly di sapprove 24 23 24 21 19 26 17 25 20 24 12 21 13
Tot al Approve 57 56 58 57 62 51 67 58 58 53 69 61 64
Total Di sapprove 43 44 42 43 38 49 33 42 42 47 31 39 36
Approve - Di sapprove 14 11 15 14 23 2 34 15 16 6 38 22 27
Q11 Congress job ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378)|(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Strongly approve 3 5 1 4 1 1 14 0 2 0 15 1 2
Somewhat approve 15 12 18 12 19 10 17 15 27 10 18 17 27
Sonewhat di sapprove 35 27 41 29 41 28 26 41 43 29 30 40 46
Strongly di sapprove 47 56 40 55 39 62 42 43 29 61 37 43 25
Total Approve 18 17 19 16 20 11 31 16 28 10 33 17 29
Total Di sapprove 82 83 81 84 80 89 69 84 72 90 67 83 71
Approve - D sapprove -64 | -66 | -62 | -68 [ -60 | -78 | -37 | -68 | -43 | -80 | -33 | -66 | -41
Q12-21 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
17 Benj am n Net anyahu 61 60 62 61 60 63 51 65 49 63 54 64 47
21 Jon Stewart 58 60 56 60 57 57 66 56 55 59 63 57 57
15 Hillary Cinton 57 56 59 57 61 56 54 62 49 57 55 63 52
13 Dem Party 51 51 52 52 53 49 56 54 43 51 57 55 46
12 Barack Obama 49 50 48 51 51 49 52 50 42 50 53 53 45
19 Mal col m Hoenl ei n 45 44 46 41 32 48 40 43 49 46 34 34 29
20 Shel don Adel son 28 31 23 28 22 30 32 23 24 29 27 22 22
14 Rep Party 28 30 25 28 25 31 27 25 26 29 25 25 23
16 John Boehner 25 30 20 27 19 29 31 21 16 27 25 21 15
18 Mtch M:Connel | 24 26 22 26 21 26 26 22 21 26 25 22 20
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ACGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 - |30 - |40 - [50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q10 Obama job ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Strongly approve 12 7 19 20 11 9 14 14 21 18 12 9 16 14
Sonmewhat approve 45 57 43 39 43 45 49 42 46 41 46 46 50 45
Somewhat di sapprove 20 20 18 21 18 22 19 19 17 23 17 22 21 19
Strongly di sapprove 24 16 20 20 28 25 18 26 16 18 24 23 12 22
Tot al Approve 57 64 62 58 54 54 63 55 67 59 58 55 66 59
Total Di sapprove 43 36 38 42 46 46 37 45 33 41 42 45 34 41
Approve - Di sapprove 14 27 24 17 8 7 25 10 34 19 17 11 33 17
Q11 Congress job ...
Total answering (800) | (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Strongly approve 3 5 11 4 0 - 8 1 12 1 0 - 8 1
Somewhat approve 15 28 17 15 13 11 22 14 17 16 14 12 23 15
Sonewhat di sapprove 35 29 37 40 34 33 34 36 36 41 34 32 38 36
Strongly di sapprove 47 38 35 41 53 55 36 49 35 42 52 56 31 49
Total Approve 18 33 28 19 14 11 30 15 29 17 15 12 31 15
Total Di sapprove 82 67 72 81 86 89 70 85 71 83 85 88 69 85
Approve - D sapprove -64 | -35 | -44 | -62 | -73 | -78 | -40 | -70 | -43 | -66 | -70 | -77 | -37 | -69
Q12-21 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (800) | (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
17 Benj am n Net anyahu 61 48 51 62 63 67 50 63 51 59 62 66 51 61
21 Jon Stewart 58 61 60 61 57 54 61 58 61 62 60 54 60 61
15 Hillary Cinton 57 52 52 63 58 59 52 60 53 65 59 59 54 61
13 Dem Party 51 53 a7 57 50 52 49 52 50 58 52 52 51 54
12 Barack Obama 49 46 47 56 46 50 47 49 50 56 50 51 49 52
19 Mal col m Hoenl ei n 45 51 40 56 45 38 44 49 31 49 39 38 32 43
20 Shel don Adel son 28 40 24 33 29 25 29 30 23 30 27 24 25 28
14 Rep Party 28 28 25 31 28 26 27 29 23 29 27 26 24 28
16 John Boehner 25 29 22 27 25 23 25 26 21 26 23 23 20 24
18 Mtch M:Connel | 24 27 22 23 24 25 24 24 23 25 23 25 22 24
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DI RECTI ON | OBAMA JOB | CONG JOB OBAMA FAV | BI Bl FAV
App |Di sap| App |Disap

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove |prove|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q10 Obama job ...
Total answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) |(144) |(656) |(385) |(348)[(428) [(190)
Strongly approve 12 25 3 22 - 20 11 24 1 11 13
Somewhat approve 45 63 30 78 - 56 42 69 15 39 54
Somewhat di sapprove 20 10 27 - 46 9 22 7 30 20 19
Strongly di sapprove 24 2 40 - 54 15 25 - 53 31 14
Total Approve 57 88 33 | 100 - 76 53 93 17 50 67
Total Di sapprove 43 12 67 - 100 24 47 7 83 50 33
Approve - Di sapprove 14 76 | -35 | 100 |-100 51 5 87 | -66 -1 34
Q11 Congress job ...
Total answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) |(144) |(656) |(385) |(348)[(428) [(190)
Strongly approve 3 6 1 4 1 16 - 4 2 2 1
Somewhat approve 15 25 7 20 9 84 - 15 15 15 15
Somewhat di sapprove 35 35 34 33 37 - 42 31 36 38 25
Strongly di sapprove 47 35 57 43 53 - 58 49 47 44 59
Total Approve 18 31 8 24 10 | 100 - 20 17 17 16
Total Di sapprove 82 69 92 76 90 - 100 80 83 83 84
Approve - D sapprove -64 | -38 | -84 | -52 [ -80 | 100 (-100 | -61 [ -67 | -65 [ -68
Q12-21 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) |(144) |(656) |(385) |(348)[(428) [(190)
17 Benj am n Net anyahu 61 59 62 55 68 62 61 61 60 83 18
21 Jon Stewart 58 66 51 68 43 54 58 76 35 58 48
15 Hillary Cinton 57 69 49 70 41 59 57 79 32 61 44
13 Dem Party 51 66 40 68 30 57 50 75 24 53 41
12 Barack Cbama 49 68 35 71 20 54 48 81 13 48 43
19 Mal col m Hoenl ei n 45 38 51 35 56 38 a7 47 45 59 17
20 Shel don Adel son 28 22 33 18 42 38 26 20 36 39 9
14 Rep Party 28 18 35 14 45 35 26 14 42 34 13
16 John Boehner 25 18 30 17 36 31 23 18 33 32 14
18 Mtch MConnel | 24 18 29 16 36 32 23 17 32 33 11
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| SSUES
Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q10 Obama job ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Strongly approve 12 12 12 18 2 5 8 27 13 14 4
Sonmewhat approve 45 46 52 52 41 24 a7 56 51 28 24
Somewhat di sapprove 20 18 13 19 20 27 17 16 25 36 20
Strongly di sapprove 24 23 23 11 36 44 28 1 11 21 52
Tot al Approve 57 59 64 70 44 29 55 83 64 42 28
Total Di sapprove 43 41 36 30 56 71 45 17 36 58 72
Approve - Di sapprove 14 18 28 39 | -13 | -42 10 67 28 | -15 | -43
Q11 Congress job ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Strongly approve 3 5 1 1 1 2 1 12 0 1 8
Somewhat approve 15 15 19 14 7 12 16 13 15 25 19
Somewhat di sapprove 35 36 37 39 42 35 41 24 32 33 21
Strongly di sapprove 47 45 43 47 50 51 42 52 52 41 53
Total Approve 18 20 21 15 8 14 17 24 15 26 26
Total Di sapprove 82 80 79 85 92 86 83 76 85 74 74
Approve - D sapprove -64 | -61 | -59 | -71 | -84 | -72 | -66 | -51 | -69 | -48 | -47
Q12-21 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
17 Benj am n Net anyahu 61 60 54 66 64 68 70 47 56 64 80
21 Jon Stewart 58 60 57 57 49 49 53 77 74 46 41
15 Hillary Cinton 57 59 54 71 47 45 54 70 71 57 52
13 Dem Party 51 53 50 65 41 34 48 66 57 51 42
12 Barack Obama 49 51 48 62 37 31 48 69 56 46 29
19 Mal col m Hoenl ei n 45 42 40 33 44 78 60 42 44 30 50
20 Shel don Adel son 28 25 25 25 38 42 43 12 15 35 46
14 Rep Party 28 28 23 19 38 41 38 19 19 29 37
16 John Boehner 25 24 23 16 30 34 34 16 13 30 35
18 Mtch M:Connel | 24 25 23 19 26 32 34 19 10 25 33
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NON- OCRTHODOX | SSUES

Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q10 Obama job ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Strongly approve 12 14 12 18 3 4 9 26 14 15 5
Sonmewhat approve 45 49 53 51 43 30 50 57 56 29 30
Somewhat di sapprove 20 18 15 20 21 30 18 16 21 35 17
Strongly di sapprove 24 19 20 10 33 36 23 1 9 22 48
Tot al Approve 57 63 65 70 46 33 59 83 69 44 35
Total Di sapprove 43 37 35 30 54 67 41 17 31 56 65
Approve - Di sapprove 14 25 30 39 -9 | -33 18 66 39 | -13 | -30
Q11 Congress job ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Strongly approve 3 4 0 1 1 - 1 12 0 1 3
Somewhat approve 15 15 20 14 8 14 16 13 16 26 23
Somewhat di sapprove 35 36 40 37 43 34 46 24 31 34 21
Strongly di sapprove 47 45 40 48 48 52 37 52 53 39 53
Total Approve 18 19 20 15 8 14 17 25 17 27 26
Total Di sapprove 82 81 80 85 92 86 83 75 83 73 74
Approve - D sapprove -64 | -61 | -59 | -70 [ -83 | -71 | -66 | -51 [ -67 | -46 | -48
Q12-21 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98) | (76)| (76)| (50)
17 Benj am n Net anyahu 61 60 53 66 65 66 73 47 53 64 79
21 Jon Stewart 58 62 56 57 51 51 55 77 75 44 38
15 Hillary Cinton 57 60 55 71 49 45 59 70 71 57 54
13 Dem Party 51 54 51 66 42 38 53 66 56 52 41
12 Barack Obama 49 53 48 63 39 36 52 69 57 46 31
19 Mal col m Hoenl ei n 45 37 30 32 45 63 54 42 27 30 31
20 Shel don Adel son 28 22 21 25 39 34 44 12 12 37 36
14 Rep Party 28 26 22 18 36 37 38 20 18 29 35
16 John Boehner 25 22 21 16 28 32 34 16 13 29 35
18 Mtch M:Connel | 24 24 22 19 27 31 33 19 11 26 33
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EDUCATI ON | NCOVE REG ON SPLI TS
$50K [$100K]
Non |[Col| |Post |Under| to or [North{ Md New

Total |coll |[grad |grad |$50K |$100K|nore |east |west |South|West |York A B
Q10 Obama job ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
Strongly approve 12 9 14 14 14 7 17 11 14 12 15 10 9 15
Sonmewhat approve 45 47 37 49 50 45 40 41 38 48 53 43 48 41
Somewhat di sapprove 20 17 23 19 16 22 21 22 24 20 13 20 21 18
Strongly di sapprove 24 26 26 18 21 27 22 27 23 21 19 27 22 25
Tot al Approve 57 56 51 63 63 52 57 52 52 60 68 53 57 57
Total Di sapprove 43 44 49 37 37 48 43 48 48 40 32 47 43 43
Approve - Di sapprove 14 13 3 26 26 3 14 3 5 19 36 6 14 13
Q11 Congress job ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) |(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
Strongly approve 3 1 6 1 2 1 5 2 2 2 6 4 2 4
Somewhat approve 15 23 12 9 15 20 11 17 17 11 13 19 14 16
Sonewhat di sapprove 35 35 37 31 30 38 34 32 29 31 46 34 38 31
Strongly di sapprove 47 41 45 58 54 41 50 49 52 57 35 43 46 49
Total Approve 18 24 18 11 16 21 16 19 18 12 19 23 16 20
Total Di sapprove 82 76 82 89 84 79 84 81 82 88 81 77 84 80
Approve - D sapprove -64 | -51 | -64 | -78| -67 | -58|-68]-61|-63 | -75|-62 | -54 | -68 | -60
Q12-21 Summary: Thermometer Means ...
Total Answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) |[(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
17 Benj am n Net anyahu 61 63 60 59 61 60 61 64 66 54 55 66 59 63
21 Jon Stewart 58 51 58 64 63 52 59 58 55 62 56 58 58 57
15 Hillary Cinton 57 58 55 60 65 52 58 57 61 60 55 56 58 57
13 Dem Party 51 52 50 51 61 46 49 50 55 53 51 51 52 51
12 Barack Obama 49 48 47 52 56 42 50 47 49 55 48 a7 49 49
19 Mal col m Hoenl ei n 45 40 45 52 46 40 50 52 40 39 33 53 43 47
20 Shel don Adel son 28 29 28 27 31 28 27 30 32 26 23 34 29 27
14 Rep Party 28 29 29 25 23 29 29 30 31 23 24 35 27 28
16 John Boehner 25 26 25 23 22 26 25 26 24 27 20 29 26 23
18 Mtch M:Connel | 24 26 26 21 19 27 24 25 27 23 23 27 27 21
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HRC v JEB |HRC v PAUL | CONG VOTE |CONSI D REP |CONSI D DEM
Hil Jeb | Hl |Rand | Dem | Rep
Total |[lary |Bush |lary [Paul |cand |cand No | Yes No | Yes
Q12-16 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
12 OBAMA Fav 48 65 8 64 6 65 9 72 33 4 23
Unf av 44 26 86 27 87 26 86 18 58 89 76
Neut r al 7 9 5 8 5 8 4 8 8 6 2
Very Fav 36 49 5 48 4 48 8 55 20 3 20
ID 99 99 98 99 98 99 99 99 98 99 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 -
Fav - Unfav 5 39 | -78 37 | -81 39 | -77 53 | -25 | -85 [ -53
Mean 49 63 14 62 12 63 16 67 41 11 30
13 DEM PARTY Fav 50 66 9 65 8 67 10 72 38 3 24
Unf av 38 20 81 21 84 21 79 16 47 86 61
Neut r al 11 12 9 13 7 11 11 10 13 10 15
Very Fav 33 46 3 44 5 45 7 51 17 2 19
ID 99 99 98 99 99 98 | 100 99 98 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 2 1 1 2 - 1 2 - -
Fav - Unfav 11 46 | -72 44 | -76 45 | -68 56 -9 | -83 [ -37
Mean 51 63 19 63 19 64 23 68 43 15 38
14 REP PARTY Fav 20 5 57 7 55 6 54 4 16 59 40
Unf av 71 88 26 86 27 88 29 91 73 23 45
Neut r al 8 6 15 6 17 5 17 4 9 18 15
Very Fav 14 3 43 3 44 3 40 2 9 48 22
ID 99 99 98 99 99 98 | 100 99 98 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 2 1 1 2 - 1 2 - -
Fav - Unfav -51 | -84 31 | -79 28 | -82 26 | -87 | -56 35 -5
Mean 28 15 60 16 59 15 58 12 28 61 46
15 HI LLARY Fav 61 81 9 80 11 77 23 81 56 13 42
Unf av 31 14 75 14 79 16 65 13 35 77 46
Neut r al 7 4 13 5 9 5 12 4 8 10 12
Very Fav 46 64 2 62 2 61 11 67 31 5 22
ID 99 99 98 99 99 98 | 100 99 98 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 1 2 1 1 2 - 1 2 - -
Fav - Unfav 30 68 | -66 66 | -68 61 | -42 68 21 | -64 -4
Mean 57 72 21 71 19 70 30 73 50 21 46
16 BOEHNER Fav 12 4 33 6 30 5 31 4 8 31 24
Unf av 65 76 39 75 40 76 38 78 66 37 45
Neut r al 11 9 15 9 17 8 20 9 7 19 18
Very Fav 6 2 19 2 19 1 19 2 0 19 15
ID 88 89 87 89 86 89 89 90 81 86 88
Don't ID 12 11 13 11 14 11 11 10 19 14 12
Fav - Unfav -53 | -72 -6 |-69 (-101] -71 -7 | -74 | -59 -7 ] -21
Mean 25 16 45 18 45 17 46 15 22 44 41
17 NETANYAHU Fav 53 49 66 50 65 49 67 51 37 60 70
Unf av 24 28 13 26 15 27 15 25 35 15 19
Neut r al 13 14 14 14 12 14 10 15 13 17 3
Very Fav 40 35 52 37 53 35 54 37 23 52 46
ID 91 91 93 91 92 90 93 91 84 92 92
Don't ID 9 9 7 9 8 10 7 9 16 8 8
Fav - Unfav 30 21 53 24 51 22 52 27 2 44 52
Mean 61 57 71 58 70 57 71 59 49 69 67
18 MCCONNELL Fav 10 5 25 5 26 5 23 4 8 24 18
Unf av 56 66 31 65 32 65 32 65 64 35 34
Neut r al 11 7 19 8 17 7 19 7 8 15 23
Very Fav 5 2 13 2 13 2 14 2 - 18 4
ID 77 78 75 78 75 78 75 77 80 73 75
Don't ID 23 22 25 22 25 22 25 23 20 27 25
Fav - Unfav -46 | -62 -6 | -60 -6 | -60 -9 |-61 (-5 ]-11 | -15
Mean 24 16 43 17 42 17 43 16 20 42 40
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2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 PRES
Rom
Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Ghama| ney

Q12-16 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
12 OBAMA Fav 48 70 24 3 67 11 6 67 4
Unf av 44 21 66 92 23 82 90 24 91
Neut r al 7 7 9 3 8 8 3 9 3
Very Fav 36 55 15 1 51 8 4 50 3
ID 99 99 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 98
Don't ID 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 2
Fav - Unfav 5 49 | -42 | -89 44 | -71 | -85 43 | -87
Mean 49 66 32 11 64 24 12 64 12
13 DEM PARTY Fav 50 72 25 5 69 12 7 66 11
Unf av 38 19 54 88 18 71 85 21 79
Neut r al 11 9 19 8 11 16 8 12 8
Very Fav 33 51 13 0 47 5 3 46 4
ID 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 98
Don't ID 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 2
Fav - Unfav 11 53 | -29 | -83 50 | -58 | -78 45 | -68
Mean 51 66 37 16 65 30 17 63 21
14 REP PARTY Fav 20 4 28 66 4 31 64 5 58
Unf av 71 90 55 22 88 51 24 89 25
Neut r al 8 4 16 12 6 17 12 6 15
Very Fav 14 2 16 55 2 16 50 3 40
ID 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 98
Don't ID 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 2
Fav - Unfav -51 | -86 | -27 44 | -84 | -20 40 | -84 33
Mean 28 13 39 64 14 44 62 15 60
15 HI LLARY Fav 61 80 45 14 80 29 16 78 20
Unf av 31 15 45 71 14 58 72 15 69
Neut r al 7 4 9 15 4 13 12 6 10
Very Fav 46 65 25 5 63 13 6 61 8
ID 99 99 99 | 100 99 99 | 100 99 98
Don't ID 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 2
Fav - Unfav 30 65 0| -58 66 | -29 [ -56 63 | -49
Mean 57 72 45 24 71 36 25 70 27
16 BOEHNER Fav 12 5 14 37 5 12 36 5 30
Unf av 65 74 61 34 75 59 35 75 42
Neut r al 11 8 17 15 8 18 18 9 19
Very Fav 6 2 7 23 2 6 21 2 18
ID 88 87 92 86 88 89 89 88 90
Don't ID 12 13 8 14 12 11 11 12 10
Fav - Unfav -53 | -70 | -47 3 |-70 | -47 0|-70 | -12
Mean 25 16 31 49 17 30 48 17 45
17 NETANYAHU Fav 53 49 60 60 49 58 65 50 70
Unf av 24 26 20 20 26 23 15 26 14
Neut r al 13 15 12 12 14 11 13 15 10
Very Fav 40 36 39 54 36 37 53 35 56
ID 91 90 91 92 90 92 93 91 94
Don't ID 9 10 9 8 10 8 7 9 6
Fav - Unfav 30 23 40 40 23 36 49 24 56
Mean 61 58 63 69 58 61 71 58 72
18 MCCONNELL Fav 10 5 13 26 5 11 28 5 24
Unf av 56 66 48 30 65 41 34 65 33
Neut r al 11 6 19 14 7 25 15 7 21
Very Fav 5 2 8 14 2 7 15 2 13
ID 77 77 80 71 77 77 77 77 78
Don't ID 23 23 20 29 23 23 23 23 22
Fav - Unfav -46 | -61 | -35 -4 | -60 | -30 -6 | -61 -9
Mean 24 16 32 43 17 35 43 17 44
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND
Con Non Once | Few
Re |serv |Unaff|Orth [Orth Week |twice|tines| Sel

Total [form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No Iy |mont h|year dom [Never
Q12-16 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800)1(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
12 OBAMA Fav 48 49 45 53 31 50 44 50 29 42 55 53 47
Unf av 44 43 44 39 64 41 47 42 58 50 38 41 44
Neut r al 7 7 8 8 3 8 8 7 5 6 8 6 9
Very Fav 36 39 28 41 28 37 33 38 21 36 41 41 32
ID 99 | 100 96 | 100 98 99 99 99 92 97 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 - 4 - 2 1 1 1 8 3 - - -
Fav - Unfav 5 6 0 14 | -32 9 -3 9| -29 -8 17 12 2
Mean 49 50 47 54 31 51 45 51 37 47 53 51 48
13 DEM PARTY Fav 50 52 50 51 32 51 47 51 29 55 57 50 45
Unf av 38 36 35 39 54 37 38 38 49 35 30 44 43
Neut r al 11 12 11 9 14 11 13 10 15 7 13 6 13
Very Fav 33 35 32 34 27 34 35 33 22 39 39 36 25
ID 99 | 100 96 | 100 | 100 99 99 99 93 97 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 0 4 - - 1 1 1 7 3 - - -
Fav - Unfav 11 16 15 12 | -22 15 9 13 | -20 20 28 6 2
Mean 51 53 52 53 38 53 51 51 41 54 57 49 47
14 REP PARTY Fav 20 17 20 18 39 18 27 16 38 23 16 16 20
Unf av 71 74 62 75 59 72 64 75 49 69 74 75 73
Neut r al 8 9 14 7 2 9 9 8 7 6 10 9 8
Very Fav 14 11 11 12 33 12 19 11 30 15 9 9 16
ID 99 | 100 96 | 100 | 100 99 99 99 93 97 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 0 4 - - 1 1 1 7 3 - - -
Fav - Unfav -51 | -57 | -42 | -58 | -20 | -54 | -37 | -59 | -11 | -46 | -59 | -59 | -53
Mean 28 26 30 25 41 26 34 24 41 33 25 23 27
15 HI LLARY Fav 61 63 63 63 45 63 60 62 39 60 71 60 57
Unf av 31 33 28 26 52 29 34 29 50 32 23 37 29
Neut r al 7 4 5 11 3 7 5 8 4 5 6 3 14
Very Fav 46 46 45 49 34 47 42 48 25 40 55 45 45
ID 99 | 100 96 | 100 | 100 99 99 99 93 97 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 0 4 - - 1 1 1 7 3 - - -
Fav - Unfav 30 30 35 37 -7 34 25 32 | -11 28 48 23 28
Mean 57 57 59 60 45 59 56 58 45 55 64 54 57
16 BOEHNER Fav 12 13 12 8 23 11 15 10 21 17 10 9 10
Unf av 65 67 60 69 54 66 65 65 60 45 68 71 68
Neut r al 11 12 12 8 20 11 9 13 7 25 10 9 11
Very Fav 6 8 3 5 12 6 8 5 7 8 5 4 9
ID 88 92 84 85 97 87 89 88 88 87 88 89 90
Don't ID 12 8 16 15 3 13 11 12 12 13 12 11 10
Fav - Unfav -53 | -55|-48]-61|-30 | -55]|-50]-55]-39|-27|-58]-62 | -58
Mean 25 25 27 18 40 23 28 23 31 37 23 21 21
17 NETANYAHU Fav 53 57 61 41 65 52 66 47 57 63 52 57 45
Unf av 24 23 21 25 28 23 17 28 18 25 21 26 27
Neut r al 13 13 7 20 7 14 9 16 7 4 19 10 16
Very Fav 40 44 48 27 47 39 51 33 53 36 41 40 33
ID 91 94 89 86 | 100 90 91 90 83 92 92 93 88
Don't ID 9 6 11 14 - 10 9 10 17 8 8 7 12
Fav - Unfav 30 34 40 16 37 29 49 19 39 38 31 31 18
Mean 61 62 65 55 63 60 69 56 68 62 61 59 57
18 MCCONNELL Fav 10 10 16 8 6 11 14 8 9 18 9 12 6
Unf av 56 56 47 61 54 56 50 59 53 48 56 55 61
Neut r al 11 14 10 6 16 10 11 10 10 16 11 10 8
Very Fav 5 7 5 4 4 5 8 3 5 11 4 5 4
ID 77 81 73 75 76 77 75 78 72 82 76 78 76
Don't ID 23 19 27 25 24 23 25 22 28 18 24 22 24
Fav - Unfav -46 | -46 | -32 | -52 | -49 | -45 | -36 | -51 | -44 | -30 | -47 | -43 | -55
Mean 24 25 29 20 27 24 28 22 22 37 22 26 19
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| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons
Total |sive | ral |[rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q12-16 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800)| (73)((288)|(289)|(150)|(271)| (54)((325)((219)| (74)| (93)
12 OBAMA Fav 48 64 75 35 14 77 86 79 51 11 1
Unf av 44 33 20 55 73 18 13 17 31 82 96
Neut r al 7 3 6 9 8 5 1 4 14 4 3
Very Fav 36 48 62 22 10 64 64 64 32 8 -
I D 99 | 100 | 100 99 95 | 100 | 100 | 100 96 98 | 100
Don’t 1D 1 - - 1 5 - - - 4 2 -
Fav - Unfav 5 31 55 | -19 | -59 59 72 61 19 | -71 | -95
Mean 49 56 69 41 20 70 70 70 55 22 5
13 DEM PARTY Fav 50 60 77 36 18 79 79 79 53 10 4
Unf av 38 35 13 49 68 11 17 12 28 76 93
Neut r al 11 5 11 15 8 10 3 9 15 14 3
Very Fav 33 35 57 21 13 59 46 57 34 6 -
I D 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 95 | 100 | 100 | 100 96 | 100 | 100
Don't 1D 1 - - 0 5 - - - 4 - -
Fav - Unfav 11 26 64 | -13 | -50 69 62 68 25 | -66 | -88
Mean 51 56 70 43 27 71 68 71 57 25 11
14 REP PARTY Fav 20 6 4 23 50 2 3 2 8 57 70
Unf av 71 86 93 65 31 96 90 95 78 27 21
Neut r al 8 7 3 12 13 2 6 3 10 16 10
Very Fav 14 6 3 14 37 1 3 2 3 44 55
I D 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 95 | 100 | 100 | 100 96 | 100 | 100
Don’t 1D 1 - - 0 5 - - - 4 - -
Fav - Unfav -51 | -80 | -89 [ -42 19 | -94 | -87 | -93 | -71 30 49
Mean 28 19 12 32 55 10 10 10 21 58 65
15 HI LLARY Fav 61 66 83 55 27 86 80 85 72 32 4
Unf av 31 29 13 34 60 11 16 12 17 56 85
Neut r al 7 5 3 10 8 2 4 3 7 12 11
Very Fav 46 45 72 33 20 75 60 73 49 9 3
I D 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 95 | 100 | 100 | 100 96 | 100 | 100
Don't 1D 1 - - 0 5 - - - 4 - -
Fav - Unfav 30 37 70 21 | -33 75 64 73 55 | -25 | -81
Mean 57 58 74 52 33 76 68 75 66 35 17
16 BOEHNER Fav 12 8 4 13 26 3 11 5 5 35 36
Unf av 65 83 79 62 34 81 80 81 66 38 33
Neut r al 11 3 9 14 15 9 - 7 10 18 18
Very Fav 6 6 2 6 15 1 7 2 2 18 23
I D 88 94 92 90 76 93 91 93 81 91 87
Don’t 1D 12 6 8 10 24 7 9 7 19 9 13
Fav - Unfav -53 | -74 | -75 | -49 -81-781-69 | -76 | -62 -2 2
Mean 25 18 16 27 44 15 17 15 19 47 49
17 NETANYAHU Fav 53 55 48 56 59 48 57 49 49 66 63
Unf av 24 29 30 23 9 31 26 30 21 25 7
Neut r al 13 16 14 13 13 14 18 14 13 6 19
Very Fav 40 18 38 39 54 38 18 34 38 45 60
I D 91 | 100 92 92 81 92 | 100 93 84 98 89
Don't 1D 9 - 8 8 19 8 - 7 16 2 11
Fav - Unfav 30 25 17 33 50 17 31 19 28 41 56
Mean 61 50 57 60 77 56 50 55 62 61 79
18 MCCONNELL Fav 10 3 5 11 23 4 3 4 6 25 30
Unf av 56 59 73 53 28 75 65 73 53 40 29
Neut r al 11 17 5 14 12 5 9 6 8 15 15
Very Fav 5 3 3 3 14 1 3 2 2 6 22
I D 77 79 83 78 63 84 78 83 68 81 73
Don’t 1D 23 21 17 22 37 16 22 17 32 19 27
Fav - Unfav -46 | -56 | -68 [ -42 -5 1-71]|-61|-69 | -47 | -15 1
Mean 24 19 16 26 44 14 15 15 20 39 47
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE

Non Non Men Wonen Men Wonen

Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Worren|under

Tot al Men |Wonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40

Q12-16 Summary: Thermometers ...

Total Answering (800) |(389) [(411) |(346) |(378)|(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259) | (86)|(287)| (90)
12 OBAMA Fav 48 49 47 50 50 49 49 51 36 51 47 53 40
Unf av 44 44 43 42 40 44 42 40 53 42 43 38 49
Neut r al 7 5 9 5 10 6 1 9 11 7 1 9 11
Very Fav 36 35 37 35 39 35 38 39 31 36 35 41 33
1D 99 97 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 91 | 100 | 100 | 100 91 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 3 - 2 - - 9 - - - 9 - -
Fav - Unfav 5 5 4 8 9 5 7 11 | -17 9 4 15 | -10
Mean 49 50 48 51 51 49 52 50 42 50 53 53 45
13 DEM PARTY Fav 50 49 50 50 53 a7 54 51 45 50 50 54 50
Unf av 38 40 36 38 35 43 34 33 46 39 33 33 42
Neut r al 11 8 14 9 12 10 5 15 9 10 7 13 8
Very Fav 33 33 34 32 36 28 43 37 24 30 39 39 26
I D 99 98 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 92 | 100 | 100 | 100 90 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 2 - 2 - - 8 - - - 10 - -
Fav - Unfav 11 9 13 12 17 4 20 18 0 11 17 20 8
Mean 51 51 52 52 53 49 56 54 43 51 57 55 46
14 REP PARTY Fav 20 24 16 21 15 25 20 17 14 23 14 16 12
Unf av 71 67 74 69 74 67 68 73 77 69 70 73 77
Neut r al 8 7 10 7 11 7 5 11 9 8 6 11 10
Very Fav 14 17 10 14 10 16 19 11 8 15 12 10 7
1D 99 98 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 92 | 100 | 100 | 100 90 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 2 - 2 - - 8 - - - 10 - -
Fav - Unfav -51 | -44 | -58 | -49 | -59 | -42 | -48 | -56 | -63 | -46 | -57 | -57 | -65
Mean 28 30 25 28 25 31 27 25 26 29 25 25 23
15 HI LLARY Fav 61 58 64 59 66 61 51 67 54 62 51 68 59
Unf av 31 31 31 29 29 30 35 27 41 28 31 26 36
Neut r al 7 8 5 9 5 9 6 6 4 10 8 5 5
Very Fav 46 39 52 40 54 40 38 56 39 41 35 57 43
1D 99 98 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 92 | 100 | 100 | 100 90 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 2 - 2 - - 8 - - - 10 - -
Fav - Unfav 30 27 33 30 37 31 16 39 13 33 19 42 23
Mean 57 56 59 57 61 56 54 62 49 57 55 63 52
16 BOEHNER Fav 12 18 7 15 6 19 15 7 6 17 12 7 4
Unf av 65 63 67 67 66 64 60 66 68 65 71 65 69
Neut r al 11 10 13 8 13 9 14 14 7 10 3 15 7
Very Fav 6 9 4 8 4 9 10 4 3 7 9 4 3
1D 88 91 86 90 85 92 89 87 82 91 86 86 80
Don't I D 12 9 14 10 15 8 11 13 18 9 14 14 20
Fav - Unfav -53 | -46 | -60 | -51 [ -59 | -46 | -45 | -59 | -62 | -49 | -58 | -58 | -64
Mean 25 30 20 27 19 29 31 21 16 27 25 21 15
17 NETANYAHU Fav 53 51 56 51 53 57 36 61 41 56 39 58 36
Unf av 24 27 21 25 22 23 36 18 30 23 29 19 32
Neut r al 13 15 12 15 13 14 17 13 9 14 18 14 10
Very Fav 40 37 42 37 40 44 22 a7 25 42 23 45 24
1D 91 92 89 91 88 94 89 92 80 93 85 91 78
Don't ID 9 8 11 9 12 6 11 8 20 7 15 9 22
Fav - Unfav 30 24 35 27 31 34 0 43 11 33 10 39 4
Mean 61 60 62 61 60 63 51 65 49 63 54 64 47
18 MCCONNELL Fav 10 14 6 15 7 15 12 7 5 16 14 7 6
Unf av 56 62 50 62 51 62 63 51 47 61 64 51 50
Neut r al 11 8 13 8 12 8 9 13 12 8 8 14 8
Very Fav 5 7 3 7 3 8 6 3 3 8 6 3 3
1D 77 85 69 85 70 85 84 71 64 85 85 72 63
Don't ID 23 15 31 15 30 15 16 29 36 15 15 28 37
Fav - Unfav -46 | -48 | -44 | -46 | -44 | -47 | -51 | -44 | -42 | -45 | -51 | -44 | -44
Mean 24 26 22 26 21 26 26 22 21 26 25 22 20
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under (30 - |40 - |50 - |[Over |[Under|40 - |30 - (40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -
Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q12-16 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) | (93)[(122)|(106) |(243) [(235) |(215) [(350) |(113) |(100) [(223) |(224) |(177) |(322)
12 OBAMA Fav 48 37 47 55 48 50 43 50 51 56 52 51 43 53
Unf av 44 48 47 39 45 40 47 43 43 38 41 40 46 40
Neut r al 7 5 6 6 7 9 5 7 6 6 8 9 6 7
Very Fav 36 33 35 50 31 38 34 37 38 50 34 38 34 39
1D 99 89 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 95 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 95 | 100
Don't ID 1 11 - - - - 5 - - - - - 5 -
Fav - Unfav 5] -10 . 16 3 10 -4 7 8 18 11 11 -3 13
Mean 49 46 47 56 46 50 47 49 50 56 50 51 49 52
13 DEM PARTY Fav 50 50 50 59 45 50 50 49 54 63 49 50 50 53
Unf av 38 31 45 33 41 37 39 39 41 30 39 36 38 36
Neut r al 11 10 5 8 14 14 7 12 5 7 12 14 8 11
Very Fav 33 40 30 42 30 32 34 34 32 45 33 32 33 36
I D 99 91 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 96 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 95 | 100
Don't ID 1 9 0 - - - 4 - 0 - - - 5 -
Fav - Unfav 11 19 4 26 4 13 11 11 13 33 10 14 12 17
Mean 51 53 47 57 50 52 49 52 50 58 52 52 51 54
14 REP PARTY Fav 20 17 17 27 20 18 17 22 13 25 19 18 13 21
Unf av 71 70 74 66 69 73 72 68 77 68 70 73 74 70
Neut r al 8 4 9 7 10 9 7 9 10 7 11 9 8 10
Very Fav 14 15 13 22 14 10 14 16 9 18 12 10 9 14
1D 99 91 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 96 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 95 | 100
Don't ID 1 9 0 - - - 4 - 0 - - - 5 -
Fav - Unfav -51 | -53 | -57|-38|-49 ( -54 | -55 | -46 | -64 | -44 | -52 | -56 | -61 [ -49
Mean 28 28 25 31 28 26 27 29 23 29 27 26 24 28
15 HI LLARY Fav 61 48 56 73 62 62 53 66 59 76 63 63 55 67
Unf av 31 40 37 22 31 29 38 28 34 19 30 29 34 26
Neut r al 7 4 7 5 7 9 5 6 7 5 7 9 6 7
Very Fav 46 43 36 53 47 48 39 49 38 53 48 49 39 50
I D 99 91 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 96 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 95 | 100
Don't ID 1 9 0 - - - 4 - 0 - - - 5 -
Fav - Unfav 30 8 20 52 31 33 15 37 25 56 33 34 21 40
Mean 57 52 52 63 58 59 52 60 53 65 59 59 54 61
16 BOEHNER Fav 12 11 11 20 13 8 11 15 10 19 12 8 8 14
Unf av 65 49 76 58 64 69 64 62 76 58 65 68 70 63
Neut r al 11 16 6 6 13 14 11 11 6 6 13 14 5 11
Very Fav 6 6 7 9 7 4 6 8 8 10 6 4 6 7
1D 88 76 93 84 90 91 86 88 92 83 90 91 83 88
Don't ID 12 24 7 16 10 9 14 12 8 17 10 9 17 12
Fav - Unfav -531-38 | -65|-37 | -51(-62 | -53 | -47 | -66 | -39 | -53 | -60 | -61 [ -49
Mean 25 29 22 27 25 23 25 26 21 26 23 23 20 24
17 NETANYAHU Fav 53 31 44 53 59 62 38 57 44 50 57 61 37 55
Unf av 24 39 29 24 23 15 33 23 30 25 24 16 30 24
Neut r al 13 6 19 10 11 18 13 11 17 10 12 18 14 11
Very Fav 40 19 27 38 45 50 23 43 26 33 43 49 23 40
I D 91 76 91 86 93 95 85 91 91 85 93 95 81 90
Don't ID 9 24 9 14 7 5 15 9 9 15 7 5 19 10
Fav - Unfav 30 -8 15 29 36 47 5 34 14 24 33 44 7 30
Mean 61 48 51 62 63 67 50 63 51 59 62 66 51 61
18 MCCONNELL Fav 10 9 8 12 10 11 9 10 9 13 9 12 9 10
Unf av 56 49 60 54 54 59 55 54 62 53 54 59 57 54
Neut r al 11 11 11 8 12 10 11 11 11 9 12 10 8 11
Very Fav 5 5 4 5 5 6 4 5 4 5 5 6 4 5
1D 77 69 79 75 76 81 75 76 83 75 76 81 74 76
Don't ID 23 31 21 25 24 19 25 24 17 25 24 19 26 24
Fav - Unfav -46 | -40 | -52 | -42 | -44 | -48 | -47 | -44 | -53 | -40 | -45 | -47 | -47 | -43
Mean 24 27 22 23 24 25 24 24 23 25 23 25 22 24
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DI RECTI ON | OBAMA JOB | CONG JOB OBAMA FAV | BI BI FAV
App |Di sap| App |Disap
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove |prove|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav

Q12-16 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348)|(428) |(190)
12 OBAMA Fav 48 72 30 79 7 53 47 | 100 - 49 42
Unf av 44 19 62 13 84 40 44 - 100 44 55
Neut r al 7 6 8 6 9 4 8 - - 7 2
Very Fav 36 56 21 62 2 44 35 76 - 36 32
ID 99 97 | 100 98 | 100 97 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 99
Don't ID 1 3 - 2 - 3 1 - - - 1
Fav - Unfav 5 53 | -32 66 | -76 12 3 | 100 |-100 5] -13
Mean 49 68 35 71 20 54 48 81 13 48 43
13 DEM PARTY Fav 50 68 35 73 19 53 49 87 12 51 41
Unf av 38 19 53 17 66 34 39 8 76 37 51
Neut r al 11 11 12 8 15 12 11 5 12 11 8
Very Fav 33 51 20 54 7 41 32 64 3 37 26
ID 99 98 | 100 98 | 100 98 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 2 - 2 - 2 1 0 - - -
Fav - Unfav 11 49 | -18 56 | -48 19 10 79 | -63 14 | -10
Mean 51 66 40 68 30 57 50 75 24 53 41
14 REP PARTY Fav 20 8 28 6 38 27 18 7 37 28 7
Unf av 71 84 60 88 48 62 73 90 52 63 89
Neut r al 8 5 11 4 14 9 8 3 11 9 4
Very Fav 14 6 20 4 26 20 12 4 26 19 5
ID 99 98 | 100 98 | 100 98 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 2 - 2 - 2 1 0 - - -
Fav - Unfav -51 | -75 | -32 | -82 -9 |-35(-541]-83|-16 | -35 | -83
Mean 28 18 35 14 45 35 26 14 42 34 13
15 HI LLARY Fav 61 76 49 78 38 62 61 91 27 66 50
Unf av 31 19 40 16 51 34 31 6 62 28 46
Neut r al 7 2 10 4 11 3 8 3 10 6 4
Very Fav 46 59 35 64 22 47 45 76 14 50 35
ID 99 98 | 100 98 | 100 98 99 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 1 2 - 2 - 2 1 0 - - -
Fav - Unfav 30 57 9 62 | -13 28 30 86 | -35 37 4
Mean 57 69 49 70 41 59 57 79 32 61 44
16 BOEHNER Fav 12 8 15 6 20 21 10 7 19 20 5
Unf av 65 74 58 76 51 48 69 77 55 60 84
Neut r al 11 6 16 8 16 11 12 9 13 12 8
Very Fav 6 2 10 2 12 7 6 3 12 11 3
ID 88 88 89 90 87 81 90 93 87 92 96
Don't ID 12 12 11 10 13 19 10 7 13 8 4
Fav - Unfav -53 | -66 | -43 | -70 | -30 | -27 | -59 | -69 | -36 | -41 | -79
Mean 25 18 30 17 36 31 23 18 33 32 14
17 NETANYAHU Fav 53 50 56 47 62 52 54 55 54 | 100 -
Unf av 24 23 24 28 18 21 24 21 30 - 100
Neut r al 13 14 13 16 10 11 14 16 8 - -
Very Fav 40 35 43 33 49 39 40 38 44 74 -
ID 91 87 93 90 91 85 92 92 92 | 100 | 100
Don't ID 9 13 7 10 9 15 8 8 8 - -
Fav - Unfav 30 27 32 19 44 31 30 34 24 | 100 (-100
Mean 61 59 62 55 68 62 61 61 60 83 18
18 MCCONNELL Fav 10 7 13 6 16 14 9 7 15 17 4
Unf av 56 65 49 68 40 40 59 69 44 46 77
Neut r al 11 6 14 6 16 14 10 6 15 16 1
Very Fav 5 2 7 2 8 6 5 3 8 9 -
ID 77 79 75 81 72 68 79 82 73 79 82
Don't ID 23 21 25 19 28 32 21 18 27 21 18
Fav - Unfav -46 | -58 | -36 | -62 | -24 | -26 | -50 | -62 | -28 | -30 | -74
Mean 24 18 29 16 36 32 23 17 32 33 11
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| SSUES
Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael
Q12-16 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(352) [(249) |(159) |(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
12 OBAMA Fav 48 51 50 64 33 27 45 76 59 30 25
Unf av 44 41 43 29 58 67 43 20 33 49 69
Neut r al 7 6 6 7 9 6 9 4 8 18 6
Very Fav 36 37 38 52 23 19 31 66 44 24 18
I D 99 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 96 | 100 | 100 97 | 100
Don’t 1D 1 2 - - - - 4 - - 3 -
Fav - Unfav 5 10 7 34 | -24 | -39 2 56 26 | -19 | -44
Mean 49 51 48 62 37 31 48 69 56 46 29
13 DEM PARTY Fav 50 52 52 65 36 24 44 74 56 41 31
Unf av 38 36 38 24 53 63 37 20 32 39 51
Neut r al 11 10 9 11 10 12 16 6 12 16 18
Very Fav 33 33 35 51 23 12 26 50 42 28 24
I D 99 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 96 | 100
Don't 1D 1 2 - - - - 2 - - 4 -
Fav - Unfav 11 17 14 41 | -17 | -39 8 53 24 11-19
Mean 51 53 50 65 41 34 48 66 57 51 42
14 REP PARTY Fav 20 20 17 9 31 35 27 11 11 18 27
Unf av 71 70 75 87 60 57 59 82 78 64 59
Neut r al 8 9 8 4 9 9 12 6 12 14 14
Very Fav 14 14 12 6 23 20 18 10 3 12 23
I D 99 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 96 | 100
Don’t 1D 1 2 - - - - 2 - - 4 -
Fav - Unfav -51|-50 | -58(-78|-28|-22|-32|-71|-67 | -45| -32
Mean 28 28 23 19 38 41 38 19 19 29 37
15 HI LLARY Fav 61 62 61 77 49 43 61 76 81 55 51
Unf av 31 28 36 18 42 46 31 13 18 31 41
Neut r al 7 9 3 5 9 11 6 10 2 10 7
Very Fav 46 45 49 64 28 29 37 55 71 37 41
I D 99 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 98 | 100 | 100 96 | 100
Don't 1D 1 2 - - - - 2 - - 4 -
Fav - Unfav 30 33 25 58 7 -3 30 63 63 24 10
Mean 57 59 54 71 a7 45 54 70 71 57 52
16 BOEHNER Fav 12 13 11 5 17 15 18 13 4 7 21
Unf av 65 67 65 81 58 60 56 78 68 53 42
Neut r al 11 10 10 6 11 18 13 1 3 25 21
Very Fav 6 7 8 4 11 7 8 1 1 2 12
I D 88 90 87 92 86 93 87 92 75 85 83
Don’t 1D 12 10 13 8 14 7 13 8 25 15 17
Fav - Unfav -53 | -53 | -54|-76 |-42 | -45 | -39 | -65 | -64 | -47 | -22
Mean 25 24 23 16 30 34 34 16 13 30 35
17 NETANYAHU Fav 53 53 46 60 58 60 65 33 53 52 75
Unf av 24 21 35 20 21 11 10 35 31 20 8
Neut r al 13 15 10 10 8 21 12 25 9 19 15
Very Fav 40 38 33 51 46 44 43 18 33 42 74
I D 91 90 91 90 86 93 88 93 93 91 99
Don't 1D 9 10 9 10 14 7 12 7 7 9 1
Fav - Unfav 30 32 11 40 37 49 55 -2 22 32 67
Mean 61 60 54 66 64 68 70 47 56 64 80
18 MCCONNELL Fav 10 12 11 7 10 12 19 9 1 6 13
Unf av 56 57 57 63 52 47 48 68 55 49 39
Neut r al 11 10 7 7 14 20 13 7 3 19 18
Very Fav 5 6 6 4 6 7 10 1 0 1 9
I D 77 79 75 78 76 80 80 84 59 75 69
Don’t 1D 23 21 25 22 24 20 20 16 41 25 31
Fav - Unfav -46 | -45 | -46 | -56 | -42 | -35 [ -29 | -59 | -54 | -43 | -26
Mean 24 25 23 19 26 32 34 19 10 25 33
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NON- OCRTHODOX | SSUES

Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael
Q12-16 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(325) [(216) |(155) |(128) |(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
12 OBAMA Fav 48 55 49 64 35 31 50 76 60 31 25
Unf av 44 38 43 29 55 61 38 20 32 48 68
Neut r al 7 5 7 7 10 7 9 4 8 19 7
Very Fav 36 40 36 52 24 20 35 66 44 25 16
I D 99 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 97 | 100 | 100 97 | 100
Don’t 1D 1 2 - - - - 3 - - 3 -
Fav - Unfav 5 17 6 35 [ -21 | -30 11 56 28 | -17 | -42
Mean 49 53 48 63 39 36 52 69 57 46 31
13 DEM PARTY Fav 50 55 53 66 38 31 49 74 57 42 26
Unf av 38 35 36 24 52 59 30 21 35 38 54
Neut r al 11 9 11 11 10 11 18 6 8 17 20
Very Fav 33 35 33 52 24 15 28 50 41 29 24
I D 99 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 97 | 100 | 100 96 | 100
Don't ID 1 2 - - - - 3 - - 4 -
Fav - Unfav 11 20 17 42 | -14 | -28 19 53 22 4 [ -28
Mean 51 54 51 66 42 38 53 66 56 52 41
14 REP PARTY Fav 20 17 14 9 29 31 28 12 9 19 22
Unf av 71 71 78 87 62 59 56 82 79 63 64
Neut r al 8 9 9 4 9 11 14 6 13 15 14
Very Fav 14 12 9 5 20 15 18 10 1 13 19
I D 99 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 97 | 100 | 100 96 | 100
Don’t 1D 1 2 - - - - 3 - - 4 -
Fav - Unfav -51 | -54 | -64-79|-33 | -28|-28|-70|-70 | -44 | -42
Mean 28 26 22 18 36 37 38 20 18 29 35
15 HI LLARY Fav 61 63 62 78 51 43 66 77 81 54 55
Unf av 31 26 34 19 40 43 25 13 17 32 36
Neut r al 7 9 4 3 10 14 6 11 2 10 9
Very Fav 46 46 49 65 30 29 41 56 72 38 45
I D 99 98 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 97 | 100 | 100 96 | 100
Don't ID 1 2 - - - - 3 - - 4 -
Fav - Unfav 30 37 28 59 11 -1 42 64 65 22 19
Mean 57 60 55 71 49 45 59 70 71 57 54
16 BOEHNER Fav 12 12 10 5 14 13 18 13 5 7 15
Unf av 65 68 69 81 60 57 53 78 68 52 42
Neut r al 11 11 6 6 11 21 14 1 2 25 26
Very Fav 6 6 9 4 9 6 7 1 1 2 12
I D 88 90 85 92 85 91 85 92 74 85 83
Don’t 1D 12 10 15 8 15 9 15 8 26 15 17
Fav - Unfav -53 | -56 | -59 | -75 | -45 | -44 | -36 | -65 | -63 | -45 | -27
Mean 25 22 21 16 28 32 34 16 13 29 35
17 NETANYAHU Fav 53 51 45 60 58 56 65 32 50 51 72
Unf av 24 22 34 20 19 13 8 35 32 20 7
Neut r al 13 16 10 10 8 22 14 26 10 19 19
Very Fav 40 36 34 51 a7 41 48 18 28 41 71
I D 91 89 90 90 85 91 87 93 92 90 98
Don't 1D 9 11 10 10 15 9 13 7 8 10 2
Fav - Unfav 30 29 11 39 39 43 57 -3 18 30 65
Mean 61 60 53 66 65 66 73 47 53 64 79
18 MCCONNELL Fav 10 12 11 8 10 14 21 9 1 7 14
Unf av 56 58 56 63 51 52 50 68 55 48 39
Neut r al 11 10 7 7 15 18 8 7 3 20 13
Very Fav 5 6 6 4 6 7 11 1 0 1 11
I D 77 80 74 78 75 84 79 84 59 75 66
Don’t 1D 23 20 26 22 25 16 21 16 41 25 34
Fav - Unfav -46 | -46 | -44 | -56 | -41 | -38 [ -29 | -59 | -54 | -42 | -26
Mean 24 24 22 19 27 31 33 19 11 26 33
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EDUCATI ON I NCOVE REG ON SPLI TS
$50K [$100K]
Non |Col | [Post |Under| to or |North| Md New

Total |coll |[grad |grad |$50K |$100K|nore |east |west |South|West |York A B
Q12-16 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(277) |(272) |(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |(172) [(400) |(400)
12 OBAMA Fav 48 46 45 54 58 40 49 47 44 54 49 46 48 48
Unf av 44 47 45 38 34 53 41 45 42 38 45 47 43 44
Neut r al 7 6 7 8 7 5 9 7 13 8 4 6 7 7
Very Fav 36 37 33 39 47 27 38 35 29 43 39 34 35 38
I D 99 99 97 | 100 | 100 98 99 99 98 | 100 98 99 99 98
Don't ID 1 1 3 - - 2 1 1 2 - 2 1 1 2
Fav - Unfav 5 -1 -1 17 24 | -13 8 2 1 16 5 -1 5 4
Mean 49 48 47 52 56 42 50 47 49 55 48 47 49 49
13 DEM PARTY Fav 50 48 49 52 62 44 46 47 51 53 51 45 52 47
Unf av 38 38 37 40 26 43 43 40 35 34 40 41 37 40
Neut r al 11 13 11 9 12 11 10 12 14 13 7 13 11 11
Very Fav 33 39 31 30 48 25 31 30 37 37 37 30 33 34
I D 99 99 98 | 100 | 100 98 99 99 99 | 100 98 99 99 99
Don't ID 1 1 2 - - 2 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 1
Fav - Unfav 11 10 12 12 36 1 3 8 16 19 11 5 15 7
Mean 51 52 50 51 61 46 49 50 55 53 51 51 52 51
14 REP PARTY Fav 20 20 20 19 15 22 21 20 29 16 17 26 20 19
Unf av 71 67 70 75 76 66 71 69 63 74 76 64 69 72
Neut r al 8 12 7 6 9 10 6 10 7 10 5 9 10 7
Very Fav 14 14 14 13 12 13 15 14 18 10 14 20 14 13
I D 99 99 98 | 100 | 100 98 99 99 99 | 100 98 99 99 99
Don't ID 1 1 2 - - 2 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 1
Fav - Unfav -51 | -47 | -50 | -55 | -61 | -44 | -50 | -49 | -34 | -58 | -58 | -38 | -48 | -53
Mean 28 29 29 25 23 29 29 30 31 23 24 35 27 28
15 HI LLARY Fav 61 60 58 64 72 53 61 61 61 67 57 57 62 60
Unf av 31 34 33 26 26 37 29 31 31 24 36 35 30 32
Neut r al 7 5 6 9 2 7 10 7 7 9 5 7 7 7
Very Fav 46 50 40 47 57 37 46 45 50 46 44 42 45 46
I D 99 99 98 | 100 | 100 98 99 99 99 | 100 98 99 99 99
Don't I D 1 1 2 - - 2 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 1
Fav - Unfav 30 27 25 38 46 16 32 30 30 42 21 22 32 28
Mean 57 58 55 60 65 52 58 57 61 60 55 56 58 57
16 BOEHNER Fav 12 10 13 14 10 11 14 15 12 8 9 16 13 11
Unf av 65 59 67 70 63 63 68 66 65 54 69 64 62 68
Neut r al 11 16 10 8 14 12 10 9 10 22 11 10 12 11
Very Fav 6 5 7 7 5 8 6 7 6 5 5 10 7 6
I D 88 84 89 92 87 86 92 90 87 85 88 90 87 89
Don't ID 12 16 11 8 13 14 8 10 13 15 12 10 13 11
Fav - Unfav -53 | -49 | -54 | -56 | -53 | -52 | -54 | -52 | -54 | -46 | -60 | -48 | -48 | -58
Mean 25 26 25 23 22 26 25 26 24 27 20 29 26 23
17 NETANYAHU Fav 53 49 53 59 48 53 58 63 56 39 42 63 54 53
Unf av 24 21 22 28 25 23 23 20 21 37 23 20 27 21
Neut r al 13 14 17 10 13 15 12 10 11 11 24 11 11 16
Very Fav 40 42 39 38 39 40 40 45 43 32 32 51 37 42
I D 91 84 92 97 87 91 93 94 88 87 89 94 92 89
Don't I D 9 16 8 3 13 9 7 6 12 13 11 6 8 11
Fav - Unfav 30 28 30 31 23 30 35 43 36 2 18 43 28 32
Mean 61 63 60 59 61 60 61 64 66 54 55 66 59 63
18 MCCONNELL Fav 10 10 13 8 8 12 10 7 15 11 14 9 13 7
Unf av 56 50 56 63 57 50 61 51 54 60 64 50 51 60
Neut r al 11 12 8 12 5 14 11 15 8 6 5 13 11 10
Very Fav 5 5 6 4 4 5 6 4 6 4 8 5 7 4
I D 77 72 77 82 70 76 82 74 78 77 82 72 76 78
Don’t 1D 23 28 23 18 30 24 18 26 22 23 18 28 24 22
Fav - Unfav -46 | -39 | -43 | -56 | -49 | -38 | -51 | -45 | -39 | -49 | -49 | -40 | -38 | -53
Mean 24 26 26 21 19 27 24 25 27 23 23 27 27 21
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HRC v JEB |HRC v PAUL | CONG VOTE |CONSI D REP |CONSI D DEM
Hil Jeb | Hl |Rand | Dem | Rep

Total |[lary |Bush |lary [Paul |cand |cand No | Yes No | Yes

Q19-21 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
19 HOENLEI N Fav 11 6 23 7 23 7 22 4 16 16 28
Unf av 10 11 10 10 14 10 10 8 21 10 11
Neut r al 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 0 2 2
Very Fav 6 3 14 3 15 3 16 3 3 12 18
ID 23 19 34 19 39 19 34 14 37 27 40
Don't ID 77 81 66 81 61 81 66 86 63 73 60
Fav - Unfav 0 -5 13 -3 9 -4 12 -4 -5 6 16
Mean 45 35 57 39 52 36 59 37 32 52 62
20 ADELSON Fav 10 6 21 7 19 6 20 5 12 17 20
Unf av 30 36 16 35 17 35 18 35 32 19 17
Neut r al 6 5 10 5 8 4 10 4 6 6 15
Very Fav 6 2 16 4 14 4 14 2 8 12 12
ID 46 46 47 47 45 46 48 44 50 42 52
Don't ID 54 54 53 53 55 54 52 56 50 58 48
Fav - Unfav -20 | -30 41 -28 21 -29 2|-31|-20 -2 3
Mean 28 19 49 22 45 20 48 17 28 43 50
21 JON STEWART Fav 45 55 18 56 16 54 24 58 36 18 37
Unf av 27 18 52 18 52 20 44 16 36 45 38
Neut r al 12 12 14 12 14 11 15 11 12 18 10
Very Fav 36 46 10 45 8 46 12 50 27 11 18
ID 84 85 84 86 82 85 83 85 84 82 85
Don't ID 16 15 16 14 18 15 17 15 16 18 15
Fav - Unfav 18 37 | -34 37 | -36 34 | -19 42 0| -27 -1
Mean 58 66 33 66 30 65 38 69 51 34 47
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2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 PRES
Rom
Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Ghama| ney

Q19-21 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
19 HOENLEI N Fav 11 6 18 18 6 16 22 6 24
Unf av 10 11 8 12 11 8 11 10 8
Neut r al 2 2 2 3 2 3 2 2 3
Very Fav 6 3 11 13 3 16 11 3 14
ID 23 19 28 33 19 28 34 19 35
Don't ID 77 81 72 67 81 72 66 81 65
Fav - Unfav 0 -5 9 5 -4 8 11 -4 16
Mean 45 34 57 51 36 60 55 37 59
20 ADELSON Fav 10 5 17 19 5 18 22 5 24
Unf av 30 36 20 23 35 18 21 35 17
Neut r al 6 4 11 5 5 5 8 5 10
Very Fav 6 3 10 15 3 9 17 3 16
ID 46 45 48 47 45 42 50 45 51
Don't ID 54 55 52 53 55 58 50 55 49
Fav - Unfav -20 | -32 -2 -5 1 -30 1 11-30 7
Mean 28 17 43 42 19 44 47 19 50
21 JON STEWART Fav 45 57 36 15 56 30 18 56 19
Unf av 27 17 38 48 17 41 51 18 50
Neut r al 12 12 11 16 12 13 14 12 15
Very Fav 36 49 22 7 47 19 8 47 10
ID 84 85 85 80 85 84 84 86 84
Don't ID 16 15 15 20 15 16 16 14 16
Fav - Unfav 18 40 -3 | -33 39 | -11 | -33 38 | -30
Mean 58 68 47 33 67 45 33 66 35
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND
Con Non Once | Few
Re |serv |Unaff|Orth [Orth Week |twice|tines| Sel

Total [form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No Iy |mont h|year dom [Never
Q19-21 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800)1(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
19 HOENLEI N Fav 11 8 8 5 46 7 23 4 37 28 6 6 1
Unf av 10 11 12 9 7 11 8 12 19 6 10 14 5
Neut r al 2 3 3 1 2 2 4 1 3 2 4 1 1
Very Fav 6 5 2 3 32 4 13 2 26 12 3 4 1
ID 23 22 23 16 55 20 34 17 59 36 20 21 7
Don't ID 77 78 77 84 45 80 66 83 41 64 80 79 93
Fav - Unfav 0 -3 -4 -4 39 -4 15 -8 19 22 -5 -8 -4
Mean 45 40 36 35 70 38 60 28 56 64 38 29 20
20 ADELSON Fav 10 8 14 7 22 9 15 7 22 15 8 12 2
Unf av 30 35 31 28 14 32 28 31 28 20 32 31 32
Neut r al 6 7 7 4 2 6 7 5 4 7 6 7 4
Very Fav 6 6 8 4 15 6 9 5 14 10 5 7 2
ID 46 50 52 39 39 47 49 44 55 43 46 51 38
Don't ID 54 50 48 61 61 53 51 56 45 57 54 49 62
Fav - Unfav -20 | -26 | -17 | -21 8 |-23]|-13 | -24 -7 -5 -24 | -19 | -29
Mean 28 25 32 23 52 26 35 24 42 40 25 30 14
21 JON STEWART Fav 45 45 42 50 38 46 42 47 33 44 46 46 49
Unf av 27 29 24 22 42 25 30 25 31 33 26 33 17
Neut r al 12 13 17 12 3 13 12 13 7 13 11 9 19
Very Fav 36 37 30 39 32 36 32 38 26 33 37 38 38
ID 84 87 83 84 82 85 84 85 72 91 84 87 85
Don't ID 16 13 17 16 18 15 16 15 28 9 16 13 15
Fav - Unfav 18 16 18 28 -4 20 13 21 1 11 20 13 33
Mean 58 57 57 62 50 58 56 58 52 56 59 55 62
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| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr

res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons
Total |sive | ral |[rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep

Q19-21 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800)| (73)((288)|(289)|(150)|(271)| (54)((325)((219)| (74)| (93)
19 HOENLEI N Fav 11 20 4 8 24 3 11 4 10 14 27
Unf av 10 15 9 14 5 8 16 9 13 18 4
Neut r al 2 4 2 2 2 2 5 2 2 3 1
Very Fav 6 18 4 3 12 2 7 3 3 3 18
I D 23 39 15 24 32 12 31 15 25 36 33
Don’t 1D 77 61 85 76 68 88 69 85 75 64 67
Fav - Unfav 0 5 -5 -6 19 -5 -5 -5 -3 -4 23
Mean 45 55 37 33 63 32 45 37 35 38 69
20 ADELSON Fav 10 8 3 11 24 2 5 2 9 15 27
Unf av 30 49 36 30 10 36 58 40 28 29 14
Neut r al 6 4 3 9 7 3 5 3 8 14 3
Very Fav 6 4 2 5 18 1 5 2 4 8 24
I D 46 61 41 49 41 40 68 45 45 58 44
Don't 1D 54 39 59 51 59 60 32 55 55 42 56
Fav - Unfav -20 | -40 | -33 | -19 13| -34 | -53 | -37 | -18 | -14 13
Mean 28 18 15 30 57 13 16 14 28 38 57
21 JON STEWART Fav 45 60 61 41 14 62 72 64 44 29 9
Unf av 27 17 17 33 40 16 5 14 22 45 57
Neut r al 12 6 9 14 18 10 5 9 16 12 16
Very Fav 36 52 54 27 9 56 69 58 31 8 8
I D 84 83 87 88 72 88 82 87 81 85 82
Don’t 1D 16 17 13 12 28 12 18 13 19 15 18
Fav - Unfav 18 44 44 9| -26 46 66 50 22 | -15 | -47
Mean 58 70 70 52 35 70 82 72 59 39 27
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE

Non Non Men Wonen Men Wonen

Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Worren|under

Tot al Men |Wonen| Men (Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40

Q19-21 Summary: Thermometers ...

Total Answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
19 HOENLEI N Fav 11 14 8 10 4 11 19 6 13 8 15 4 5
Unf av 10 12 8 13 9 10 20 7 13 9 24 7 14
Neut r al 2 2 2 3 2 3 1 2 2 3 2 2 2
Very Fav 6 6 6 5 3 5 9 4 12 4 7 2 4
1D 23 29 18 25 15 24 40 15 28 20 40 13 22
Don't ID 77 71 82 75 85 76 60 85 72 80 60 87 78
Fav - Unfav 0 1 -1 -3 -5 2 0 -1 0 -1 -9 -3 -9
Mean 45 44 46 41 32 48 40 43 49 46 34 34 29
20 ADELSON Fav 10 14 6 12 6 15 13 6 6 12 10 6 6
Unf av 30 38 23 40 24 41 30 22 26 41 36 23 28
Neut r al 6 8 4 9 4 9 6 4 3 9 7 4 4
Very Fav 6 10 3 8 3 10 10 3 4 9 7 3 4
I D 46 60 32 61 34 65 48 31 35 63 54 32 38
Don't ID 54 40 68 39 66 35 52 69 65 37 46 68 62
Fav - Unfav -20 | -23 | -17 | -28 | -18 | -25 | -18 | -16 | -20 | -29 | -25 | -17 | -23
Mean 28 31 23 28 22 30 32 23 24 29 27 22 22
21 JON STEWART Fav 45 48 42 47 45 46 52 44 37 46 50 46 40
Unf av 27 26 28 26 25 26 25 28 28 24 29 26 23
Neut r al 12 10 14 11 15 13 5 14 15 13 6 15 17
Very Fav 36 37 35 36 36 32 48 36 31 33 44 37 34
1D 84 84 85 84 85 84 82 87 80 84 85 86 80
Don't ID 16 16 15 16 15 16 18 13 20 16 15 14 20
Fav - Unfav 18 22 14 22 19 20 27 16 9 22 21 20 17
Mean 58 60 56 60 57 57 66 56 55 59 63 57 57
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE

Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 - |30 - |40 - [50 - |Over |Under |40 -
Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 39 49 64 64 40 64

Q19-21 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) | (93)[(122)|(106) |(243) [(235) |(215) [(350) |(113) |(100) [(223) |(224) |(177) |(322)
19 HOENLEI N Fav 11 17 16 19 7 5 17 11 11 13 4 5 10 7
Unf av 10 10 22 7 9 7 17 9 23 8 9 8 19 9
Neut r al 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 3
Very Fav 6 6 14 4 6 3 10 6 8 0 3 4 5 3
1D 23 29 39 28 20 15 35 22 35 23 16 15 31 18
Don't ID 77 71 61 72 80 85 65 78 65 77 84 85 69 82
Fav - Unfav 0 7 -5 12 -2 -2 - 21-11 6 -5 -2 -9 -2
Mean 45 51 40 56 45 38 44 49 31 49 39 38 32 43
20 ADELSON Fav 10 9 10 13 11 8 9 11 10 11 9 8 8 10
Unf av 30 16 38 23 31 34 28 28 39 25 31 35 32 29
Neut r al 6 5 5 7 5 7 5 6 5 7 5 7 6 6
Very Fav 6 7 7 10 7 4 7 8 7 8 7 4 5 7
I D 46 29 52 43 46 49 42 45 54 43 45 50 46 44
Don't ID 54 71 48 57 54 51 58 55 46 57 55 50 54 56
Fav - Unfav -20 -7 (-281-10|-20|-25|-19 ( -17 | -29 | -13 | -22 | -27 | -24 | -19
Mean 28 40 24 33 29 25 29 30 23 30 27 24 25 28
21 JON STEWART Fav 45 40 49 58 48 36 45 51 52 59 50 37 45 53
Unf av 27 24 28 29 26 28 26 27 29 27 23 27 26 24
Neut r al 12 9 10 9 13 16 10 12 11 10 13 17 12 12
Very Fav 36 36 43 47 35 27 40 39 45 47 38 27 39 41
1D 84 74 87 96 86 80 81 89 91 96 85 80 83 88
Don't ID 16 26 13 4 14 20 19 11 9 4 15 20 17 12
Fav - Unfav 18 16 21 29 22 8 19 24 23 32 27 10 19 29
Mean 58 61 60 61 57 54 61 58 61 62 60 54 60 61
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DI RECTI ON | OBAMA JOB | CONG JOB OBAMA FAV | BI Bl FAV
App |Di sap| App |Disap
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove |prove|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav

Q19-21 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) |(144) |(656) |(385) |(348)[(428) [(190)
19 HOENLEI N Fav 11 9 12 7 16 15 10 8 15 16 4
Unf av 10 13 8 12 8 18 9 7 14 6 25
Neut r al 2 3 1 3 2 1 3 3 2 3 1
Very Fav 6 4 8 3 10 6 6 4 9 10 1
I D 23 25 22 21 26 34 21 18 31 26 30
Don’t 1D 77 75 78 79 74 66 79 82 69 74 70
Fav - Unfav 0 -5 4 -5 8 -3 1 0 2 10 | -21
Mean 45 38 51 35 56 38 47 47 45 59 17
20 ADELSON Fav 10 7 12 6 15 13 9 6 15 16 3
Unf av 30 35 26 38 20 23 31 37 26 24 52
Neut r al 6 5 7 4 8 4 6 4 6 8 2
Very Fav 6 3 9 3 10 11 5 4 10 11 1
I D 46 47 45 47 44 40 47 47 47 49 57
Don't ID 54 53 55 53 56 60 53 53 53 51 43
Fav - Unfav -20 | -27 | -14 | -32 -51-10 | -22]-31 | -11 -8 | -49
Mean 28 22 33 18 42 38 26 20 36 39 9
21 JON STEWART Fav 45 56 37 58 28 38 a7 68 20 48 40
Unf av 27 20 32 17 40 28 27 9 49 27 39
Neut r al 12 10 14 11 13 12 12 11 14 13 11
Very Fav 36 45 29 50 17 30 37 58 11 36 31
I D 84 85 84 87 81 79 86 87 83 88 90
Don’t 1D 16 15 16 13 19 21 14 13 17 12 10
Fav - Unfav 18 36 5 41 | -12 10 20 59 [ -29 21 1
Mean 58 66 51 68 43 54 58 76 35 58 48
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| SSUES
Hea SS [Terro|Defi |ISI'S |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q19-21 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(352) [(249) |(159) |(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
19 HOENLEI N Fav 11 9 12 6 12 18 18 8 4 8 13
Unf av 10 11 14 12 10 1 8 13 7 16 6
Neut r al 2 3 1 2 4 2 3 3 3 1 -
Very Fav 6 5 6 4 6 15 10 4 4 4 5
I D 23 23 28 20 26 20 29 24 14 26 19
Don’t 1D 77 77 72 80 74 80 71 76 86 74 81
Fav - Unfav 0 -2 -2 -6 2 17 11 -5 -3 -8 7
Mean 45 42 40 33 44 78 60 42 44 30 50
20 ADELSON Fav 10 10 10 7 19 15 17 2 2 7 13
Unf av 30 36 32 30 24 16 22 50 30 20 16
Neut r al 6 5 5 4 9 7 11 4 3 9 8
Very Fav 6 7 6 4 10 8 11 1 2 6 11
I D 46 50 47 41 52 38 50 56 35 36 38
Don't 1D 54 50 53 59 48 62 50 44 65 64 62
Fav - Unfav -20 | -26 | -22 | -23 -5 -1 -5 -48 | -27 | -13 -3
Mean 28 25 25 25 38 42 43 12 15 35 46
21 JON STEWART Fav 45 50 44 39 33 37 35 72 66 32 23
Unf av 27 25 25 25 31 38 33 10 11 36 41
Neut r al 12 12 11 20 20 12 8 1 12 15 23
Very Fav 36 41 38 33 21 27 24 54 57 23 17
I D 84 87 80 84 84 87 76 83 90 83 88
Don’t 1D 16 13 20 16 16 13 24 17 10 17 12
Fav - Unfav 18 25 19 14 2 -1 2 62 54 -3 | -18
Mean 58 60 57 57 49 49 53 77 74 46 41
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NON- OCRTHODOX | SSUES

Hea SS [Terro|Defi |ISI'S |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q19-21 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(325) [(216) |(155) |(128) |(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
19 HOENLEI N Fav 11 6 8 6 10 5 13 8 1 8 3
Unf av 10 11 16 12 8 1 7 13 8 17 6
Neut r al 2 3 1 2 4 2 3 3 3 1 -
Very Fav 6 4 3 4 4 4 6 4 0 4 2
I D 23 20 25 20 22 9 23 24 12 26 9
Don’t 1D 77 80 75 80 78 91 77 76 88 74 91
Fav - Unfav 0 -5 -8 -6 2 4 7 -5 -7 -8 -3
Mean 45 37 30 32 45 63 54 42 27 30 31
20 ADELSON Fav 10 8 9 7 19 9 19 2 1 7 9
Unf av 30 37 37 30 21 19 22 51 32 18 19
Neut r al 6 5 5 4 9 9 12 4 3 9 7
Very Fav 6 6 4 4 9 5 12 1 1 6 6
I D 46 49 51 42 50 37 52 57 36 35 34
Don't ID 54 51 49 58 50 63 48 43 64 65 66
Fav - Unfav -20 | -29 | -28 | -23 -3 -11 -3]1-49-31|-11 | -10
Mean 28 22 21 25 39 34 44 12 12 37 36
21 JON STEWART Fav 45 52 42 40 35 39 39 72 68 31 23
Unf av 27 23 26 24 28 35 31 10 9 37 40
Neut r al 12 13 12 20 20 15 8 1 13 15 27
Very Fav 36 43 35 34 23 30 26 54 58 21 16
I D 84 87 80 84 84 89 77 83 90 83 89
Don’t 1D 16 13 20 16 16 11 23 17 10 17 11
Fav - Unfav 18 30 16 16 7 4 8 62 59 -6 | -17
Mean 58 62 56 57 51 51 55 77 75 44 38
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EDUCATI ON I NCOVE REG ON SPLI TS
$50K [$100K]
Non |Col | [Post |Under| to or |North| Md New

Total |coll |[grad |grad |$50K |$100K|nore |east |west |South|West |York A B
Q19-21 Summary: Thermometers ...
Total Answering (800) [(277) |(272) |(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |(172) [(400) |(400)
19 HCENLEI N Fav 11 10 14 8 10 11 11 13 9 6 11 18 11 11
Unf av 10 13 11 7 9 14 8 10 8 9 14 12 11 9
Neut r al 2 1 4 3 1 2 3 4 1 1 1 3 2 3
Very Fav 6 6 6 6 5 7 6 9 2 3 4 12 5 8
I D 23 24 28 18 20 27 22 26 17 16 26 33 24 23
Don't ID 77 76 72 82 80 73 78 74 83 84 74 67 76 77
Fav - Unfav 0 -3 3 2 1 -3 3 3 1 -3 -3 7 -1 2
Mean 45 40 45 52 46 40 50 52 40 39 33 53 43 47
20 ADELSON Fav 10 7 10 13 8 11 11 10 11 10 9 11 10 10
Unf av 30 24 30 36 22 31 34 31 30 30 28 29 31 28
Neut r al 6 4 7 6 4 6 7 6 11 4 5 6 7 5
Very Fav 6 5 6 8 5 7 7 7 8 6 5 11 8 5
I D 46 36 48 55 34 48 53 46 52 44 43 47 49 43
Don't ID 54 64 52 45 66 52 47 54 48 56 57 53 51 57
Fav - Unfav -20 | -17 | -20 | -23 | -14 [ -21 | -23 | -20 | -19 | -21 19 | -18 | -21 | -19
Mean 28 29 28 27 31 28 27 30 32 26 23 34 29 27
21 JON STEWART Fav 45 34 47 56 48 39 49 45 38 53 43 42 45 45
Unf av 27 31 28 20 20 33 25 26 29 21 31 25 26 28
Neut r al 12 16 9 12 13 11 12 13 13 13 10 18 13 12
Very Fav 36 27 37 43 41 30 37 35 31 42 35 34 35 36
I D 84 81 84 88 82 83 87 85 81 86 84 85 84 85
Don't ID 16 19 16 12 18 17 13 15 19 14 16 15 16 15
Fav - Unfav 18 2 19 35 28 5 24 19 9 31 13 17 19 17
Mean 58 51 58 64 63 52 59 58 55 62 56 58 58 57
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HRC v JEB |HRC v PAUL | CONG VOTE |CONSI D REP |CONSI D DEM
Hil Jeb | Hl |Rand | Dem | Rep
Total |[lary |Bush |lary [Paul |cand |cand No | Yes No | Yes
Q32 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Strongly support 43 47 34 47 34 47 35 48 38 40 26
Sonmewhat support 42 41 42 42 39 43 38 42 45 32 50
Somewhat oppose 10 8 12 7 16 7 16 7 9 19 9
Strongly oppose 6 3 11 3 11 3 11 2 9 9 15
Total Support 85 88 76 89 73 90 73 91 82 72 76
Total QOppose 15 12 24 11 27 10 27 9 18 28 24
Support - Cppose 69 77 53 78 45 79 47 82 65 44 53
Q33/34 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128)|(152)| (93)
Strongly support 24 27 15 28 14 29 13 30 26 15 14
Somewhat support 36 40 29 40 27 39 29 38 41 26 33
Sonewhat oppose 23 20 27 20 29 21 28 21 20 30 23
Strongly oppose 17 12 29 13 31 11 31 11 13 29 31
Total Support 60 67 44 67 41 68 41 68 67 41 47
Total Oppose 40 33 56 33 59 32 59 32 33 59 53
Support - Oppose 21 35 | -12 34 | -19 36 | -17 36 33 | -18 -7
Q33A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400) |(277) | (96) [(289) | (81)[(278)|(111)|(228)| (60)| (74)| (49)
Strongly support 32 36 17 35 18 36 20 39 24 20 22
Sonmewhat support 41 42 39 42 41 41 38 41 43 37 45
Somewhat oppose 18 14 28 14 29 14 25 14 18 26 24
Strongly oppose 10 8 16 9 12 8 16 6 15 18 9
Total Support 72 78 56 77 59 78 59 80 67 56 67
Total Oppose 28 22 44 23 41 22 41 20 33 44 33
Support - Cppose 45 57 12 55 17 55 17 61 35 12 34
Q34B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(275) | (95)[(279) | (91)|(278) |(111)|(221)| (68)| (78)| (44)
Strongly support 17 19 13 20 10 21 5 20 27 11 5
Somewhat support 31 38 19 37 14 38 19 35 39 16 20
Sonewhat oppose 28 27 25 26 28 27 30 28 22 34 21
Strongly oppose 24 17 43 17 48 15 46 17 12 39 54
Total Support 48 57 32 56 24 58 24 55 66 27 24
Total QOppose 52 43 68 44 76 42 76 45 34 73 76
Support - Oppose -3 13 | -36 13 | -51 16 | -52 10 32 | -46 | -51
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2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 PRES
Rom
Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Ghama| ney
Q32 Support US Role ...

Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
Strongly support 43 49 38 28 49 29 32 48 32
Somewhat support 42 42 41 41 41 45 42 42 41
Somewhat oppose 10 6 13 20 8 9 17 7 16
Strongly oppose 6 3 8 12 3 17 9 3 11
Total Support 85 91 79 69 89 74 75 90 73
Total Oppose 15 9 21 31 11 26 25 10 27
Support - COppose 69 82 58 37 79 48 49 80 45

Q33/34 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800)|(473) [(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167)|(555) [(213)
Strongly support 24 29 17 18 29 16 14 29 9
Somewhat support 36 42 33 17 41 28 24 41 26
Somewhat oppose 23 17 29 34 19 26 31 19 33
Strongly oppose 17 12 21 32 11 30 31 11 31
Total Support 60 72 50 35 70 44 38 70 36
Total Oppose 40 28 50 65 30 56 62 30 64
Support - Oppose 21 43 -1 ] -31 40 | -12 | -24 41 | -29

Q33A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400)|(243)| (99)| (58)|(273)| (39)| (88)|(275) [(107)
Strongly support 32 38 19 26 38 17 19 37 11
Somewhat support 41 43 47 22 42 50 32 44 38
Somewhat oppose 18 12 22 33 14 18 30 12 33
Strongly oppose 10 7 12 19 7 15 18 6 17
Total Support 72 81 66 48 80 67 51 81 50
Total Oppose 28 19 34 52 20 33 49 19 50
Support - COppose 45 61 33 -5 60 33 3 63 -1

Q34B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400)|(230) [(108)| (62)|(271)| (50)| (79)|(280) [(106)
Strongly support 17 20 15 10 20 16 8 21 7
Somewhat support 31 42 19 13 40 11 15 39 14
Somewhat oppose 28 22 36 34 25 32 33 25 33
Strongly oppose 24 16 30 44 15 41 44 15 46
Total Support 48 62 34 22 60 27 23 60 21
Total Qppose 52 38 66 78 40 73 77 40 79
Support - Oppose -3 24 | -31 | -55 19 | -46 | -54 19 | -57
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND
Con Non Once | Few
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth Week |twi ce|times| Sel

Total [form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No Iy |mont h|year dom [Never
Q32 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800)|(299) [(160) |(253) | (77)|(723)[(288) [(512)| (88)| (96) [(280)|(160)|(176)
Strongly support 43 51 42 44 9 a7 45 42 40 37 46 44 42
Somewhat support 42 39 41 42 55 40 37 44 38 45 42 42 40
Somewhat oppose 10 8 12 8 19 9 12 9 16 10 7 12 9
Strongly oppose 6 2 6 6 17 4 6 5 6 8 5 2 9
Total Support 85 90 83 86 64 87 82 86 78 82 88 86 82
Total Oppose 15 10 17 14 36 13 18 14 22 18 12 14 18
Support - Cppose 69 80 66 72 28 74 65 72 56 65 76 73 64
Q33/34 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
Strongly support 24 22 16 36 7 26 19 27 31 12 22 26 29
Somewhat support 36 38 36 35 32 36 34 37 20 52 36 37 35
Somewhat oppose 23 22 30 17 26 22 24 22 28 19 23 26 19
Strongly oppose 17 17 18 12 34 15 22 14 21 18 18 12 17
Total Support 60 60 52 72 40 63 54 64 51 64 59 63 64
Total Oppose 40 40 48 28 60 37 46 36 49 36 41 37 36
Support - Oppose 21 21 3 44 [ -21 25 7 28 2 27 17 25 28
Q33A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400)|(150) | (80)|(126)| (38)((362)[(123)[(277)| (38)| (55)((140)| (75)| (93)
Strongly support 32 29 22 48 6 34 23 36 34 13 34 31 37
Somewhat support 41 44 45 28 59 39 47 38 20 64 40 44 35
Somewhat oppose 18 14 25 16 22 17 17 18 34 10 16 20 15
Strongly oppose 10 12 8 8 13 10 14 8 13 12 10 4 13
Total Support 72 74 67 76 65 73 69 74 54 78 74 75 72
Total Oppose 28 26 33 24 35 27 31 26 46 22 26 25 28
Support - Cppose 45 47 34 52 31 46 38 48 7 55 48 51 44
Q34B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(150) | (80)[(126) | (38)|(362)|(165)[(235)| (50)| (41)|(140)| (85)| (83)
Strongly support 17 15 10 25 8 18 17 17 30 10 10 21 20
Somewhat support 31 32 26 42 6 34 25 36 19 35 33 30 35
Somewhat oppose 28 30 36 17 31 27 30 26 23 30 30 30 23
Strongly oppose 24 22 29 15 55 21 28 21 28 25 27 18 23
Total Support 48 47 36 68 14 52 42 53 49 45 43 52 55
Total Oppose 52 53 64 32 86 48 58 47 51 55 57 48 45
Support - Oppose -3 -6 | -28 35 | -73 4 | -16 6 -2 | -10 | -14 3 9
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| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons
Total |sive | ral |[rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q32 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Strongly support 43 47 50 35 43 52 57 53 42 24 39
Sonmewhat support 42 32 41 49 34 40 30 38 45 53 33
Somewhat oppose 10 4 8 9 18 7 5 7 9 12 20
Strongly oppose 6 17 1 7 5 1 8 2 4 11 7
Total Support 85 79 91 84 76 92 87 91 87 77 73
Total Oppose 15 21 9 16 24 8 13 9 13 23 27
Support - COppose 69 58 82 68 53 84 75 83 73 54 45
Q33/34 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Strongly support 24 40 29 18 20 29 48 32 23 12 15
Somewhat support 36 21 43 41 21 44 26 41 41 34 16
Sonewhat oppose 23 7 20 24 32 19 10 18 22 29 33
Strongly oppose 17 32 8 17 27 7 16 9 14 24 36
Total Support 60 61 72 59 41 73 74 74 64 46 31
Total Oppose 40 39 28 41 59 27 26 26 36 54 69
Support - Oppose 21 21 44 18 | -18 47 a7 47 29 -7 | -38
Q33A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400)| (39)((130) [(158) | (73)|(121)| (35) [(156) [(117)| (44)| (44)
Strongly support 32 56 38 26 19 39 62 44 29 19 19
Sonmewhat support 41 17 51 45 27 52 17 44 40 44 21
Somewhat oppose 18 8 9 20 35 8 9 8 21 30 31
Strongly oppose 10 19 2 10 20 1 12 3 11 7 29
Total Support 72 73 90 70 45 91 79 88 69 63 40
Total Oppose 28 27 10 30 55 9 21 12 31 37 60
Support - COppose 45 47 79 41 -9 82 59 77 38 25 | -20
Q34B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400)| (33)((158) [(131)| (78)|(150)| (19)((169)((102)| (31)]| (48)
Strongly support 17 21 21 9 21 21 20 21 17 3 12
Somewhat support 31 24 36 36 16 38 43 39 42 20 11
Sonewhat oppose 28 7 29 30 29 28 12 26 24 29 35
Strongly oppose 24 47 14 25 34 13 25 14 17 48 42
Total Support 48 46 57 45 37 59 63 60 59 23 23
Total Qppose 52 54 43 55 63 41 37 40 41 77 77
Support - Oppose -3 -8 14 | -10 | -26 19 26 20 19 [ -54 | -54
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth |[Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q32 Support US Role ...

Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Strongly support 43 44 42 49 45 54 20 46 31 56 27 48 34
Sonmewhat support 42 42 42 39 41 35 58 41 45 34 54 39 49
Somewhat oppose 10 10 10 9 9 7 17 9 14 7 13 8 13
Strongly oppose 6 5 6 4 5 5 5 5 10 3 6 5 4
Total Support 85 86 84 88 86 89 78 86 76 90 80 87 83
Total Oppose 15 14 16 12 14 11 22 14 24 10 20 13 17
Support - Cppose 69 71 67 75 72 77 57 73 51 80 61 74 66

Q33/34 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378)|(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Strongly support 24 31 18 33 20 36 17 19 17 37 21 20 18
Somewhat support 36 35 37 34 39 29 50 36 40 29 49 37 44
Sonewhat oppose 23 22 23 22 22 22 24 23 23 22 22 22 23
Strongly oppose 17 12 21 11 19 14 9 22 20 11 8 21 16
Total Support 60 65 55 67 58 65 67 55 57 67 69 57 62
Total Oppose 40 35 45 33 42 35 33 45 43 33 31 43 38
Support - Oppose 21 31 11 35 16 30 34 10 14 33 39 14 23

Q33A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400) |(202) |(198) [(176) [(186) |(140)| (62)[(148) | (51)|(136)| (40)[(138)| (47)
Strongly support 32 35 28 40 29 42 19 27 29 44 26 29 30
Sonmewhat support 41 40 42 35 42 35 49 43 40 34 39 43 40
Somewhat oppose 18 17 19 17 17 17 17 17 23 16 22 15 23
Strongly oppose 10 8 12 8 12 6 14 13 7 6 13 13 7
Total Support 72 75 70 75 71 78 69 70 69 78 65 72 70
Total Oppose 28 25 30 25 29 22 31 30 31 22 35 28 30
Support - Cppose 45 50 40 50 42 55 38 40 38 56 30 43 40

Q34B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(187) |(213) [(170) [(192) |(135)| (52)[(162)| (51)|(123)| (46)[(149)| (43)
Strongly support 17 26 9 26 10 30 15 11 4 30 16 12 4
Somewhat support 31 30 33 33 35 22 50 30 41 24 57 32 48
Sonewhat oppose 28 28 27 27 27 27 31 29 22 29 23 29 22
Strongly oppose 24 17 31 14 27 22 4 30 33 17 4 28 26
Total Support 48 55 42 59 46 51 65 41 45 54 73 44 53
Total QOppose 52 45 58 41 54 49 35 59 55 46 27 56 a7
Support - Oppose -3 11 | -16 18 -9 3 30 | -17 | -11 8 46 | -13 5
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ACGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 - |30 - |40 - [50 - |Over |Under |40 -
Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q32 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Strongly support 43 34 19 59 46 49 25 50 20 60 49 51 30 52
Sonmewhat support 42 49 54 35 39 38 52 37 58 35 38 36 51 37
Somewhat oppose 10 10 19 2 9 8 16 7 14 3 8 9 13 7
Strongly oppose 6 7 7 4 6 4 7 6 7 2 5 4 5 4
Total Support 85 82 73 94 84 88 77 87 79 95 86 88 82 89
Total Oppose 15 18 27 6 16 12 23 13 21 5 14 12 18 11
Support - COppose 69 65 46 87 68 76 54 74 57 90 73 75 63 78
Q33/34 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) | (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Strongly support 24 25 11 33 26 25 17 28 11 32 28 26 19 30
Somewhat support 36 39 50 34 32 33 45 32 54 36 33 33 46 34
Sonewhat oppose 23 16 29 14 25 24 23 22 24 13 24 24 22 21
Strongly oppose 17 20 10 19 17 18 14 18 11 19 15 17 12 16
Total Support 60 64 61 66 58 59 62 60 65 68 61 59 66 63
Total Oppose 40 36 39 34 42 41 38 40 35 32 39 41 34 37
Support - Oppose 21 28 22 33 15 17 25 21 31 36 22 19 31 26
Q33A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400)| (62)| (51)| (56) [(121)|(111)|(112) [(177)| (47)| (54)|(114)((106) | (87)|(168)
Strongly support 32 28 19 36 40 28 24 39 20 37 42 29 28 41
Sonmewhat support 41 45 45 41 34 44 45 36 a7 42 34 42 40 36
Somewhat oppose 18 17 23 11 16 21 20 14 21 8 14 21 23 12
Strongly oppose 10 10 13 12 10 7 11 11 12 12 10 8 10 11
Total Support 72 73 64 77 74 72 69 75 67 80 76 71 68 77
Total Oppose 28 27 36 23 26 28 31 25 33 20 24 29 32 23
Support - COppose 45 46 28 55 48 44 38 50 33 60 51 43 36 54
Q34B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400)| (31)| (72)| (50) [(123)|(124)|(103) [(173)| (66)| (45)|(109) ((118)| (89)|(154)
Strongly support 17 20 5 29 13 23 9 17 5 26 14 24 11 18
Somewhat support 31 26 54 25 29 24 46 28 59 28 32 25 53 31
Sonewhat oppose 28 14 33 18 34 26 27 29 26 20 34 27 22 30
Strongly oppose 24 40 8 28 24 27 18 26 9 27 20 24 14 22
Total Support 48 46 59 54 42 47 55 45 65 54 46 48 63 48
Total Qppose 52 54 41 46 58 53 45 55 35 46 54 52 37 52
Support - Oppose -3 -8 18 8 | -17 -6 10 -9 29 7 -8 -3 27 -4
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DI RECTI ON | OBANMA JOB | CONG JOB OBAMA FAV | BI BI FAV
App |Di sap| App |Disap
Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove |prove|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q32 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
Strongly support 43 45 41 49 35 41 44 51 36 48 40
Sonmewhat support 42 47 37 44 38 51 40 42 39 38 41
Somewhat oppose 10 5 14 6 15 7 10 5 16 9 12
Strongly oppose 6 2 8 1 11 1 7 2 9 5 7
Total Support 85 93 78 93 73 92 83 93 75 86 81
Total QOppose 15 7 22 7 27 8 17 7 25 14 19
Support - Cppose 69 85 57 87 47 83 66 85 51 73 62
Q33/34 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348)|(428) |(190)
Strongly support 24 29 21 30 17 23 25 32 18 20 31
Somewhat support 36 46 29 45 24 53 32 43 28 33 37
Sonewhat oppose 23 18 26 17 31 17 24 16 29 26 18
Strongly oppose 17 8 24 8 29 8 19 9 26 21 14
Total Support 60 74 50 75 41 75 57 75 45 53 69
Total Oppose 40 26 50 25 59 25 43 25 55 47 31
Support - Oppose 21 49 -1 50 | -18 51 14 50 -9 5 37
Q33A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400) |(171) |(229) [(228) [(172) | (64)|(336)|(194) [(174)]|(217) |(106)
Strongly support 32 37 28 41 20 35 31 41 23 26 38
Sonmewhat support 41 44 39 46 35 47 40 45 35 41 40
Somewhat oppose 18 13 21 10 28 9 19 8 27 22 10
Strongly oppose 10 6 13 4 17 10 10 6 14 10 12
Total Support 72 81 66 86 54 82 71 86 59 67 78
Total Oppose 28 19 34 14 46 18 29 14 41 33 22
Support - Cppose 45 61 33 72 9 63 41 72 17 35 56
Q34B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(176) |(224) [(226) [(174)| (80)|(320) |(191) ((174)|(211)| (83)
Strongly support 17 21 14 19 14 13 18 22 12 13 22
Somewhat support 31 48 18 45 13 57 25 41 20 25 35
Sonewhat oppose 28 22 32 24 33 23 29 25 31 31 27
Strongly oppose 24 10 36 12 40 7 28 12 37 32 16
Total Support 48 69 32 64 27 70 43 63 32 38 57
Total QOppose 52 31 68 36 73 30 57 37 68 62 43
Support - Oppose -3 37 | -35 29 | -45 41 | -14 26 | -36 | -24 14
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| SSUES
Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q32 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Strongly support 43 43 44 54 47 32 43 41 44 32 50
Sonmewhat support 42 43 42 40 35 44 39 48 43 44 35
Somewhat oppose 10 11 9 4 7 15 8 8 7 18 9
Strongly oppose 6 3 6 3 11 9 10 4 6 6 6
Total Support 85 86 86 94 83 76 81 88 87 76 85
Total Oppose 15 14 14 6 17 24 19 12 13 24 15
Support - COppose 69 71 72 88 65 52 63 77 74 53 70
Q33/34 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Strongly support 24 27 22 31 21 20 24 40 20 10 21
Somewhat support 36 37 41 39 32 29 30 45 38 45 12
Sonewhat oppose 23 23 19 16 29 27 24 10 21 35 22
Strongly oppose 17 14 17 14 19 24 22 4 21 9 45
Total Support 60 64 64 70 53 49 54 86 58 56 33
Total Oppose 40 36 36 30 a7 51 46 14 42 44 67
Support - Oppose 21 27 27 39 5 -2 8 71 16 12 | -34
Q33A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400) |(176) |(123) | (70)| (76)| (49)| (58)| (57)| (49)| (33)]| (25)
Strongly support 32 33 27 36 28 31 31 47 30 16 32
Sonmewhat support 41 35 50 43 41 36 46 36 42 44 22
Somewhat oppose 18 20 11 11 24 24 12 11 16 32 24
Strongly oppose 10 11 12 10 7 9 10 6 11 7 21
Total Support 72 68 77 79 69 67 78 83 73 61 54
Total Oppose 28 32 23 21 31 33 22 17 27 39 46
Support - COppose 45 37 54 58 38 35 55 66 45 21 9
Q34B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(176) |(127)| (88)| (60)| (82)| (46)| (42)| (34)| (45)| (38)
Strongly support 17 20 18 26 12 14 14 31 5 6 13
Somewhat support 31 39 33 36 19 24 10 59 31 46 6
Sonewhat oppose 28 25 27 20 35 29 38 9 29 37 20
Strongly oppose 24 16 22 18 34 33 38 2 35 10 61
Total Support 48 59 51 62 31 38 24 89 37 52 19
Total Qppose 52 41 49 38 69 62 76 11 63 48 81
Support - Oppose -3 18 1 24 | -38 | -24 | -52 78 | -27 51| -62
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NON- ORTHODOX | SSUES
Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q32 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Strongly support 43 46 49 55 50 36 47 40 48 33 59
Sonmewhat support 42 41 39 39 36 49 40 48 39 45 26
Somewhat oppose 10 11 7 4 7 11 8 8 6 16 10
Strongly oppose 6 2 5 3 8 4 5 4 7 6 5
Total Support 85 87 88 94 85 85 87 88 87 78 85
Total QOppose 15 13 12 6 15 15 13 12 13 22 15
Support - Cppose 69 74 75 87 71 71 74 76 73 56 71
Q33/34 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Strongly support 24 29 24 31 22 21 25 40 22 11 26
Somewhat support 36 38 38 38 33 34 33 46 40 a7 11
Sonewhat oppose 23 22 19 17 29 26 23 10 20 34 24
Strongly oppose 17 11 19 14 16 18 19 5 18 9 40
Total Support 60 67 62 70 55 55 58 86 62 57 36
Total Oppose 40 33 38 30 45 45 42 14 38 43 64
Support - Oppose 21 34 25 39 11 11 16 71 23 14 | -28
Q33A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400)|(162) |(101) | (69)| (72)| (46)| (55)| (56) | (45)| (31)| (17)
Strongly support 32 36 32 36 29 30 30 47 32 17 45
Sonmewhat support 41 35 41 42 42 35 48 36 44 47 25
Somewhat oppose 18 19 13 12 21 25 11 11 12 28 27
Strongly oppose 10 10 14 10 7 9 10 6 12 8 2
Total Support 72 71 73 79 72 65 78 83 76 64 70
Total Oppose 28 29 27 21 28 35 22 17 24 36 30
Support - Cppose 45 43 46 57 44 30 57 66 52 28 41
Q34B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400)|(163) |(115)| (86) | (55)| (59)| (39)| (42)| (31)| (45)| (33)
Strongly support 17 22 17 27 13 14 17 31 6 6 15
Somewhat support 31 41 36 35 21 34 12 59 34 46 3
Sonewhat oppose 28 25 25 21 38 27 41 9 32 37 23
Strongly oppose 24 13 22 17 29 25 30 2 28 10 59
Total Support 48 62 53 63 34 48 29 89 40 52 18
Total QOppose 52 38 a7 37 66 52 71 11 60 48 82
Support - Oppose -3 25 6 25 | -33 -5 | -43 78 | -20 51| -64
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EDUCATI ON | NCOVE REG ON SPLI TS
$50K [$100K]
Non |[Col| |Post |Under| to or [North{ Md New

Total |coll |[grad |grad |$50K |$100K|nore |east |west |South|West |York A B
Q32 Support US Role ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
Strongly support 43 45 38 47 38 43 47 45 50 33 42 50 41 45
Sonmewhat support 42 39 44 41 a7 40 39 38 35 53 45 40 47 37
Somewhat oppose 10 11 11 6 10 11 8 10 11 12 7 7 8 12
Strongly oppose 6 5 7 5 5 6 6 7 5 2 6 3 5 6
Total Support 85 84 82 88 84 83 87 83 85 86 87 90 87 82
Total Oppose 15 16 18 12 16 17 13 17 15 14 13 10 13 18
Support - COppose 69 68 64 76 68 66 73 66 70 72 73 80 75 64
Q33/34 Support US Role with statements COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) |(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
Strongly support 24 28 22 23 27 21 25 27 26 19 22 29 32 17
Somewhat support 36 37 33 39 34 40 33 30 35 52 38 30 41 31
Sonewhat oppose 23 20 26 22 18 26 23 25 25 21 17 26 18 28
Strongly oppose 17 16 18 17 20 13 19 18 13 8 24 16 10 24
Total Support 60 64 55 61 62 61 59 57 62 71 59 58 72 48
Total Oppose 40 36 45 39 38 39 41 43 38 29 41 42 28 52
Support - Oppose 21 29 11 22 24 22 17 14 23 41 19 17 45 -3
Q33A Support US Role with statements against both ...
Total answering (400) |(133) |(145) [(122) |(105) |(162) |(133) |(194) | (50)| (67)| (90)| (86)|(400) (0)
Strongly support 32 36 27 32 34 27 36 35 28 18 35 38 32 -
Sonmewhat support 41 43 36 44 41 41 40 34 39 68 37 34 41 -
Somewhat oppose 18 14 24 13 14 23 14 20 28 11 11 17 18 -
Strongly oppose 10 6 12 11 11 9 10 11 4 3 16 10 10 -
Total Support 72 79 63 76 75 68 76 69 67 86 72 73 72 -
Total Oppose 28 21 37 24 25 32 24 31 33 14 28 27 28 -
Support - COppose 45 59 26 52 49 36 52 38 34 72 44 46 45 -
Q34B Support US Role with statements against Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(144) |(127) [(130) |(111)|(230) |(159)|(198) | (46)| (61)| (94)| (86) (0) [(400)
Strongly support 17 20 17 13 21 14 17 18 24 19 9 19 - 17
Somewhat support 31 31 29 34 29 39 27 27 32 35 38 25 - 31
Sonewhat oppose 28 25 29 30 23 29 30 30 21 33 22 34 - 28
Strongly oppose 24 25 25 23 28 19 26 24 23 14 31 22 - 24
Total Support 48 51 46 a7 50 53 44 45 56 54 47 44 - 48
Total Qppose 52 49 54 53 50 47 56 55 44 46 53 56 - 52
Support - Oppose -3 2 -7 -5 -1 51 -12 -9 11 8 -6 | -13 - -3

Page 70



November 4, 2014

J Street National

HRC v JEB |HRC v PAUL | CONG VOTE |CONSI D REP |CONSI D DEM
Hil Jeb | Hl |Rand | Dem | Rep

Total |[lary |Bush |lary [Paul |cand |cand No | Yes No | Yes
Q35/36 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Strongly support 25 29 13 29 11 29 14 31 23 17 14
Sonmewhat support 35 39 28 40 24 40 22 39 45 17 31
Somewhat oppose 23 21 25 20 29 19 32 20 16 35 23
Strongly oppose 17 11 35 11 37 11 32 10 16 30 32
Total Support 60 68 41 69 35 69 36 70 68 35 45
Total QOppose 40 32 59 31 65 31 64 30 32 65 55
Support - Cppose 20 35 | -19 38 | -31 39 | -28 39 37 | -30 | -10
Q35A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400) |1(277) | (96)[(289) | (81)|(278)|(111)|(228)| (60)| (74)| (49)
Strongly support 32 35 20 36 16 36 22 38 26 23 22
Somewhat support 42 44 40 45 41 45 33 44 51 29 45
Sonewhat oppose 16 14 24 12 29 11 30 11 12 30 26
Strongly oppose 10 8 16 8 14 8 15 7 11 18 8
Total Support 74 78 60 80 57 81 55 82 77 52 67
Total Oppose 26 22 40 20 43 19 45 18 23 48 33
Support - Oppose 48 57 20 61 14 62 11 64 54 5 34
Q36B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(275) | (95) [(279) | (91)|(278) |(111)|(221)| (68)| (78)| (44)
Strongly support 19 24 6 23 6 22 6 24 21 12 5
Sonmewhat support 28 33 15 34 8 36 10 33 39 6 16
Somewhat oppose 29 29 25 29 29 28 35 29 20 40 20
Strongly oppose 24 14 53 14 56 14 49 14 20 41 60
Total Support 46 57 22 57 15 58 16 57 61 19 20
Total Oppose 54 43 78 43 85 42 84 43 39 81 80
Support - Cppose -8 14 | -57 14 | -70 16 | -68 14 21 | -63 | -59
Q37 Follow Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128)|(152)| (93)
Very cl osely 41 37 52 39 49 39 46 38 42 41 48
Somewhat cl osely 41 44 35 42 37 42 42 43 37 41 40
Not too closely 15 17 9 17 9 17 7 18 16 11 7
Not at all closely 3 2 4 2 5 2 5 2 4 7 4
Total O osely 82 81 87 81 86 81 88 80 79 83 89
Total Not closely 18 19 13 19 14 19 12 20 21 17 11
Closely - Not closely 64 62 74 62 72 62 75 60 59 65 77
Q38 Approve Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Strongly approve a7 38 74 39 72 39 70 42 26 72 57
Sonewhat approve 33 39 18 37 19 37 22 33 51 19 34
Somewhat di sapprove 15 18 6 18 5 18 6 18 19 6 6
Strongly di sapprove 5 6 2 5 4 6 2 7 4 3 4
Tot al Approve 80 77 92 77 91 76 92 75 78 91 90
Total Di sapprove 20 23 8 23 9 24 8 25 22 9 10
Approve - Di sapprove 61 54 84 53 82 51 84 50 55 82 80
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2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 PRES
Rom
Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Ghama| ney

Q35/36 Support US pressuring COMB

INED ...

Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
Strongly support 25 33 12 17 31 13 14 30 11
Somewhat support 35 40 33 20 39 30 24 40 23
Somewhat oppose 23 17 32 30 20 26 30 19 31
Strongly oppose 17 10 23 33 10 31 32 10 35
Total Support 60 73 45 37 70 43 38 71 34
Total Oppose 40 27 55 63 30 57 62 29 66
Support - COppose 20 45 | -10 | -27 39 | -14 | -25 42 | -32
Q35A Support US pressuring both ...

Total answering (400)|(243) | (99)| (58)|(273)| (39)| (88)|(275) [(107)
Strongly support 32 38 18 28 37 19 21 37 17
Somewhat support 42 43 46 30 44 43 35 45 37
Somewhat oppose 16 10 26 26 12 30 26 11 29
Strongly oppose 10 8 10 16 7 8 17 7 17
Total Support 74 82 64 58 81 62 57 82 55
Total Oppose 26 18 36 42 19 38 43 18 45
Support - Oppose 48 64 27 16 62 24 13 64 9
Q36B Support US pressuring Israel ...

Total answering (400)|(230) |(108) | (62)|(271)| (50)| (79)|(280) |(106)
Strongly support 19 27 7 6 24 8 5 24 5
Somewhat support 28 35 21 11 34 20 11 36 8
Somewhat oppose 29 25 37 34 29 24 34 28 33
Strongly oppose 24 13 36 49 13 48 49 13 54
Total Support 46 63 28 17 58 28 16 60 13
Total Oppose 54 37 72 83 42 72 84 40 87
Support - COppose -8 26 | -45 | -66 17 | -44 | -67 20 | -75
Q37 Follow Protective Edge ...

Total answering (800)|(473) [(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167)|(555) [(213)

(544) | (89) |(167)
38

Very cl osely 41 37 47 46 38 47 48 38 52
Somewhat cl osely 41 43 40 37 43 39 37 42 38
Not too closely 15 18 10 11 17 9 10 18 7
Not at all closely 3 2 3 6 2 5 5 3 3
Total O osely 82 80 87 84 81 86 85 80 90
Total Not closely 18 20 13 16 19 14 15 20 10
Closely - Not closely 64 60 73 67 61 72 70 59 80
Q38 Approve Protective Edge ...

Total answering (800) |(473) [(207) |(120)

(555) |(213)
39

Strongly approve 47 37 56 71 57 71 70
Somewhat approve 33 38 32 16 37 35 19 39 18
Somewhat di sapprove 15 18 10 9 18 5 8 16 10
Strongly di sapprove 5 7 2 3 6 4 2 6 2
Tot al Approve 80 75 88 88 76 91 90 78 88
Total Di sapprove 20 25 12 12 24 9 10 22 12
Approve - Di sapprove 61 50 76 75 51 82 80 57 76
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND
Con Non Once | Few
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth Week |twi ce|times| Sel

Total [form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No Iy |mont h|year dom [Never
Q35/36 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
Strongly support 25 23 18 35 11 27 20 28 26 11 26 27 29
Sonmewhat support 35 37 42 30 29 36 35 35 27 47 37 32 32
Sonmewhat oppose 23 24 25 19 23 23 22 23 24 24 19 30 22
Strongly oppose 17 15 16 15 36 15 23 14 23 17 18 11 17
Total Support 60 61 59 65 41 62 55 63 53 59 63 59 60
Total Oppose 40 39 41 35 59 38 45 37 47 41 37 41 40
Support - Cppose 20 21 19 30 | -19 24 9 26 6 17 26 18 21
Q35A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400) |(150) | (80) [(126) | (38)|(362)|(123) [(277)| (38)| (55)|(140)| (75)| (93)
Strongly support 32 30 28 41 15 34 25 35 27 12 32 34 42
Somewhat support 42 47 44 30 59 40 48 40 44 63 45 40 27
Sonewhat oppose 16 14 22 17 12 17 15 17 18 13 13 19 21
Strongly oppose 10 9 6 12 14 9 12 8 11 12 9 7 10
Total Support 74 77 72 71 73 74 73 74 71 75 78 73 69
Total Oppose 26 23 28 29 27 26 27 26 29 25 22 27 31
Support - Oppose 48 53 44 42 a7 48 46 49 41 50 55 47 38
Q36B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(150) | (80) [(126) | (38)|(362)|(165) [(235)| (50)| (41)|(140)| (85)| (83)
Strongly support 19 17 8 29 8 20 16 20 26 10 19 22 13
Sonmewhat support 28 28 39 30 - 31 25 30 14 27 29 25 37
Sonmewhat oppose 29 35 27 21 34 29 28 30 28 39 24 39 25
Strongly oppose 24 20 26 19 58 21 31 20 32 24 28 15 25
Total Support 46 45 a7 59 8 50 41 50 40 37 49 46 51
Total Oppose 54 55 53 41 92 50 59 50 60 63 51 54 49
Support - Cppose -8 | -11 -6 18 | -84 11 -18 -21 | -26 -3 -7 1
Q37 Follow Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
Very cl osely 41 38 42 35 63 38 56 32 62 50 40 35 31
Somewhat cl osely 41 42 44 42 36 42 36 45 28 46 42 48 38
Not too closely 15 18 12 18 - 17 7 20 7 4 16 17 22
Not at all closely 3 2 2 5 1 3 1 4 3 1 2 - 9
Total O osely 82 80 86 77 99 80 92 77 90 95 83 83 70
Total Not closely 18 20 14 23 1 20 8 23 10 5 17 17 30
Closely - Not closely 64 60 71 53 98 61 84 53 80 90 65 66 40
Q38 Approve Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96) |(280) [(160) [(176)
Strongly approve a7 46 51 42 61 46 62 39 64 48 49 41 40
Sonewhat approve 33 37 36 32 14 35 28 36 25 34 31 42 31
Somewhat di sapprove 15 15 13 19 4 16 10 17 11 5 17 14 19
Strongly di sapprove 5 2 1 7 21 4 0 8 0 14 3 2 10
Tot al Approve 80 83 87 74 76 81 90 75 89 81 81 84 72
Total Di sapprove 20 17 13 26 24 19 10 25 11 19 19 16 28
Approve - Di sapprove 61 67 73 48 52 61 79 50 77 63 61 68 43
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| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Total |sive | ral |[rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q35/36 Support US pressuring COMBINED
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Strongly support 25 32 31 21 20 31 37 32 28 16 12
Sonmewhat support 35 19 43 36 24 44 23 41 37 31 18
Somewhat oppose 23 18 18 26 28 17 19 18 24 28 32
Strongly oppose 17 31 7 17 28 7 20 9 12 25 38
Total Support 60 51 74 57 44 76 61 73 65 47 30
Total Oppose 40 49 26 43 56 24 39 27 35 53 70
Support - COppose 20 2 48 13 | -13 51 22 46 29 -7 1 -39
Q35A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400)| (39)((130) [(158) | (73)|(121)| (35)[(156) [(117)| (44)| (44)
Strongly support 32 49 34 29 24 35 55 39 34 23 20
Somewhat support 42 17 55 41 34 56 17 47 40 44 27
Somewhat oppose 16 14 9 19 26 9 9 9 15 21 31
Strongly oppose 10 20 1 11 17 0 20 5 11 13 22
Total Support 74 66 90 70 58 91 71 87 74 67 47
Total Oppose 26 34 10 30 42 9 29 13 26 33 53
Support - Oppose 48 32 80 40 15 82 43 73 48 33 -6
Q36B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400)| (33)((158) [(131)| (78)|(150)| (19)((169)((102)| (31)]| (48)
Strongly support 19 13 28 11 16 29 6 26 21 6 5
Sonmewhat support 28 20 33 30 15 35 36 35 33 12 10
Somewhat oppose 29 22 26 34 31 24 39 26 34 38 32
Strongly oppose 24 44 13 25 39 12 20 13 12 44 53
Total Support 46 34 61 41 30 63 41 61 54 18 15
Total Oppose 54 66 39 59 70 37 59 39 46 82 85
Support - COppose -8 1] -33 23 | -19 | -39 27 | -17 22 8 | -64 | -69
Q37 Follow Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Very cl osely 41 56 32 42 a7 32 54 35 41 43 52
Sonmewhat cl osely 41 42 44 42 35 44 44 44 41 41 34
Not too closely 15 1 23 12 12 23 2 19 14 13 8
Not at all closely 3 1 2 3 5 1 - 1 3 3 6
Total O osely 82 98 75 85 83 76 98 79 82 84 86
Total Not closely 18 2 25 15 17 24 2 21 18 16 14
Closely - Not closely 64 95 51 70 66 51 96 59 65 67 72
Q38 Approve Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271) | (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Strongly approve 47 43 32 51 72 33 31 32 47 55 83
Sonewhat approve 33 24 41 35 19 39 30 38 37 30 10
Somewhat di sapprove 15 16 21 11 9 22 15 21 14 10 6
Strongly di sapprove 5 17 7 3 - 7 23 9 2 5 -
Tot al Approve 80 67 73 86 91 72 61 70 84 85 94
Total Di sapprove 20 33 27 14 9 28 39 30 16 15 6
Approve - Di sapprove 61 33 45 72 81 43 23 40 68 70 87
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non | Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth |[Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q35/36 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Strongly support 25 35 16 38 17 37 29 17 13 38 36 18 12
Sonmewhat support 35 32 38 30 40 28 41 37 41 29 32 39 46
Somewhat oppose 23 18 28 18 28 17 21 27 28 17 18 27 29
Strongly oppose 17 15 19 15 15 18 10 19 18 15 13 16 13
Total Support 60 67 54 68 57 66 70 54 54 67 69 56 58
Total Oppose 40 33 46 32 43 34 30 46 46 33 31 44 42
Support - Cppose 20 33 8 36 14 31 39 7 8 35 38 13 17
Q35A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400)|(202) |(198) [(176) [(186) |(140)| (62)[(148)| (51)|(136)| (40)((138)| (47)
Strongly support 32 39 25 43 25 46 21 26 22 47 28 27 20
Somewhat support 42 40 44 35 45 32 59 47 34 32 46 48 37
Sonewhat oppose 16 11 22 11 23 10 11 16 41 10 12 16 43
Strongly oppose 10 10 9 11 7 11 9 11 2 11 13 9 1
Total Support 74 79 69 78 70 78 80 73 56 79 74 75 56
Total Oppose 26 21 31 22 30 22 20 27 44 21 26 25 44
Support - Oppose 48 58 37 56 40 57 60 46 13 58 48 49 13
Q36B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(187) |(213) [(170) [(192) |(135)| (52)[(162) | (51)|(123)| (46)[(149)| (43)
Strongly support 19 31 8 32 8 28 38 9 3 28 43 10 4
Sonmewhat support 28 22 32 25 36 24 19 27 48 26 21 30 57
Sonmewhat oppose 29 26 32 25 32 23 32 38 15 25 24 38 13
Strongly oppose 24 21 28 18 23 25 11 26 33 20 12 23 26
Total Support 46 53 40 57 44 52 57 36 52 54 64 40 61
Total Oppose 54 a7 60 43 56 48 43 64 48 46 36 60 39
Support - Cppose -8 7 | -20 14 | -11 4 14 | -27 3 9 28 | -21 22
Q37 Follow Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378)|(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Very cl osely 41 46 36 47 31 51 34 36 36 50 39 31 29
Somewhat cl osely 41 39 43 37 47 39 41 42 49 39 29 44 54
Not too closely 15 11 19 12 21 6 22 20 15 6 29 22 17
Not at all closely 3 4 2 5 2 5 3 2 1 5 3 2 -
Total O osely 82 85 79 83 78 89 75 78 84 89 68 76 83
Total Not closely 18 15 21 17 22 11 25 22 16 11 32 24 17
Closely - Not closely 64 71 58 67 55 79 51 55 69 77 35 51 67
Q38 Approve Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Strongly approve a7 48 46 49 42 56 30 48 41 56 28 45 35
Sonewhat approve 33 31 35 33 37 28 39 35 33 28 48 37 37
Somewhat di sapprove 15 14 15 15 16 11 20 13 24 12 24 14 25
Strongly di sapprove 5 7 4 3 4 5 11 4 2 4 - 5 3
Tot al Approve 80 80 81 82 79 84 69 83 74 84 76 82 72
Total Di sapprove 20 20 19 18 21 16 31 17 26 16 24 18 28
Approve - Di sapprove 61 59 62 64 59 68 38 66 48 68 52 63 44
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ACGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 - |30 - |40 - [50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q35/36 Support US pressuring COMBINED
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Strongly support 25 20 22 33 25 25 21 27 23 32 27 26 24 29
Sonmewhat support 35 48 35 33 33 32 41 33 39 35 35 33 40 35
Sonmewhat oppose 23 20 28 15 22 26 24 20 23 16 22 26 24 20
Strongly oppose 17 12 15 19 20 17 13 19 16 16 16 15 13 16
Total Support 60 68 57 66 58 57 62 61 62 67 62 59 64 64
Total Oppose 40 32 43 34 42 43 38 39 38 33 38 41 36 36
Support - COppose 20 37 15 32 16 15 24 21 23 35 24 18 27 27
Q35A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400)| (62)| (51)| (56) [(121)|(111)|(112) [(177)| (47)| (54)|(114)((106)| (87)|(168)
Strongly support 32 26 15 37 38 33 21 38 14 39 40 32 24 40
Somewhat support 42 55 39 42 37 43 48 38 42 43 36 44 41 38
Sonewhat oppose 16 18 32 9 13 16 25 12 31 10 12 16 29 11
Strongly oppose 10 - 13 12 13 9 6 13 12 9 12 8 7 11
Total Support 74 82 55 79 74 75 69 76 57 82 76 76 65 78
Total Oppose 26 18 45 21 26 25 31 24 43 18 24 24 35 22
Support - Oppose 48 63 10 58 48 51 39 52 14 63 51 52 29 55
Q36B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400)| (31)| (72)| (50) [(123)|(124)|(103) [(173)| (66)| (45)|(109) [(118)| (89)|(154)
Strongly support 19 8 27 28 12 19 21 17 29 25 14 20 24 17
Sonmewhat support 28 35 33 23 30 23 33 28 36 26 34 24 38 31
Somewhat oppose 29 23 25 22 31 35 24 29 17 25 32 35 19 30
Strongly oppose 24 35 16 27 26 24 22 26 18 25 20 21 19 22
Total Support 46 43 59 51 42 41 54 45 65 50 48 43 63 49
Total Oppose 54 57 41 49 58 59 46 55 35 50 52 57 37 51
Support - COppose -8 | -15 19 2 |-15 ] -18 9 ([ -10 30 0 -4 | -13 25 -3
Q37 Follow Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Very cl osely 41 34 36 44 41 45 35 42 34 40 37 43 34 38
Somewhat cl osely 41 51 40 39 40 41 45 40 39 42 42 42 42 42
Not too closely 15 15 22 15 14 12 19 15 24 17 15 13 23 16
Not at all closely 3 - 3 2 5 3 2 4 3 2 5 3 2 4
Total O osely 82 85 75 83 81 85 80 82 74 82 79 85 76 80
Total Not closely 18 15 25 17 19 15 20 18 26 18 21 15 24 20
Closely - Not closely 64 71 51 66 62 71 59 63 a7 63 58 69 51 60
Q38 Approve Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Strongly approve a7 35 35 43 51 56 35 48 32 42 48 56 32 46
Sonewhat approve 33 30 41 38 31 30 36 33 45 38 34 30 42 35
Somewhat di sapprove 15 20 22 13 12 11 22 12 22 14 13 12 25 13
Strongly di sapprove 5 15 1 6 6 2 7 6 1 6 5 2 1 5
Tot al Approve 80 65 76 81 82 86 71 82 77 80 82 86 74 81
Total Di sapprove 20 35 24 19 18 14 29 18 23 20 18 14 26 19
Approve - Di sapprove 61 29 53 62 64 72 43 63 54 60 63 71 48 62
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DI RECTI ON | OBANMA JOB | CONG JOB OBAMA FAV | BI BI FAV
App |Di sap| App |Disap

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove |prove|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q35/36 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
Strongly support 25 34 19 33 15 26 25 35 14 20 28
Sonmewhat support 35 43 29 45 22 44 33 41 28 33 42
Somewhat oppose 23 14 30 17 31 18 24 15 30 24 21
Strongly oppose 17 10 23 5 33 12 18 8 27 23 9
Total Support 60 77 a7 78 36 70 58 77 42 53 70
Total Oppose 40 23 53 22 64 30 42 23 58 a7 30
Support - Cppose 20 53 -5 56 | -27 41 16 53 | -15 5 39
Q35A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400) |(171) |(229) [(228) [(172) | (64)|(336)|(194) ((174)]|(217)|(106)
Strongly support 32 35 29 39 22 24 33 40 23 28 34
Somewhat support 42 48 38 50 32 54 40 48 36 41 39
Somewhat oppose 16 8 23 8 28 15 17 6 29 20 17
Strongly oppose 10 9 10 4 17 7 10 6 12 12 9
Total Support 74 83 67 89 54 79 73 88 59 68 74
Total Oppose 26 17 33 11 46 21 27 12 41 32 26
Support - Oppose 48 66 34 77 9 57 46 76 18 37 48
Q36B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(176) |(224) [(226) [(174)| (80)|(320) |(191) ((174)|(211)| (83)
Strongly support 19 33 7 27 7 27 16 31 6 12 20
Sonmewhat support 28 38 20 40 11 36 26 34 20 24 45
Somewhat oppose 29 19 37 26 34 21 31 25 32 29 27
Strongly oppose 24 10 36 7 48 15 27 10 42 35 9
Total Support 46 70 27 67 19 64 42 65 26 37 65
Total Oppose 54 30 73 33 81 36 58 35 74 63 35
Support - Cppose -8 40 | -45 35 | -63 27 | -16 30 | -47 | -27 29
Q37 Follow Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348)|(428) |(190)
Very cl osely 41 35 45 34 50 27 44 34 49 54 31
Somewhat cl osely 41 46 38 46 36 47 40 46 37 37 50
Not too closely 15 18 13 19 9 24 13 18 10 8 17
Not at all closely 3 2 4 1 5 2 3 2 4 1 3
Total O osely 82 81 83 80 85 74 84 80 86 91 80
Total Not closely 18 19 17 20 15 26 16 20 14 9 20
Closely - Not closely 64 61 67 59 71 49 68 60 71 82 60
Q38 Approve Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
Strongly approve a7 37 55 33 66 39 49 36 60 65 24
Sonewhat approve 33 45 24 43 20 53 29 37 28 28 39
Somewhat di sapprove 15 17 13 18 10 8 16 20 8 7 22
Strongly di sapprove 5 1 8 6 4 - 6 7 4 - 15
Tot al Approve 80 82 79 76 86 92 78 73 88 93 62
Total Di sapprove 20 18 21 24 14 8 22 27 12 7 38
Approve - Di sapprove 61 64 58 52 72 83 56 45 77 86 25
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| SSUES
Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q35/36 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Strongly support 25 33 17 34 16 16 21 53 26 12 19
Sonmewhat support 35 33 45 36 41 30 34 29 27 34 17
Somewhat oppose 23 22 23 18 24 27 21 13 28 39 16
Strongly oppose 17 12 15 13 18 27 24 5 19 16 49
Total Support 60 66 62 69 58 46 55 82 53 45 36
Total Oppose 40 34 38 31 42 54 45 18 47 55 64
Support - COppose 20 32 23 39 15 -9 11 64 5| -10 | -29
Q35A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400) |1(176) |(123)| (70)| (76)| (49)| (58)| (57)| (49)| (33)]| (25)
Strongly support 32 38 20 45 20 31 31 47 36 15 34
Somewhat support 42 34 55 39 49 39 43 37 35 40 33
Sonewhat oppose 16 17 14 8 22 20 20 10 14 38 20
Strongly oppose 10 11 11 7 9 10 6 6 15 7 13
Total Support 74 72 75 84 69 70 74 84 71 55 67
Total Oppose 26 28 25 16 31 30 26 16 29 45 33
Support - Oppose 48 44 50 68 38 40 48 68 43 10 33
Q36B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(176) |(127)| (88)| (60)| (82)| (46)| (42)| (34)| (45)| (38)
Strongly support 19 27 14 25 11 7 9 62 10 9 8
Sonmewhat support 28 32 34 33 32 24 23 18 15 29 7
Somewhat oppose 29 27 32 26 27 31 21 17 49 39 13
Strongly oppose 24 14 19 17 30 38 47 4 26 23 72
Total Support 46 59 49 57 43 31 32 80 25 38 15
Total Oppose 54 41 51 43 57 69 68 20 75 62 85
Support - COppose -8 19 -3 15| -14 | -38 | -36 59 | -50 | -24 | -69
Q37 Follow Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Very cl osely 41 40 35 40 45 43 45 37 41 32 70
Somewhat cl osely 41 42 47 40 43 39 46 39 39 41 25
Not too closely 15 16 15 18 7 14 6 18 20 20 4
Not at all closely 3 2 2 3 5 3 3 6 1 6 1
Total O osely 82 82 82 79 88 82 91 76 80 74 95
Total Not closely 18 18 18 21 12 18 9 24 20 26 5
Closely - Not closely 64 64 65 59 76 65 81 53 59 47 90
Q38 Approve Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Strongly approve a7 47 40 55 61 54 52 23 34 41 91
Somewhat approve 33 32 37 34 23 34 30 48 36 39 6
Somewhat di sapprove 15 16 14 10 10 9 16 18 28 18 3
Strongly di sapprove 5 4 9 0 6 2 2 11 2 2 -
Tot al Approve 80 79 77 89 83 89 82 71 70 79 97
Total Di sapprove 20 21 23 11 17 11 18 29 30 21 3
Approve - Di sapprove 61 58 53 78 67 78 64 42 40 59 95
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NON- OCRTHODOX | SSUES

Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's

Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael
Q35/36 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Strongly support 25 35 17 34 17 14 22 53 26 12 23
Sonmewhat support 35 34 43 36 43 37 36 29 29 34 11
Somewhat oppose 23 21 23 18 25 26 21 13 30 37 18
Strongly oppose 17 10 16 12 15 23 21 5 14 16 48
Total Support 60 69 61 70 60 51 58 82 56 46 34
Total QOppose 40 31 39 30 40 49 42 18 44 54 66
Support - Cppose 20 38 22 40 20 3 17 64 11 -8 | -32
Q35A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400)|(162) |(101)| (69)| (72)| (46)| (55)| (56)| (45)| (31)| (17)
Strongly support 32 40 23 45 20 27 30 46 37 15 48
Somewhat support 42 33 50 39 50 41 43 38 38 43 17
Sonewhat oppose 16 17 15 9 22 21 21 10 14 35 24
Strongly oppose 10 10 12 8 7 11 7 6 12 7 11
Total Support 74 73 73 84 70 68 73 84 75 58 65
Total Oppose 26 27 27 16 30 32 27 16 25 42 35
Support - Oppose 48 47 45 68 40 36 45 67 50 16 30
Q36B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400)|(163) |(115)| (86) | (55)| (59)| (39)| (42)| (31)| (45)| (33)
Strongly support 19 29 13 25 12 5 11 62 11 9 10
Sonmewhat support 28 35 38 34 34 33 27 18 17 29 8
Somewhat oppose 29 26 30 25 29 29 21 17 54 39 14
Strongly oppose 24 9 19 15 24 32 41 4 18 23 68
Total Support 46 64 51 59 46 38 38 80 27 38 18
Total Oppose 54 36 49 41 54 62 62 20 73 62 82
Support - Cppose -8 29 1 18 -7 | -24 | -24 59 | -45 | -24 | -65
Q37 Follow Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(205)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Very cl osely 41 37 35 39 44 36 42 37 36 31 65
Somewhat cl osely 41 43 45 40 43 42 47 39 42 42 31
Not too closely 15 17 18 18 8 18 7 18 21 21 5
Not at all closely 3 2 3 3 4 4 4 6 1 6 -
Total O osely 82 80 80 79 88 78 90 76 78 73 95
Total Not closely 18 20 20 21 12 22 10 24 22 27 5
Closely - Not closely 64 61 59 58 75 56 79 52 56 46 91
Q38 Approve Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Strongly approve 47 46 40 55 61 47 49 22 30 42 89
Somewhat approve 33 33 39 34 24 39 31 48 39 40 8
Somewhat di sapprove 15 17 16 11 11 11 18 18 29 16 3
Strongly di sapprove 5 4 5 0 4 3 2 11 2 2 -
Tot al Approve 80 79 79 89 85 86 80 71 69 81 97
Total Di sapprove 20 21 21 11 15 14 20 29 31 19 3
Approve - Di sapprove 61 58 58 78 69 72 60 42 37 62 93
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EDUCATI ON | NCOVE REG ON SPLI TS
$50K [$100K]
Non |[Col| |Post |Under| to or [North{ Md New

Total |coll |[grad |grad |$50K |$100K|nore |east |west |South|West |York A B
Q35/36 Support US pressuring COMBINED ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
Strongly support 25 23 29 23 27 22 27 26 25 21 26 26 32 19
Sonmewhat support 35 36 29 40 37 35 33 32 22 49 38 36 42 28
Sonmewhat oppose 23 23 25 21 21 26 21 24 32 20 18 23 16 29
Strongly oppose 17 18 17 16 16 16 19 18 21 10 18 15 10 24
Total Support 60 59 58 63 63 58 60 58 a7 71 64 62 74 46
Total Oppose 40 41 42 37 37 42 40 42 53 29 36 38 26 54
Support - COppose 20 19 17 25 27 15 20 16 -6 41 28 24 48 -8
Q35A Support US pressuring both ...
Total answering (400) |(133) |(145) [(122) |(105) |(162) |(133)|(194) | (50)| (67)| (90)| (86)|(400) (0)
Strongly support 32 32 32 32 36 29 32 33 37 28 29 32 32 -
Somewhat support 42 48 34 46 44 41 42 36 32 63 46 45 42 -
Sonewhat oppose 16 15 22 12 14 19 15 20 25 8 11 14 16 -
Strongly oppose 10 6 12 11 7 10 12 11 6 2 14 9 10 -
Total Support 74 80 66 77 80 71 73 69 69 90 76 78 74 -
Total Oppose 26 20 34 23 20 29 27 31 31 10 24 22 26 -
Support - Oppose 48 59 32 55 59 41 a7 38 38 80 52 55 48 -
Q36B Support US pressuring Israel ...
Total answering (400) |(144) |(127) [(130) |(111)|(230) |(159) |(198) | (46)| (61)| (94)| (86) (0) [(400)
Strongly support 19 15 26 15 18 13 23 19 12 14 23 19 - 19
Sonmewhat support 28 25 24 34 30 28 26 28 12 35 30 27 - 28
Sonmewhat oppose 29 30 28 29 28 34 26 28 40 32 25 32 - 29
Strongly oppose 24 29 22 21 24 24 25 25 36 18 22 22 - 24
Total Support 46 41 50 49 48 42 49 47 24 49 53 46 - 46
Total Oppose 54 59 50 51 52 58 51 53 76 51 47 54 - 54
Support - COppose -8 1| -19 -1 -2 -4 | -17 -3 -5 | -52 -1 5 -8 - -8
Q37 Follow Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) |(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
Very cl osely 41 30 42 51 27 41 51 51 34 25 33 44 41 41
Somewhat cl osely 41 46 39 38 49 44 33 35 37 52 50 40 43 40
Not too closely 15 18 17 9 19 13 14 12 19 21 16 14 13 17
Not at all closely 3 5 2 2 5 3 2 2 10 2 2 3 3 3
Total O osely 82 77 81 90 76 84 84 86 71 77 83 83 84 81
Total Not closely 18 23 19 10 24 16 16 14 29 23 17 17 16 19
Closely - Not closely 64 53 62 79 53 69 68 72 43 54 66 67 68 61
Q38 Approve Protective Edge ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
Strongly approve a7 50 49 42 42 48 50 55 54 32 37 53 47 48
Sonewhat approve 33 31 31 37 29 33 36 31 30 39 35 34 30 36
Somewhat di sapprove 15 12 14 19 16 14 14 11 12 16 22 11 16 13
Strongly di sapprove 5 7 6 2 13 4 0 2 4 13 6 3 8 3
Tot al Approve 80 81 81 79 71 81 86 86 84 71 72 86 77 84
Total Di sapprove 20 19 19 21 29 19 14 14 16 29 28 14 23 16
Approve - Di sapprove 61 62 61 58 42 63 72 72 69 43 44 73 53 68
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HRC v JEB |HRC v PAUL | CONG VOTE |CONSI D REP |CONSI D DEM
Hil Jeb | Hl |Rand | Dem | Rep

Total |[lary |Bush |lary [Paul |cand |cand No | Yes No | Yes
Q39 Impact of action ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
More secure 55 53 62 54 64 52 60 56 44 63 56
Less secure 14 16 9 14 13 16 12 12 26 12 9
No i npact 31 31 29 32 22 32 29 32 30 24 35
More - Less 41 38 53 39 51 37 48 43 18 51 47
Q40 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Strongly support 26 31 17 31 14 31 14 33 25 19 13
Somewhat support 49 50 43 50 44 50 49 50 49 43 54
Sonewhat oppose 17 14 25 14 26 13 26 12 20 24 26
Strongly oppose 7 5 15 5 16 6 12 6 6 14 6
Total Support 76 81 60 81 58 81 63 83 74 62 68
Total Qppose 24 19 40 19 42 19 37 17 26 38 32
Support - Oppose 51 63 20 62 16 62 25 65 a7 24 35
Q41 US draft agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Strongly support 31 37 16 36 16 36 18 38 30 21 18
Sonmewhat support 46 49 36 48 41 49 38 48 50 34 44
Somewhat oppose 17 10 34 12 29 11 31 10 17 32 24
Strongly oppose 6 3 13 3 14 3 13 4 3 13 14
Total Support 77 87 52 85 57 86 57 87 80 56 62
Total Oppose 23 13 48 15 43 14 43 13 20 44 38
Support - Cppose 55 74 5 70 14 72 13 73 60 11 24
Q42 Iran aware ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
A great deal 16 13 27 15 19 15 21 14 16 18 23
Sone i nformation 48 52 40 51 43 52 40 50 55 37 42
Not nuch i nformation 30 31 26 30 30 29 31 31 22 34 26
No infornation at all 6 5 7 5 8 5 8 6 7 11 9
G eat deal / sone 64 64 67 66 62 66 61 63 71 55 65
Not nmuch/no info 36 36 33 34 38 34 39 37 29 45 35
Q43 Iran final agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Strongly support 32 36 22 36 21 37 20 38 30 21 18
Sonmewhat support 52 53 46 53 48 52 54 52 49 51 57
Somewhat oppose 9 8 14 8 12 8 11 7 17 12 12
Strongly oppose 6 3 19 3 18 3 15 3 4 15 13
Total Support 84 89 68 89 70 89 74 91 79 73 76
Total QOppose 16 11 32 11 30 11 26 9 21 27 24
Support - Cppose 68 78 36 78 39 78 48 81 58 46 51
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2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 PRES
Rom
Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Ghama| ney
Q39 Impact of action ...
Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
More secure 55 55 52 60 53 58 59 53 62
Less secure 14 16 13 12 16 3 13 15 13
No i npact 31 29 36 28 31 39 28 32 25
More - Less 41 39 39 49 37 56 46 38 49
Q40 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800)|(473) [(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167)|(555) [(213)
Strongly support 26 33 16 20 31 18 16 32 14
Somewhat support 49 49 56 39 50 50 46 51 42
Somewhat oppose 17 14 18 26 14 26 23 12 29
Strongly oppose 7 4 10 15 5 6 15 5 14
Total Support 76 82 72 59 81 68 62 83 56
Total Oppose 24 18 28 41 19 32 38 17 44
Support - Oppose 51 63 44 19 62 36 24 66 13
Q41 US draft agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167)|(555) [(213)
Strongly support 31 38 21 21 37 23 18 39 13
Somewhat support 46 50 47 28 50 39 37 49 38
Somewhat oppose 17 9 20 38 10 22 34 9 35
Strongly oppose 6 2 11 13 3 16 11 3 14
Total Support 77 88 68 49 87 62 55 88 51
Total Oppose 23 12 32 51 13 38 45 12 49
Support - COppose 55 77 37 -2 73 24 10 76 2
Q42 Iran aware ...
Total answering (800)|(473) [(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167)|(555) [(213)
A great deal 16 12 28 11 13 29 18 14 23
Sone i nformation 48 53 35 50 51 25 49 50 44
Not much information 30 30 29 30 30 32 26 30 28
No infornation at all 6 5 8 9 5 14 7 7 4
G eat deal / sone 64 65 63 61 65 53 67 64 68
Not nmuch/no info 36 35 37 39 35 47 33 36 32
Q43 Iran final agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
Strongly support 32 41 17 24 17 37 20
Somewhat support 52 51 57 50 52 56 51 53 50
Somewhat oppose 9 7 15 10 7 15 13 7 14
Strongly oppose 6 2 11 15 3 12 15 3 17
Total Support 84 91 73 74 90 73 72 91 69
Total Oppose 16 9 27 26 10 27 28 9 31
Support - Cppose 68 83 47 49 80 45 43 81 39
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND
Con Non Once | Few
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth Week |twi ce|times| Sel

Total [form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No Iy |mont h|year dom [Never
Q39 Impact of action ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
More secure 55 54 59 48 68 53 62 51 65 72 58 51 39
Less secure 14 15 9 17 10 15 13 15 15 12 11 20 15
No i npact 31 30 32 34 21 32 25 34 19 16 31 30 45
More - Less 41 39 49 31 58 39 49 36 50 60 47 31 24
Q40 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
Strongly support 26 28 23 31 12 28 28 26 27 21 28 22 30
Somewhat support 49 53 49 53 22 52 43 53 39 42 51 53 52
Sonewhat oppose 17 14 20 9 46 14 19 16 23 30 13 15 14
Strongly oppose 7 4 7 6 20 6 11 6 11 7 7 10 4
Total Support 76 82 72 84 34 80 70 79 66 63 80 75 82
Total Qppose 24 18 28 16 66 20 30 21 34 37 20 25 18
Support - Oppose 51 64 44 69 | -32 60 41 57 32 25 59 50 64
Q41 US draft agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
Strongly support 31 32 23 41 9 34 28 33 23 20 30 29 46
Sonmewhat support 46 50 49 44 36 47 44 47 31 64 a7 52 36
Somewhat oppose 17 15 20 12 34 15 19 15 36 9 16 15 14
Strongly oppose 6 3 8 3 21 4 9 4 9 7 7 4 3
Total Support 77 82 72 85 45 81 72 80 54 84 77 81 82
Total Oppose 23 18 28 15 55 19 28 20 46 16 23 19 18
Support - Cppose 55 64 44 69 | -10 61 44 61 9 68 54 62 65
Q42 Iran aware ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
A great deal 16 14 11 16 32 14 25 11 27 20 15 9 17
Sone i nformation 48 49 55 48 26 50 43 50 45 45 49 58 40
Not nuch i nformation 30 31 29 27 41 28 27 31 24 31 32 28 30
No infornation at all 6 6 6 9 0 7 4 8 4 4 4 6 13
G eat deal / sone 64 63 65 64 59 64 68 61 72 65 64 66 57
Not nmuch/no info 36 37 35 36 41 36 32 39 28 35 36 34 43
Q43 Iran final agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96) |(280) [(160) [(176)
Strongly support 32 35 27 39 10 34 30 33 31 14 35 31 39
Sonmewhat support 52 54 50 47 68 51 54 51 50 66 51 51 50
Somewhat oppose 9 6 14 11 6 10 8 10 9 11 8 12 7
Strongly oppose 6 5 9 3 17 5 8 6 10 8 6 6 4
Total Support 84 89 77 86 78 85 84 84 81 81 86 81 88
Total Oppose 16 11 23 14 22 15 16 16 19 19 14 19 12
Support - Cppose 68 78 54 71 55 70 68 69 61 61 71 63 77

GBA Strategies

Page 83



GBA Strategies

J Street National

| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Total |sive | ral |[rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q39 Impact of action ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
More secure 55 52 56 51 62 55 47 54 52 56 62
Less secure 14 19 11 18 11 11 25 13 22 20 8
No i npact 31 29 34 31 27 34 28 33 26 24 31
More - Less 41 33 45 32 51 45 22 41 30 35 54
Q40 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Strongly support 26 42 30 21 23 32 49 34 26 16 16
Somewhat support 49 34 54 51 44 54 36 51 49 45 47
Sonewhat oppose 17 17 12 21 18 11 7 11 19 28 18
Strongly oppose 7 6 4 8 14 4 8 4 7 12 18
Total Support 76 77 84 71 68 85 85 85 75 61 63
Total Oppose 24 23 16 29 32 15 15 15 25 39 37
Support - Oppose 51 54 68 42 35 70 71 70 50 21 26
Q41 US draft agreement ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271) | (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Strongly support 31 37 41 25 23 42 39 42 30 17 18
Sonmewhat support 46 36 49 51 36 48 37 46 55 43 32
Somewhat oppose 17 15 8 18 32 8 18 10 12 30 37
Strongly oppose 6 13 2 7 8 2 7 2 4 9 13
Total Support 77 73 90 75 60 90 75 88 85 61 50
Total Oppose 23 27 10 25 40 10 25 12 15 39 50
Support - COppose 55 45 79 51 19 81 50 76 69 22 1
Q42 Iran aware ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
A great deal 16 33 10 18 18 9 29 12 15 11 24
Sone i nformation 48 39 51 48 46 53 44 51 51 56 43
Not nuch i nformation 30 26 34 29 24 34 27 32 27 30 23
No infornation at all 6 2 5 5 12 5 - 4 6 3 10
G eat deal / sone 64 72 60 65 64 62 73 64 66 67 67
Not nmuch/no info 36 28 40 35 36 38 27 36 34 33 33
Q43 Iran final agreement ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Strongly support 32 33 41 29 18 44 35 42 32 28 14
Sonmewhat support 52 40 53 54 52 52 46 51 53 55 49
Somewhat oppose 9 15 4 10 16 3 14 5 10 10 16
Strongly oppose 6 12 2 6 14 1 5 2 4 8 21
Total Support 84 73 95 84 71 96 81 93 85 83 63
Total Oppose 16 27 5 16 29 4 19 7 15 17 37
Support - Cppose 68 46 89 68 41 91 62 86 70 65 26
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth |[Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q39 Impact of action ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
More secure 55 62 48 62 46 64 59 48 47 63 57 47 43
Less secure 14 12 16 12 17 9 18 15 21 8 22 16 22
No i npact 31 26 36 26 37 27 22 37 32 28 20 38 35
More - Less 41 50 31 50 29 54 41 33 26 55 35 31 21
Q40 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378)|(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Strongly support 26 29 24 31 25 32 22 25 20 33 25 27 21
Somewhat support 49 49 50 52 52 a7 53 50 50 49 61 51 54
Sonewhat oppose 17 15 19 10 17 12 22 16 29 10 11 16 23
Strongly oppose 7 7 7 7 5 9 2 9 2 8 3 6 2
Total Support 76 78 74 83 77 79 75 75 69 82 86 78 75
Total Qppose 24 22 26 17 23 21 25 25 31 18 14 22 25
Support - Oppose 51 56 a7 66 54 58 50 50 39 64 72 56 50
Q41 US draft agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Strongly support 31 40 24 43 25 42 33 28 10 43 41 30 11
Sonmewhat support 46 39 52 39 55 38 42 50 59 39 38 52 64
Somewhat oppose 17 17 16 15 15 14 24 14 23 13 19 13 22
Strongly oppose 6 4 8 4 5 5 1 8 8 4 1 6 3
Total Support 77 79 76 82 80 80 75 78 69 83 79 81 75
Total Oppose 23 21 24 18 20 20 25 22 31 17 21 19 25
Support - Cppose 55 58 52 63 60 61 50 57 37 65 59 63 50
Q42 Iran aware ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378)|(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
A great deal 16 23 10 22 8 23 20 9 13 22 21 8 6
Sone i nformation 48 51 45 53 47 56 38 43 52 57 41 44 57
Not nuch i nformation 30 22 37 20 36 14 42 40 27 14 38 39 28
No infornation at all 6 4 8 5 9 6 - 9 8 7 - 9 9
G eat deal / sone 64 73 55 75 55 79 58 52 65 79 62 52 63
Not nmuch/no info 36 27 45 25 45 21 42 48 35 21 38 48 37
Q43 Iran final agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Strongly support 32 40 25 42 27 40 39 29 12 40 50 31 13
Sonmewhat support 52 46 58 43 58 47 43 57 62 47 31 55 67
Somewhat oppose 9 9 10 9 10 7 12 8 15 7 15 9 13
Strongly oppose 6 5 7 5 5 5 6 6 11 5 4 5 7
Total Support 84 86 83 85 84 87 82 86 74 87 80 86 80
Total Oppose 16 14 17 15 16 13 18 14 26 13 20 14 20
Support - Cppose 68 72 65 71 69 75 64 71 47 74 61 72 60
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ACGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 - |30 - |40 - [50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q39 Impact of action ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
More secure 55 58 50 58 55 55 54 56 51 55 54 55 50 54
Less secure 14 13 25 15 14 10 20 14 26 16 13 9 22 14
No i npact 31 29 25 27 32 36 27 30 23 29 33 35 28 32
More - Less 41 46 25 43 41 45 34 42 25 39 40 46 28 40
Q40 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) | (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Strongly support 26 27 17 43 25 25 21 31 17 42 28 26 23 32
Somewhat support 49 37 63 45 46 52 52 46 64 48 50 52 57 49
Sonewhat oppose 17 33 19 8 17 13 25 14 18 8 15 13 17 13
Strongly oppose 7 4 1 4 11 10 2 9 1 2 8 9 3 6
Total Support 76 63 79 88 72 77 72 77 81 89 77 78 80 81
Total Oppose 24 37 21 12 28 23 28 23 19 11 23 22 20 19
Support - Oppose 51 27 59 76 44 54 45 54 62 79 55 57 61 62
Q41 US draft agreement ...
Total answering (800) | (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Strongly support 31 19 25 43 31 35 22 35 27 43 33 36 26 36
Sonmewhat support 46 48 51 45 43 46 50 43 55 48 44 46 51 45
Somewhat oppose 17 26 22 8 19 12 24 16 16 7 17 11 21 14
Strongly oppose 6 8 2 4 8 7 5 6 2 2 5 6 2 4
Total Support 77 66 76 88 74 81 72 78 82 91 77 83 77 81
Total Oppose 23 34 24 12 26 19 28 22 18 9 23 17 23 19
Support - COppose 55 33 52 76 47 62 44 56 64 82 54 65 54 63
Q42 Iran aware ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
A great deal 16 19 15 22 14 15 17 16 15 20 13 14 13 15
Sone i nformation 48 51 40 50 49 49 44 49 38 51 50 50 49 51
Not nuch i nformation 30 29 39 18 30 30 35 26 41 18 28 30 33 25
No infornation at all 6 1 6 10 8 6 4 8 6 10 9 6 5 9
G eat deal / sone 64 70 55 72 62 64 61 65 53 72 63 64 63 66
Not nmuch/no info 36 30 45 28 38 36 39 35 a7 28 37 36 37 34
Q43 Iran final agreement ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Strongly support 32 28 25 42 32 33 26 35 27 41 33 35 31 36
Sonmewhat support 52 48 55 43 54 55 52 50 54 46 52 53 49 50
Somewhat oppose 9 11 14 10 8 7 13 9 13 11 8 7 14 9
Strongly oppose 6 13 6 6 6 5 9 6 6 2 7 5 6 5
Total Support 84 76 80 84 86 88 78 85 81 87 85 88 80 86
Total Oppose 16 24 20 16 14 12 22 15 19 13 15 12 20 14
Support - Cppose 68 52 60 69 72 76 56 71 61 74 70 75 60 71
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DI RECTI ON | OBANMA JOB | CONG JOB OBAMA FAV | BI BI FAV
App |Di sap| App |Disap

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove |prove|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q39 Impact of action ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
More secure 55 57 53 55 55 55 55 56 54 66 39
Less secure 14 15 13 15 13 20 13 14 13 8 25
No i npact 31 28 33 30 33 25 32 30 33 26 35
More - Less 41 42 40 40 42 35 42 41 41 58 14
Q40 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348)|(428) |(190)
Strongly support 26 29 25 31 20 24 27 33 19 25 32
Somewhat support 49 57 44 53 44 56 48 52 44 46 44
Sonewhat oppose 17 12 21 13 22 13 18 11 25 19 20
Strongly oppose 7 3 11 3 13 6 8 3 12 11 4
Total Support 76 85 68 84 65 80 75 86 63 71 76
Total Qppose 24 15 32 16 35 20 25 14 37 29 24
Support - Oppose 51 70 37 68 29 61 49 71 26 41 52
Q41 US draft agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
Strongly support 31 35 29 38 23 27 32 42 19 30 33
Sonmewhat support 46 54 40 51 39 52 45 47 43 44 48
Somewhat oppose 17 10 22 9 26 18 16 8 27 18 14
Strongly oppose 6 1 10 2 12 3 7 2 11 8 6
Total Support 77 89 68 89 62 79 77 90 62 74 80
Total Oppose 23 11 32 11 38 21 23 10 38 26 20
Support - Cppose 55 78 37 78 24 58 54 80 23 49 60
Q42 Iran aware ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348)|(428) |(190)
A great deal 16 12 19 12 21 13 17 14 19 20 12
Sone i nformation 48 58 40 53 41 51 47 50 46 46 56
Not nuch i nformation 30 26 33 30 30 33 29 31 28 29 30
No infornation at all 6 4 9 5 8 3 7 5 7 5 2
G eat deal / sone 64 71 59 65 62 64 64 64 65 66 68
Not nmuch/no info 36 29 41 35 38 36 36 36 35 34 32
Q43 Iran final agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
Strongly support 32 37 28 37 25 30 32 26 30 35
Sonmewhat support 52 54 51 55 49 53 52 55 49 51 53
Somewhat oppose 9 6 12 6 13 10 9 4 14 10 8
Strongly oppose 6 2 10 2 13 8 6 2 11 9 4
Total Support 84 91 79 92 74 83 85 94 75 81 88
Total QOppose 16 9 21 8 26 17 15 6 25 19 12
Support - Cppose 68 83 57 84 48 65 69 87 49 62 76
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| SSUES
Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's

Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael
Q39 Impact of action ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
More secure 55 54 53 52 63 57 60 66 41 47 56
Less secure 14 16 12 12 12 8 17 18 22 20 6
No i npact 31 30 35 36 25 35 23 16 37 33 38
More - Less 41 38 40 40 51 48 43 47 20 28 49
Q40 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136)|(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Strongly support 26 28 23 37 21 16 19 35 32 20 25
Somewhat support 49 48 48 43 50 49 51 62 63 53 42
Sonewhat oppose 17 17 20 15 19 21 20 3 4 23 20
Strongly oppose 7 7 9 5 11 14 9 - 2 5 13
Total Support 76 76 72 81 71 66 71 97 94 73 67
Total Oppose 24 24 28 19 29 34 29 3 6 27 33
Support - Oppose 51 52 43 61 41 31 41 95 89 46 34
Q41 US draft agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Strongly support 31 39 26 40 27 18 23 51 34 21 19
Sonmewhat support 46 37 51 49 49 43 53 38 54 50 a7
Somewhat oppose 17 21 16 7 14 25 11 7 11 26 26
Strongly oppose 6 3 7 4 10 14 13 4 - 3 8
Total Support 77 76 77 89 76 61 76 89 89 71 66
Total Oppose 23 24 23 11 24 39 24 11 11 29 34
Support - COppose 55 52 54 78 52 21 52 79 77 42 33
Q42 Iran aware ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
A great deal 16 18 11 11 17 19 25 21 16 14 23
Sone i nformation 48 52 51 48 51 41 48 48 37 42 38
Not nuch i nformation 30 23 32 30 26 34 22 27 39 37 34
No infornation at all 6 8 6 10 6 6 4 4 7 7 4
G eat deal / sone 64 69 63 59 68 60 73 69 54 56 62
Not nmuch/no info 36 31 37 41 32 40 27 31 46 44 38
Q43 Iran final agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Strongly support 32 35 28 43 35 22 25 50 28 25 8
Sonmewhat support 52 50 56 51 48 55 54 48 54 51 57
Somewhat oppose 9 9 11 5 13 9 7 2 14 17 12
Strongly oppose 6 6 5 2 4 14 13 - 4 7 22
Total Support 84 85 84 94 83 77 80 98 82 76 65
Total Oppose 16 15 16 6 17 23 20 2 18 24 35
Support - Cppose 68 70 68 87 66 53 60 96 65 52 31
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NON- OCRTHODOX | SSUES

Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's

Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael
Q39 Impact of action ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
More secure 55 54 48 52 63 55 57 65 41 46 61
Less secure 14 16 14 12 10 10 17 18 22 20 5
No i npact 31 30 38 37 27 35 25 16 37 34 34
More - Less 41 39 34 40 53 46 40 a7 19 26 56
Q40 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Strongly support 26 30 25 38 22 18 20 35 32 20 30
Somewhat support 49 50 53 43 51 57 56 62 63 54 39
Sonewhat oppose 17 14 15 14 17 16 15 3 3 21 18
Strongly oppose 7 6 7 5 9 9 10 - 2 5 13
Total Support 76 80 78 81 73 75 75 97 95 75 69
Total Qppose 24 20 22 19 27 25 25 3 5 25 31
Support - Oppose 51 60 56 62 a7 50 51 95 89 49 37
Q41 US draft agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Strongly support 31 42 28 41 28 19 23 52 37 22 24
Sonmewhat support 46 37 51 49 52 50 59 38 54 51 51
Somewhat oppose 17 19 14 6 11 25 11 7 9 24 18
Strongly oppose 6 2 6 4 9 6 8 4 - 3 7
Total Support 77 80 79 90 80 70 81 89 91 73 75
Total Oppose 23 20 21 10 20 30 19 11 9 27 25
Support - Cppose 55 59 59 79 59 39 62 78 82 45 50
Q42 Iran aware ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(205)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
A great deal 16 17 9 12 16 12 21 21 13 15 14
Sone i nformation 48 52 55 48 53 44 52 48 41 40 45
Not nuch i nformation 30 22 29 29 24 37 23 28 39 38 36
No infornation at all 6 8 7 11 7 7 5 4 7 8 5
G eat deal / sone 64 70 64 60 69 56 72 68 53 55 59
Not nmuch/no info 36 30 36 40 31 44 28 32 a7 45 41
Q43 Iran final agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Strongly support 32 37 31 44 35 23 26 50 31 26 10
Sonmewhat support 52 48 53 50 48 55 57 48 54 49 54
Somewhat oppose 9 9 12 5 13 10 8 2 13 17 15
Strongly oppose 6 6 5 2 4 12 8 - 2 7 21
Total Support 84 85 84 93 83 78 84 98 84 75 64
Total QOppose 16 15 16 7 17 22 16 2 16 25 36
Support - Cppose 68 70 67 87 66 55 68 96 69 51 28
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EDUCATI ON | NCOVE REG ON SPLI TS
$50K [$100K]
Non |[Col| |Post |Under| to or [North{ Md New

Total |coll |[grad |grad |$50K |$100K|nore |east |west |South|West |York A B
Q39 Impact of action ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
More secure 55 55 54 55 49 53 61 56 51 56 52 57 58 52
Less secure 14 11 18 14 11 18 13 13 18 13 17 13 13 16
No i npact 31 34 27 31 40 29 26 31 31 30 31 30 29 32
More - Less 41 45 36 41 39 35 48 44 34 43 36 44 44 37
Q40 Final status agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) |(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
Strongly support 26 24 27 28 26 25 28 28 37 25 19 26 26 27
Somewhat support 49 47 49 52 46 50 51 48 39 53 55 54 50 48
Sonewhat oppose 17 22 15 13 20 19 12 16 13 18 21 13 16 18
Strongly oppose 7 7 8 7 8 5 9 9 10 4 5 7 7 7
Total Support 76 71 76 80 73 75 78 75 77 78 74 80 77 75
Total Oppose 24 29 24 20 27 25 22 25 23 22 26 20 23 25
Support - Oppose 51 42 52 60 45 51 56 51 54 55 48 61 53 49
Q41 US draft agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
Strongly support 31 26 32 36 33 24 37 33 34 31 27 29 30 33
Sonmewhat support 46 51 44 42 44 49 44 42 39 56 51 47 48 44
Somewhat oppose 17 16 17 18 15 24 11 19 18 11 15 21 18 16
Strongly oppose 6 7 7 4 7 3 8 6 9 2 8 3 4 8
Total Support 77 77 76 79 78 73 81 75 73 87 77 77 78 76
Total Oppose 23 23 24 21 22 27 19 25 27 13 23 23 22 24
Support - COppose 55 55 52 57 56 46 62 51 45 74 54 53 57 52
Q42 Iran aware ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) |(392) | (96) |(128)|(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
A great deal 16 11 17 20 10 12 24 19 14 12 14 17 16 16
Sone i nformation 48 43 48 52 37 56 48 48 52 50 43 49 50 45
Not nuch i nformation 30 35 31 23 40 28 23 28 25 27 37 28 28 32
No infornation at all 6 11 4 4 13 4 5 4 9 12 6 5 6 7
G eat deal / sone 64 54 66 73 47 68 72 67 66 62 57 67 66 62
Not nmuch/no info 36 46 34 27 53 32 28 33 34 38 43 33 34 38
Q43 Iran final agreement ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
Strongly support 32 29 35 32 30 33 32 31 30 36 32 31 32 32
Sonmewhat support 52 55 48 54 53 53 51 52 50 53 53 53 55 49
Somewhat oppose 9 8 9 11 8 11 8 9 14 7 9 7 8 11
Strongly oppose 6 8 8 3 9 3 8 7 6 3 7 8 5 8
Total Support 84 84 83 85 83 86 84 84 80 89 84 84 87 81
Total Oppose 16 16 17 15 17 14 16 16 20 11 16 16 13 19
Support - Cppose 68 69 66 71 66 71 67 67 59 79 69 69 75 62
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HRC v JEB |HRC v PAUL | CONG VOTE |CONSI D REP |CONSI D DEM
Hil Jeb | Hl |Rand | Dem | Rep

Total |[lary |Bush |lary [Paul |cand |cand No | Yes No | Yes
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Strongly agree ...
Total Answering (800) [(552) |(191) |(568) |(172) [(555) |(222) |(450) |(128) |(152) | (93)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 44 49 32 50 30 50 32 51 41 36 24
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 40 44 31 45 28 45 28 47 38 32 22
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 36 39 30 40 25 40 24 41 35 28 19
46 |srael security/char 35 37 31 38 28 38 28 40 32 31 24
47 US natl security 28 30 25 30 27 29 27 29 26 30 20
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Total agree ...
Total Answering (800) [(552) |(191) |(568) |(172) [(555) |(222) |(450) |(128) |(152) | (93)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 80 85 65 85 67 86 66 85 85 65 71
46 |srael security/char 78 81 70 81 70 81 72 83 73 70 74
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 76 82 60 82 56 84 58 83 83 57 61
47 US natl security 75 79 66 78 66 79 66 77 86 66 66
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 72 79 55 80 47 82 51 80 80 50 50
Q44-47 Difference: Two-state solution...Agree - Disagree ...
Total Answering (800) [(552) |(191) |(568) |(172) [(555) |(222) |(450) |(128) |(152) | (93)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 60 70 29 71 33 71 32 71 71 30 43
46 |srael security/char 57 63 40 62 40 63 44 67 45 41 47
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 52 64 19 65 12 67 17 66 65 15 23
47 US natl security 51 57 32 57 32 59 33 53 72 33 31
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 44 59 9 59 -7 64 1 61 60 0 0
QA48 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) [(552) |(191) |(568) |(172) [(555) |(222) |(450) |(128) |(152) | (93)
Suspend al | 28 34 15 33 13 35 12 33 38 15 11
Suspend out si de core 52 53 49 53 47 52 53 52 50 44 65
Buil d any area 20 14 36 14 39 14 34 15 12 41 24
Q49 Bibi affect on US-Israel relations ...
Total answering (800) [(552) |(191) |(568) |(172) |(555) [(222) |(450) [(128)|(152)| (93)
Hel ped 21 19 26 18 28 19 24 16 31 29 14
Hur t 40 45 25 46 21 45 29 45 41 25 35
No i mpact 40 36 49 36 50 36 47 39 28 46 51
Hel ped - Hurt -19 | -26 0] -28 71 -25 -51-29 | -10 4 | -20
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2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 PRES
Rom
Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Ghama| ney
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Strongly agree ...
Total Answering (800) [(473) |(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167) |(555) |(213)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 44 50 35 35 51 20 37 49 34
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 40 46 31 32 45 18 35 44 30
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 36 41 27 30 40 16 34 40 25
46 |srael security/char 35 39 31 26 38 22 31 39 26
47 US natl security 28 30 23 27 30 11 28 31 23
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Total agree ...
Total Answering (800) [(473) |(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167) |(555) |(213)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 80 84 77 69 85 76 68 84 68
46 |srael security/char 78 82 77 65 82 76 70 83 67
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 76 84 69 58 83 61 62 83 58
47 US natl security 75 80 67 72 79 61 69 79 65
45B Pal stat WB/ Gaza/ EJ 72 84 61 48 81 50 56 82 48
Q44-47 Difference: Two-state solution...Agree - Disagree ...
Total Answering (800) [(473) |(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167) |(555) |(213)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 60 67 55 39 69 51 36 69 35
46 |srael security/char 57 65 54 31 63 52 39 65 35
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 52 67 38 17 65 23 25 67 16
47 US natl security 51 59 35 45 59 23 39 59 31
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 44 67 23 -4 62 1 12 64 -4
QA48 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) [(473) |(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167) |(555) |(213)
Suspend al | 28 36 18 15 34 14 16 36 11
Suspend out si de core 52 51 59 42 53 54 48 50 55
Buil d any area 20 13 23 43 13 32 36 14 34
Q49 Bibi affect on US-Israel relations ...
Total answering (800)|(473) [(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167)|(555) [(213)
Hel ped 21 20 19 24 20 19 25 21 22
Hur t 40 45 33 32 46 25 28 43 29
No i mpact 40 35 48 44 35 56 47 36 49
Hel ped - Hurt -19 | -24 | -13 -8 1 -26 -6 -4 | -22 -7
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND
Con Non Once | Few
Re |serv |Unaff|Orth [Orth Week |twice|tines| Sel

Total [form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No Iy |mont h|year dom [Never
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Strongly agree ...
Total Answering (800) [(299) |(160) |(253) | (77) |(723)|(288) |(512)| (88)| (96) |(280) |(160) |(176)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 44 42 33 53 52 44 33 49 37 42 41 45 54
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 40 40 30 48 37 40 35 43 36 33 41 38 46
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 36 39 26 43 22 37 36 35 35 22 40 33 37
46 |srael security/char 35 39 32 38 14 37 36 34 33 25 36 36 38
47 US natl security 28 29 23 31 21 29 30 27 34 23 27 30 27
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Total agree ...
Total Answering (800) [(299) |(160) |(253) | (77) |(723)|(288) |(512)| (88)| (96) |(280) |(160) |(176)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 80 83 79 81 73 81 76 82 65 74 85 81 82
46 |srael security/char 78 83 78 82 54 81 74 81 74 76 79 76 83
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 76 79 74 82 53 79 69 80 62 70 77 81 81
47 US natl security 75 79 77 82 34 80 71 78 64 57 82 79 77
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 72 75 69 84 33 76 64 78 61 64 69 81 80
Q44-47 Difference: Two-state solution...Agree - Disagree ...
Total Answering (800) [(299) |(160) |(253) | (77) |(723)|(288) |(512)| (88)| (96) |(280) |(160) |(176)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 60 66 58 61 45 62 52 64 29 48 70 62 64
46 |srael security/char 57 66 55 64 7 62 49 61 47 52 58 52 67
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 52 57 48 64 5 57 38 60 25 39 53 62 62
47 US natl security 51 58 55 64 | -32 59 42 55 29 14 64 59 54
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 44 49 38 68 | -35 53 27 56 21 28 37 61 60
QA48 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) [(299) |(160) |(253) | (77) |(723)|(288) |(512)| (88)| (96) |(280) |(160) |(176)
Suspend al | 28 26 17 38 27 28 24 30 29 28 27 27 31
Suspend out si de core 52 57 59 47 39 53 49 53 40 56 51 53 56
Buil d any area 20 17 24 15 35 18 27 16 31 15 23 20 13
Q49 Bibi affect on US-Israel relations ...
Total answering (800) [(299) |(160) |(253) | (77)|(723)|(288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280)|(160) |(176)
Hel ped 21 22 27 18 8 22 26 17 36 22 20 18 16
Hur t 40 38 37 42 46 39 32 44 28 38 39 45 43
No i mpact 40 40 36 40 46 39 41 39 36 40 41 37 41
Hel ped - Hurt -19 | -16 | -10 | -24 | -37 | -17 -6 | -27 8 -17 | -19 | -26 | -27
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| DEOLOGY PTY | D | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Total |sive | ral |[rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Strongly agree ...
Total Answering (800) | (73) |(288) |(289) |(150) [(271) | (54) |(325) [(219) | (74)| (93)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 44 63 53 37 37 56 70 59 39 29 44
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 40 51 48 32 36 50 66 53 33 29 40
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 36 37 44 25 36 46 58 47 27 29 37
46 |srael security/char 35 45 36 32 33 37 53 40 36 30 31
47 US natl security 28 30 26 25 37 28 40 30 32 19 36
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Total agree ...
Total Answering (800) | (73) |(288) |(289) |(150) [(271) | (54) |(325) [(219) | (74)| (93)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 80 88 88 77 68 91 89 90 77 67 69
46 |srael security/char 78 82 84 76 72 85 86 85 76 73 67
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 76 77 82 75 67 84 90 85 79 65 60
47 US natl security 75 72 80 73 72 80 84 81 78 72 67
45B Pal stat WB/ Gaza/ EJ 72 63 77 72 66 79 92 80 81 62 52
Q44-47 Difference: Two-state solution...Agree - Disagree ...
Total Answering (800) | (73) |(288) |(289) |(150) [(271) | (54) |(325) [(219) | (74)| (93)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 60 77 76 54 36 82 78 81 54 34 38
46 |srael security/char 57 63 68 51 43 70 72 70 53 46 33
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 52 53 64 49 34 69 80 70 58 30 20
47 US natl security 51 43 60 46 45 60 67 61 55 45 34
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 44 25 55 43 33 58 84 61 63 25 4
QA48 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) | (73) |(288) |(289) |(150) [(271) | (54) |(325) [(219) | (74)| (93)
Suspend al | 28 42 35 24 17 36 53 38 27 13 19
Suspend out si de core 52 54 50 58 43 52 45 51 56 63 35
Buil d any area 20 4 15 19 40 12 2 11 17 24 46
Q49 Bibi affect on US-Israel relations ...
Total answering (800) | (73)((288)((289) |(150) |(271) | (54) [(325)((219)| (74)| (93)
Hel ped 21 1 16 21 36 14 1 12 31 21 27
Hur t 40 64 43 39 23 44 76 50 40 32 25
No i mpact 40 35 41 39 40 41 23 38 30 46 48
Hel ped - Hurt -19 | -63 | -26 | -18 13 | -30 | -76 | -38 -9 | -11 2
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non | Non Men Wnen Men Wonen
Oth |Oth | Men |under |Wonen|under | Men |under [Worren|under
Tot al Men |VWonen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Strongly agree ...
Total Answering (800) [(389) |(411) |(346) |(378) |(275) |(114) |(310) |[(101) [(259) | (86) [(287)| (90)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 44 53 36 51 37 51 58 35 39 51 52 36 39
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 40 49 32 48 34 46 56 34 26 46 52 35 28
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 36 44 28 44 30 40 54 32 14 42 51 35 16
46 |srael security/char 35 42 28 45 30 43 40 31 20 44 49 33 20
47 US natl security 28 33 23 33 25 33 32 27 13 34 31 28 13
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Total agree ...
Total Answering (800) [(389) |(411) |(346) |(378) |(275) |(114) |(310) |[(101) [(259) | (86) [(287)| (90)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 80 84 77 83 79 80 91 76 79 81 90 78 81
46 |srael security/char 78 82 76 82 80 80 86 76 74 81 86 80 80
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 76 80 73 81 76 77 87 73 72 79 86 76 78
47 US natl security 75 79 72 84 76 78 81 74 65 80 94 78 71
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 72 76 69 79 74 73 82 71 64 77 84 73 76
Q44-47 Difference: Two-state solution...Agree - Disagree ...
Total Answering (800) [(389) |(411) |(346) |(378) |(275) |(114) |(310) |[(101) [(259) | (86) [(287)| (90)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 60 67 53 66 57 61 82 51 58 62 80 56 61
46 |srael security/char 57 63 51 64 60 59 72 52 47 62 71 60 60
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 52 59 45 62 53 54 74 46 43 59 73 51 57
47 US natl security 51 57 44 67 52 55 62 49 30 61 87 55 42
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 44 51 38 58 48 46 65 41 28 55 67 47 51
QA48 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) [(389) |(411) |(346) |(378) |(275) |(114) |(310) |[(101) [(259) | (86) [(287)| (90)
Suspend al | 28 40 17 39 19 33 57 19 12 35 51 20 14
Suspend out si de core 52 45 59 46 60 50 34 56 67 49 37 58 66
Buil d any area 20 15 24 15 21 18 10 25 21 16 13 22 20
Q49 Bibi affect on US-Israel relations ...
Total answering (800) [(389) |(411) |(346) |(378) |(275) [(114) [(310) |(101)|(259)| (86)|(287)| (90)
Hel ped 21 23 18 25 19 24 21 20 14 24 27 21 15
Hur t 40 43 37 40 38 42 45 37 36 43 32 38 36
No i mpact 40 34 45 35 43 33 35 44 50 33 41 41 49
Hel ped - Hurt -19 )| -20 ( -18 | -15 | -19 | -18 | -24 | -17 | -22 | -19 -5 ] -18 | -22
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under |30 - [40 - |50 - [Over [Under |40 - |30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Strongly agree ...
Total Answering (800) | (93) |(122) |(106) |(243) |(235) |(215) |(350) |(113) |(100) |(223) |(224) |(177) |(322)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 44 47 51 40 40 47 49 40 49 41 40 48 45 40
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 40 38 45 46 32 44 42 36 43 46 34 45 40 37
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 36 19 41 52 25 40 34 33 38 51 27 42 34 34
46 |srael security/char 35 27 33 39 30 42 30 33 34 39 33 43 34 35
47 US natl security 28 19 26 38 25 31 23 29 22 38 27 32 22 30
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Total agree ...
Total Answering (800) | (93) |(122) |(106) |(243) |(235) |(215) |(350) |(113) |(100) |(223) |[(224) |[(177) |(322)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 80 86 86 72 73 87 86 72 86 75 73 89 85 74
46 |srael security/char 78 77 83 85 72 80 80 76 83 88 76 82 83 80
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 76 76 83 73 69 81 80 71 84 75 74 82 82 74
47 US natl security 75 52 90 81 67 83 73 71 91 84 71 84 82 75
45B Pal stat WB/ Gaza/ EJ 72 56 81 75 66 76 73 69 82 76 74 76 80 74
Q44-47 Difference: Two-state solution...Agree - Disagree ...
Total Answering (800) | (93) |(122) |(106) |(243) |(235) |(215) |(350) |(113) |(100) |(223) |[(224) |(177) |(322)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 60 71 71 44 45 73 71 45 72 49 47 78 70 47
46 |srael security/char 57 53 66 71 45 60 60 53 67 77 52 63 65 60
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 52 51 66 47 39 62 59 41 68 51 47 64 65 48
47 US natl security 51 3 80 63 34 66 47 43 81 68 43 69 64 50
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 44 11 62 49 33 51 47 38 65 53 47 52 59 49
QA48 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) | (93) |(122) |(106) |(243) |(235) |(215) |(350) |(113) |(100) |(223) |[(224) |(177) |(322)
Suspend al | 28 37 34 36 25 21 36 28 33 39 27 22 32 30
Suspend out si de core 52 47 51 44 53 57 49 50 52 47 53 58 52 51
Buil d any area 20 16 15 20 22 22 15 21 14 14 20 20 17 18
Q49 Bibi affect on US-Israel relations ...
Total answering (800) | (93)((122)|(106) |(243) |(235) [(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223)|(224) |(177) |(322)
Hel ped 21 19 17 31 22 18 17 24 17 28 24 18 21 25
Hur t 40 51 33 31 41 41 41 38 31 34 43 41 34 40
No i mpact 40 30 51 38 37 41 42 37 51 38 33 40 45 35
Hel ped - Hurt -19 | -33 | -16 0]-19 | -23 | -23|-14 | -14 -5 1-19 ( -23 | -14 | -15
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DI RECTI ON | OBAMA JOB | CONG JOB OBAMA FAV | BI BI FAV
App |Di sap| App |Disap

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove |prove|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Strongly agree ...
Total Answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) [(144) |(656) |(385) |(348) |(428) |( 190)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 44 36 51 48 39 20 49 57 34 41 56
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 40 38 41 45 34 33 42 52 30 36 48
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 36 40 32 41 29 43 34 46 27 31 38
46 |srael security/char 35 38 33 39 29 31 36 43 26 38 33
47 US natl security 28 30 27 29 27 26 28 32 24 28 25
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Total agree ...
Total Answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) [(144) |(656) |(385) |(348) |(428) |( 190)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 80 79 81 86 73 80 80 89 72 75 95
46 |srael security/char 78 81 76 83 72 73 80 85 70 74 80
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 76 82 71 84 65 79 75 86 65 69 89
47 US natl security 75 84 69 81 68 80 74 81 69 72 77
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 72 85 62 83 58 78 71 83 58 64 82
Q44-47 Difference: Two-state solution...Agree - Disagree ...
Total Answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) [(144) |(656) |(385) |(348) |(428) |(190)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 60 58 61 71 46 59 60 78 44 49 90
46 |srael security/char 57 62 53 66 45 46 59 70 40 49 61
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 52 64 43 69 30 58 51 72 30 39 78
47 US natl security 51 67 38 61 37 60 49 61 38 43 54
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 44 70 24 66 15 56 41 65 15 27 64
QA48 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) [(144) |(656) |(385) |(348) |(428) |(190)
Suspend al | 28 28 28 35 18 22 29 38 19 18 49
Suspend out si de core 52 55 50 52 52 51 52 48 53 55 42
Buil d any area 20 17 23 13 29 27 18 13 28 28 9
Q49 Bibi affect on US-Israel relations ...
Total answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) |(144) |(656) |(385) |(348) |(428) |(190)
Hel ped 21 26 16 20 21 36 17 20 20 27 6
Hur t 40 40 40 48 29 24 43 47 32 27 71
No i mpact 40 34 44 32 50 40 39 33 47 46 23
Hel ped - Hurt -19 | -14 | -23 | -28 -7 12 | -26 | -28 | -12 0| -65
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| SSUES
Hea SS [Terro|Defi |ISI'S |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Strongly agree ...
Total Answering (800) [(352) |(249) |(159) |(136) |(131) |(104) | (99) | (82)| (78)| (62)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 44 44 40 44 41 35 47 57 59 35 23
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 40 40 39 39 42 34 38 57 49 28 31
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 36 37 38 35 43 33 27 56 36 23 36
46 |srael security/char 35 38 28 45 36 27 41 35 35 32 30
47 US natl security 28 29 27 31 29 26 29 25 29 26 27
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Total agree ...
Total Answering (800) [(352) |(249) |(159) |(136) |(131) |(104) | (99) | (82)| (78)| (62)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 80 77 78 78 67 78 81 93 93 98 70
46 |srael security/char 78 77 77 83 78 73 74 91 83 80 66
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 76 76 77 78 66 65 70 92 90 85 65
47 US natl security 75 75 73 82 76 70 79 87 75 85 61
45B Pal stat WB/ Gaza/ EJ 72 74 77 78 64 57 58 91 86 75 61
Q44-47 Difference: Two-state solution...Agree - Disagree ...
Total Answering (800) [(352) |(249) |(159) |(136) |(131) |(104) | (99) | (82)| (78)| (62)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 60 54 55 57 34 56 61 87 86 95 40
46 |srael security/char 57 55 55 67 56 46 47 82 67 59 32
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 52 51 55 57 32 30 41 84 80 69 29
47 US natl security 51 51 45 65 53 39 57 73 49 70 22
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 44 48 54 57 29 14 15 81 72 51 22
QA48 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) [(352) |(249) |(159) |(136) |(131) |(104) | (99) | (82)| (78)| (62)
Suspend al | 28 30 36 25 17 19 15 48 36 22 11
Suspend out si de core 52 55 48 51 62 52 62 49 37 58 42
Buil d any area 20 16 17 24 21 29 23 3 27 20 47
Q49 Bibi affect on US-Israel relations ...
Total answering (800) [(352) |(249) |(159) |(136) |(131) [(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Hel ped 21 17 20 21 22 19 26 16 24 27 35
Hur t 40 42 47 39 37 27 36 61 39 24 21
No i mpact 40 41 33 39 42 54 38 23 38 49 43
Hel ped - Hurt -19 | -24 | -27 | -18 | -15 -7 ] -10 | -45 | -15 3 14
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NON- OCRTHODOX | SSUES

Hea SS [Terro|Defi |ISI'S |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Strongly agree ...
Total Answering (800) [(325) |(216) |(155) |(128) [(105) | (94) | (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 44 45 33 44 42 34 47 58 61 32 33
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 40 43 34 40 44 34 41 57 52 26 36
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 36 40 35 36 46 34 32 56 39 23 38
46 |srael security/char 35 40 29 46 38 30 44 35 37 33 35
47 US natl security 28 29 26 32 31 23 31 26 31 24 34
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Total agree ...
Total Answering (800) [(325) |(216) |(155) |(128) [(105) | (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 80 77 76 80 69 80 83 93 98 97 76
46 |srael security/char 78 81 78 85 82 77 77 91 85 79 73
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 76 78 77 79 69 73 77 92 93 84 64
47 US natl security 75 79 78 84 80 76 82 87 76 85 65
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 72 79 78 79 70 67 68 91 84 75 57
Q44-47 Difference: Two-state solution...Agree - Disagree ...
Total Answering (800) [(325) |(216) |(155) |(128) [(105) | (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 60 55 51 59 39 60 65 87 96 95 52
46 |srael security/char 57 62 55 71 63 55 54 81 71 58 46
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 52 56 54 59 39 45 54 84 85 69 28
47 US natl security 51 58 57 67 60 53 65 75 51 69 30
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 44 58 57 59 39 34 37 81 69 51 15
QA48 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) [(325) |(216) |(155) |(128) [(105) | (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Suspend al | 28 32 32 26 18 20 15 48 39 22 13
Suspend out si de core 52 54 53 51 62 54 60 49 38 57 41
Buil d any area 20 15 15 23 20 26 25 3 23 21 46
Q49 Bibi affect on US-Israel relations ...
Total answering (800) [(325) |(216) |(155) |(128) |(105) | (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Hel ped 21 19 21 22 22 21 28 16 24 28 42
Hur t 40 41 46 39 36 30 36 61 40 22 16
No i mpact 40 40 33 39 42 49 35 23 36 50 42
Hel ped - Hurt -19 | -22 | -25 | -17 | -14 -9 -8 | -45 | -17 5 27
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EDUCATI ON | NCOVE REG ON SPLI TS
$50K [$100K]
Non |Col | [Post |Under| to or |North| Md New

Total |coll |[grad |grad |$50K |$100K|nore |east |west |South|West |York A B
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Strongly agree ...
Total Answering (800) [(277) |(272) |(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |(172) [(400) |(400)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 44 49 38 48 45 41 49 44 45 50 40 42 44 -
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 40 42 37 41 39 35 46 39 39 41 42 39 44 36
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 36 36 37 33 33 28 44 34 32 32 43 35 - 36
46 |srael security/char 35 35 33 37 38 30 38 36 44 30 31 37 37 33
47 US natl security 28 28 24 32 31 24 29 30 30 29 21 34 28 28
Q44-47 Summary: Two-state solution...Total agree ...
Total Answering (800) [(277) |(272) |(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |(172) |(400) |(400)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 80 83 73 86 83 78 81 75 89 84 84 72 80 -
46 |srael security/char 78 77 79 80 78 74 83 76 79 86 79 79 80 76
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 76 76 72 81 76 73 79 74 74 83 76 75 80 72
47 US natl security 75 74 75 77 69 77 78 73 77 72 81 76 75 75
45B Pal stat WB/ Gaza/ EJ 72 69 71 76 70 68 77 74 58 82 69 78 - 72
Q44-47 Difference: Two-state solution...Agree - Disagree ...
Total Answering (800) [(277) |(272) |(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |(172) |(400) |(400)
44A Pal state WB/ Gaza 60 66 45 72 66 55 62 50 77 68 67 45 60 -
46 |srael security/char 57 53 59 59 57 48 66 51 59 71 58 58 61 53
44/ 45 Conb Pal st at 52 52 44 62 52 46 58 49 48 66 52 50 60 44
47 US natl security 51 47 50 55 38 54 57 46 54 44 63 52 50 51
45B Pal stat WB/ Gazal/ EJ 44 39 43 52 40 35 54 48 16 65 38 56 - 44
QA48 Settlement construction ...
Total answering (800) [(277) |(272) |(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |(172) |(400) |(400)
Suspend al | 28 24 27 34 27 22 34 27 27 30 29 30 32 24
Suspend out si de core 52 52 52 52 51 57 47 50 48 53 57 46 51 53
Buil d any area 20 24 21 14 22 20 18 23 25 17 14 25 17 23
Q49 Bibi affect on US-Israel relations ...
Total answering (800) [(277) |(272) |(251) |(216) |(292) [(292) |(392) | (96) |(128)|(184)|(172)|(400) |(400)
Hel ped 21 24 24 13 21 21 19 20 27 20 19 27 22 20
Hur t 40 36 39 44 46 38 37 35 39 48 46 31 48 32
No i mpact 40 40 37 42 33 40 44 45 34 33 35 43 30 49
Hel ped - Hurt -19 | -12 ( -15 | -31 | -24 | -17 | -18 | -14 | -12 | -28 | -27 -4 1 -26 | -12
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HRC v JEB |HRC v PAUL | CONG VOTE |CONSI D REP |CONSI D DEM
Hil Jeb | Hl |Rand | Dem | Rep
Total |[lary |Bush |lary [Paul |cand |cand No | Yes No | Yes
Q50 Heard of BDS ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
A great deal 15 12 23 16 16 14 20 12 19 19 18
Sone i nformation 25 26 23 24 27 25 23 22 36 19 32
Not nuch infornation 28 29 25 28 26 29 27 31 20 27 25
No information at all 32 32 29 32 30 32 30 35 25 35 25
Great deal / sone 40 39 46 40 43 39 43 34 55 37 50
Not nuch/no info 60 61 54 60 57 61 57 66 45 63 50
Q51 Boycott Israel ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Strongly support 4 4 2 4 4 5 2 4 7 2 3
Somewhat support 11 13 8 13 8 13 7 11 19 5 9
Sonewhat oppose 17 19 11 18 14 18 14 17 23 17 13
Strongly oppose 67 63 79 65 74 64 77 67 51 76 75
Total Support 15 17 10 17 12 18 9 15 26 7 12
Total QOppose 85 83 90 83 88 82 91 85 74 93 88
Support - Oppose -70 | -65 | -81 | -66 | -77 | -64 | -82 | -70 | -47 | -86 | -77
Q52 Boycott West Bank ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Strongly support 12 13 10 13 8 14 9 13 17 10 6
Somewhat support 13 15 7 14 10 15 9 14 18 8 8
Somewhat oppose 19 20 11 20 12 19 16 19 23 14 27
Strongly oppose 56 51 72 52 70 52 67 54 42 68 58
Total Support 25 28 17 28 18 29 17 26 35 18 15
Total Oppose 75 72 83 72 82 71 83 74 65 82 85
Support - Cppose -50 | -44 | -66 | -44 | -63 | -43 | -66 | -47 [ -30 | -63 [ -70
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2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 PRES
Rom
Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Ghama| ney

Q50 Heard of BDS ...
Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
A great deal 15 13 20 16 13 20 21 13 21
Sone i nformation 25 25 28 18 26 22 22 24 27
Not nuch infornation 28 29 23 38 28 26 31 28 29
No information at all 32 34 29 29 33 32 27 35 22
Great deal / sone 40 38 48 34 39 42 42 36 49
Not nuch/no info 60 62 52 66 61 58 58 64 51

Q51 Boycott Israel ...
Total answering (800)|(473) [(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167)|(555) [(213)
Strongly support 4 5 2 2 4 5 1 5 1
Somewhat support 11 13 11 4 13 6 8 12 8
Somewhat oppose 17 18 13 22 18 13 17 18 14
Strongly oppose 67 63 74 72 64 76 74 65 78
Total Support 15 18 13 6 18 11 9 17 9
Total Oppose 85 82 87 94 82 89 91 83 91
Support - Oppose -70 | -63 | -73 | -87 | -64 | -79 | -82 | -66 | -82

Q52 Boycott West Bank ...

Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167)|(555) [(213)
Strongly support 12 15 9 8 13 15 8 14 6
Somewhat support 13 16 10 6 15 6 9 15 9
Somewhat oppose 19 18 21 18 20 22 15 18 15
Strongly oppose 56 51 59 68 52 57 69 53 70
Total Support 25 30 20 14 29 21 16 29 16
Total Oppose 75 70 80 86 71 79 84 71 84
Support - COppose -50 | -39 | -60 | -71 | -43 | -58 | -68 | -42 | -69
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND
Con Non Once | Few
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth Week |twi ce|times| Sel

Total [form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No Iy |mont h|year dom [Never
Q50 Heard of BDS ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
A great deal 15 11 17 13 30 14 23 11 44 17 17 5 6
Sone i nformation 25 22 28 21 41 23 30 22 31 48 24 20 14
Not nuch infornation 28 33 27 26 23 29 26 30 12 18 32 37 28
No information at all 32 34 28 41 6 35 22 38 12 17 27 38 52
Great deal / sone 40 33 45 33 71 36 53 32 75 65 41 25 20
Not nuch/no info 60 67 55 67 29 64 47 68 25 35 59 75 80
Q51 Boycott Israel ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
Strongly support 4 1 1 8 5 4 6 3 14 2 2 4 2
Somewhat support 11 9 10 16 4 12 9 12 23 15 11 6 10
Sonewhat oppose 17 13 14 21 32 16 12 21 10 24 14 16 24
Strongly oppose 67 76 74 55 60 68 73 64 53 60 72 74 65
Total Support 15 11 12 24 9 16 15 15 37 16 13 10 11
Total QOppose 85 89 88 76 91 84 85 85 63 84 87 90 89
Support - Oppose -70 | -79 | -77 | -53 | -83 | -68 | -70 | -69 | -26 | -68 | -73 | -80 | -77
Q52 Boycott West Bank ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96) |(280) [(160) [(176)
Strongly support 12 10 3 17 23 11 11 13 26 21 10 10 7
Sonmewhat support 13 10 16 17 5 14 10 15 16 15 14 14 8
Somewhat oppose 19 19 17 25 3 21 15 21 5 15 19 26 22
Strongly oppose 56 60 64 41 69 54 64 51 53 49 58 51 62
Total Support 25 20 19 34 27 25 21 27 42 36 24 23 15
Total Oppose 75 80 81 66 73 75 79 73 58 64 76 77 85
Support - Cppose -50 | -60 | -62 | -32 [ -45 | -50 | -58 | -45 | -16 | -29 | -53 | -54 | -69
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| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons
Total |sive | ral |[rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q50 Heard of BDS ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
A great deal 15 25 7 15 26 8 26 11 16 13 27
Sone i nformation 25 28 25 24 23 26 24 26 26 25 19
Not nuch infornation 28 21 28 35 19 27 26 27 30 45 19
No information at all 32 26 39 26 32 39 23 36 29 17 36
Great deal / sone 40 53 33 38 49 34 51 36 42 38 45
Not nuch/no info 60 47 67 62 51 66 49 64 58 62 55
Q51 Boycott Israel ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Strongly support 4 11 3 2 6 3 10 4 5 - 2
Somewhat support 11 8 13 11 11 13 10 13 15 9 7
Sonewhat oppose 17 14 18 18 15 19 17 18 18 23 12
Strongly oppose 67 67 66 69 68 66 62 65 62 69 78
Total Support 15 19 16 13 17 16 21 16 20 9 10
Total Oppose 85 81 84 87 83 84 79 84 80 91 90
Support - Oppose -70 | -62 | -68 | -74 | -66 | -69 | -59 | -67 | -60 | -83 | -80
Q52 Boycott West Bank ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271) | (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Strongly support 12 17 13 9 15 13 15 13 13 2 12
Sonmewhat support 13 10 12 16 10 12 14 12 21 15 3
Somewhat oppose 19 21 21 20 11 21 22 21 18 20 10
Strongly oppose 56 51 54 55 64 55 49 54 48 63 74
Total Support 25 27 25 25 25 24 28 25 34 17 15
Total Oppose 75 73 75 75 75 76 72 75 66 83 85
Support - COppose -50 | -46 | -50 | -51 [ -50 | -51 | -43 | -50 [ -32 | -66 | -70
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth |[Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wormen| Men |Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40

Q50 Heard of BDS ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
A great deal 15 22 9 20 8 21 24 6 16 18 26 5 18
Sone i nformation 25 28 22 26 20 23 39 18 33 24 32 17 29
Not nuch infornation 28 25 32 25 32 27 19 36 19 27 20 36 21
No information at all 32 26 38 28 40 29 18 40 31 31 22 43 32
Great deal / sone 40 50 30 46 27 44 63 24 50 42 58 21 a7
Not nuch/no info 60 50 70 54 73 56 37 76 50 58 42 79 53

Q51 Boycott Israel ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378)|(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Strongly support 4 5 3 5 3 6 3 2 4 5 4 3 3
Somewhat support 11 15 8 16 8 7 33 6 14 8 42 6 15
Sonewhat oppose 17 18 17 13 18 13 30 15 23 12 16 16 26
Strongly oppose 67 62 72 66 71 74 33 77 59 75 37 75 56
Total Support 15 20 11 21 11 13 37 8 18 13 46 9 18
Total QOppose 85 80 89 79 89 87 63 92 82 87 54 91 82
Support - Oppose -70 | -60 | -79 | -58 | -78 | -74 | -26 | -84 | -64 | -74 -7 |-82 | -63

Q52 Boycott West Bank ...

Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Strongly support 12 18 7 15 7 14 27 7 5 14 20 8 4
Sonmewhat support 13 14 12 15 13 10 24 9 21 11 27 9 24
Somewhat oppose 19 14 23 16 25 16 10 23 25 17 11 25 28
Strongly oppose 56 54 58 54 55 60 39 61 49 59 41 58 44
Total Support 25 32 19 30 20 24 51 16 27 25 48 18 28
Total Oppose 75 68 81 70 80 76 49 84 73 75 52 82 72
Support - Cppose -50 | -36 | -62 | -39 [ -60 | -52 1]-68 | -47 ] -51 -5 1 -65 | -44
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ACGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 - |30 - |40 - [50 - |Over |Under |40 -
Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q50 Heard of BDS ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
A great deal 15 28 15 21 15 9 21 16 14 17 12 7 22 14
Sone i nformation 25 45 30 21 22 17 36 22 32 20 22 18 31 22
Not nuch infornation 28 15 22 26 29 37 19 28 20 27 29 37 20 28
No information at all 32 11 33 33 34 37 24 33 35 35 37 38 27 36
Great deal / sone 40 73 44 42 37 26 57 38 45 38 35 25 52 36
Not nuch/no info 60 27 56 58 63 74 43 62 55 62 65 75 48 64
Q51 Boycott Israel ...
Total answering (800) | (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Strongly support 4 - 6 11 4 1 4 6 6 9 4 1 4 5
Somewhat support 11 30 20 15 8 2 24 10 21 16 8 2 28 11
Sonewhat oppose 17 27 27 18 16 10 27 16 25 19 16 10 21 17
Strongly oppose 67 43 47 56 73 87 45 68 47 56 72 86 47 67
Total Support 15 30 27 26 11 3 28 16 28 25 12 3 32 16
Total Oppose 85 70 73 74 89 97 72 84 72 75 88 97 68 84
Support - Oppose -70 | -40 | -47 | -48 | -78 | -94 | -44 | -69 | -45 | -51 | -76 | -94 | -36 | -68
Q52 Boycott West Bank ...
Total answering (800) | (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Strongly support 12 27 9 18 9 9 17 12 8 16 10 9 12 12
Sonmewhat support 13 22 23 16 9 7 22 11 25 17 10 7 25 12
Somewhat oppose 19 16 17 23 19 19 17 20 19 24 21 20 20 22
Strongly oppose 56 35 51 44 63 65 44 57 48 43 59 64 43 54
Total Support 25 49 32 34 18 15 39 23 33 33 20 16 38 24
Total Oppose 75 51 68 66 82 85 61 77 67 67 80 84 62 76
Support - Oppose -50 -2 |1-36|-32|-63|-69 | -22(-54]-33|-34|-60|-68|-25]|-52

Page 106



November 4, 2014

J Street National

DI RECTI ON | OBANMA JOB | CONG JOB OBAMA FAV | BI BI FAV
App |Di sap| App |Disap

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove |prove|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q50 Heard of BDS ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
A great deal 15 16 15 12 20 13 16 10 21 16 16
Sone i nformation 25 27 23 27 21 30 23 25 25 25 34
Not nuch infornation 28 29 28 28 29 27 29 30 27 29 22
No information at all 32 28 35 33 30 30 32 35 27 30 27
Great deal / sone 40 43 37 39 41 43 39 35 46 40 51
Not nuch/no info 60 57 63 61 59 57 61 65 54 60 49
Q51 Boycott Israel ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348)|(428) |(190)
Strongly support 4 5 3 4 3 5 4 6 2 3 6
Somewhat support 11 19 6 15 7 27 8 13 9 6 11
Sonewhat oppose 17 16 18 20 14 20 17 17 18 6 38
Strongly oppose 67 61 73 61 76 48 72 65 71 86 46
Total Support 15 23 9 19 10 32 12 19 11 9 16
Total QOppose 85 77 91 81 90 68 88 81 89 91 84
Support - Oppose -70 | -54 | -82 | -62 | -80 | -36 | -77 | -62 | -78 | -83 | -68
Q52 Boycott West Bank ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
Strongly support 12 13 12 13 11 17 11 14 10 8 21
Somewhat support 13 17 10 18 7 31 9 13 12 6 19
Somewhat oppose 19 21 18 22 15 15 20 20 18 11 29
Strongly oppose 56 50 61 48 66 37 60 53 60 75 30
Total Support 25 30 22 30 18 48 20 26 22 14 40
Total Oppose 75 70 78 70 82 52 80 74 78 86 60
Support - Cppose -50 | -41 | -57 | -39 | -63 -5 1-60| -47 | -56 | -72 | -20
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| SSUES
Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q50 Heard of BDS ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
A great deal 15 19 14 8 9 18 15 21 19 7 35
Sone i nformation 25 20 30 11 29 16 37 18 19 26 24
Not nuch infornation 28 30 26 39 34 29 19 27 30 33 16
No information at all 32 32 30 42 28 37 29 35 32 34 25
Great deal / sone 40 38 44 19 38 34 52 38 38 33 59
Not nuch/no info 60 62 56 81 62 66 48 62 62 67 41
Q51 Boycott Israel ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136)|(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Strongly support 4 4 7 6 2 3 1 5 - 7 3
Somewhat support 11 14 8 5 11 6 16 21 13 10 2
Sonewhat oppose 17 19 21 11 20 18 11 15 13 26 1
Strongly oppose 67 63 64 77 67 73 72 60 75 58 93
Total Support 15 18 15 12 13 9 17 25 13 16 6
Total Oppose 85 82 85 88 87 91 83 75 87 84 94
Support - Oppose -70 | -65 | -70 | -76 | -74 | -82 | -66 | -50 | -74 | -67 | -88
Q52 Boycott West Bank ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Strongly support 12 9 19 16 11 10 9 8 5 14 10
Somewhat support 13 16 10 7 7 5 13 25 15 21 9
Somewhat oppose 19 18 20 19 25 24 19 20 25 18 1
Strongly oppose 56 58 51 58 56 61 59 47 55 47 79
Total Support 25 24 29 23 18 16 22 32 20 35 20
Total Oppose 75 76 71 77 82 84 78 68 80 65 80
Support - COppose -50 | -51 | -42 | -54 | -64 | -68 | -56 | -35 [ -61 | -30 | -61
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NON- OCRTHODOX | SSUES

Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q50 Heard of BDS ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
A great deal 15 17 15 9 7 13 15 21 14 5 24
Sone i nformation 25 20 25 11 31 14 33 18 19 27 26
Not nuch infornation 28 29 27 38 32 28 21 26 32 34 20
No information at all 32 35 34 42 30 45 31 35 35 35 30
Great deal / sone 40 37 39 20 38 27 49 39 33 32 50
Not nuch/no info 60 63 61 80 62 73 51 61 67 68 50
Q51 Boycott Israel ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Strongly support 4 4 7 7 2 0 1 5 - 7 3
Somewhat support 11 14 8 6 11 8 18 21 13 10 3
Sonewhat oppose 17 19 16 11 19 17 8 15 14 27 2
Strongly oppose 67 62 69 77 68 75 73 60 74 57 92
Total Support 15 18 15 12 13 8 19 25 13 17 6
Total QOppose 85 82 85 88 87 92 81 75 87 83 94
Support - Oppose -70 | -64 | -70 | -76 | -74 | -84 | -63 | -49 | -74 | -67 | -88
Q52 Boycott West Bank ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Strongly support 12 9 14 16 11 10 10 8 4 14 11
Somewhat support 13 16 11 7 8 7 13 25 16 22 12
Somewhat oppose 19 19 23 19 26 28 19 21 27 18 2
Strongly oppose 56 55 52 58 55 55 58 47 52 46 75
Total Support 25 26 25 24 19 17 23 33 20 36 23
Total Oppose 75 74 75 76 81 83 77 67 80 64 77
Support - Cppose -50 | -49 | -49 | -53 [ -62 | -66 | -54 | -35 [ -60 | -28 | -54
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EDUCATI ON | NCOVE REG ON SPLI TS
$50K [$100K]
Non |[Col| |Post |Under| to or [North{ Md New

Total |coll |[grad |grad |$50K |$100K|nore |east |west |South|West |York A B
Q50 Heard of BDS ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
A great deal 15 8 17 21 13 12 20 16 14 5 20 17 17 14
Sone i nformation 25 26 23 25 20 27 26 23 23 35 21 24 26 23
Not nuch infornation 28 31 28 27 28 35 22 30 23 30 26 25 30 27
No information at all 32 35 32 28 39 26 32 30 41 30 32 33 28 36
Great deal / sone 40 34 41 45 33 39 46 39 37 40 42 41 43 37
Not nuch/no info 60 66 59 55 67 61 54 61 63 60 58 59 57 63
Q51 Boycott Israel ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) |[(392) | (96)|(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
Strongly support 4 4 4 4 7 2 4 4 3 4 5 6 2 5
Somewhat support 11 9 17 8 7 13 13 10 10 13 14 13 12 11
Sonewhat oppose 17 26 15 11 22 19 12 13 19 32 15 14 18 17
Strongly oppose 67 62 64 77 64 66 71 73 69 50 66 66 68 67
Total Support 15 13 21 12 13 15 17 14 12 17 19 19 14 16
Total Oppose 85 87 79 88 87 85 83 86 88 83 81 81 86 84
Support - Oppose -70 | -75 | -59 | -75 )| -73 | -71 | -66 | -73 | -76 | -65 | -62 | -61 | -71 | -68
Q52 Boycott West Bank ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) |[(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
Strongly support 12 16 11 9 18 10 10 12 12 18 8 19 13 11
Sonmewhat support 13 14 16 8 10 16 12 9 17 14 18 12 12 14
Somewhat oppose 19 18 16 23 21 17 20 16 14 20 27 15 21 17
Strongly oppose 56 52 56 60 51 57 59 62 57 47 a7 54 54 58
Total Support 25 30 28 17 28 27 22 21 29 33 26 31 25 25
Total Oppose 75 70 72 83 72 73 78 79 71 67 74 69 75 75
Support - COppose -50 | -40 | -45 | -66 | -44 | -47 | -57 | -57 | -42 | -35 | -48 | -38 | -50 | -49
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HRC v JEB |HRC v PAUL | CONG VOTE |CONSI D REP |CONSI D DEM
Hil Jeb | Hl |Rand | Dem | Rep

Total |[lary |Bush |lary [Paul |cand |cand No | Yes No | Yes
Q4 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Ot hodox 10 7 18 7 19 7 17 6 8 15 17
Conservative 20 20 22 20 21 20 22 19 20 23 18
Ref orm 37 39 37 38 36 38 37 38 36 38 32
Reconstructi oni st 1 2 - 2 1 2 1 2 0 1 2
No denomi nation 29 30 21 31 19 30 23 31 32 23 32
Q her 3 3 1 2 4 3 1 4 2 1 -
Non Ort hodox 90 93 82 93 81 93 83 94 92 85 83
Q5 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Mal e 49 45 55 48 49 48 50 44 62 50 48
Fenmal e 51 55 45 52 51 52 50 56 38 50 52
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Non- Ort hodox nen 43 42 46 44 40 44 41 41 56 40 42
Non- Ort hodox wonen 47 52 36 49 41 49 42 53 36 45 40
O thox men 5 4 9 4 9 4 9 4 6 9 6
Ot hodox wonen 4 3 9 3 10 3 8 3 2 6 12
Q6 Education ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128)|(152)| (93)
1 - 11th grade 0 1 0 1 - 1 - 1 - - -
H gh School graduate 9 10 6 10 7 9 9 9 8 11 4
Non- col | ege post H. S. 1 1 3 1 3 1 2 1 - 3 -
Sone col | ege 24 22 26 21 31 23 23 23 28 25 26
Col | ege graduate 34 33 38 33 38 32 38 33 29 36 42
Post - gr aduat e school 31 34 27 35 22 34 28 32 36 25 28
H S. or less 10 10 7 10 7 10 9 10 8 11 4
Post H. S. 25 23 29 22 34 24 25 24 28 28 26
Col | ege graduate 65 66 65 67 60 66 66 65 64 60 70
Non col | ege 35 34 35 33 40 34 34 35 36 40 30
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2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 PRES
Rom
Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Ghama| ney
Q4 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
Ot hodox 10 6 11 23 6 12 20 6 20
Conservative 20 19 21 21 20 19 20 19 24
Ref orm 37 40 37 28 39 33 35 39 34
Reconstructi oni st 1 2 2 - 2 3 - 2 0
No denomi nation 29 30 28 26 30 32 24 32 18
Q her 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 2 3
Non Ort hodox 90 94 89 77 94 88 80 94 80
Q5 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
Mal e 49 47 52 52 47 44 56 47 54
Femal e 51 53 48 48 53 56 44 53 46
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167)|(555) [(213)
Non- Ort hodox nen 43 43 48 37 44 41 43 44 43
Non- Ort hodox wonen 47 51 41 41 50 47 37 50 37
O thox men 5 4 4 15 3 4 13 3 11
Ot hodox woren 4 2 7 8 3 8 7 2 9
Q6 Education ...
Total answering (800)|(473) [(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167)|(555) [(213)
1 - 11th grade 0 1 0 - 1 - - 1 0
H gh School graduate 9 11 5 8 10 5 9 11 5
Non- col | ege post H. S. 1 1 0 4 1 1 3 1 2
Sone col | ege 24 21 27 29 22 29 25 21 25
Col | ege graduate 34 32 39 33 32 37 37 32 39
Post - gr aduat e school 31 34 28 27 34 27 26 34 28
H S. or less 10 12 6 8 10 5 9 11 6
Post H. S. 25 22 27 33 23 30 28 23 27
Col | ege graduate 65 66 67 59 66 65 63 66 67
Non col | ege 35 34 33 41 34 35 37 34 33
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND
Con Non Once | Few
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth Week |twi ce|times| Sel

Total [form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No Iy |mont h|year dom [Never
Q4 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
Ot hodox 10 - - - 100 - 20 4 44 25 3 1 3
Conservative 20 - 100 - - 22 27 16 19 24 29 12 11
Ref orm 37 | 100 - - - 41 43 34 25 37 44 43 28
Reconstructi oni st 1 - - - - 2 3 1 - 5 2 1 -
No denomi nation 29 - - 92 - 32 5 42 9 8 20 40 54
Q her 3 - - 8 - 3 2 3 3 - 2 4 4
Non Ort hodox 90 | 100 | 100 | 100 - 100 80 96 56 75 97 99 97
Q5 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
Mal e 49 a7 47 48 56 48 46 50 65 49 46 45 47
Fenmal e 51 53 53 52 44 52 54 50 35 51 54 55 53
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96) |(280) [(160) [(176)
Non- Ort hodox nen 43 a7 47 48 - 48 38 46 40 34 46 45 44
Non- Ort hodox wonen 47 53 53 52 - 52 42 50 16 41 51 54 53
O thox men 5 - - - 56 - 9 4 26 15 1 - 3
Ot hodox woren 4 - - - 44 - 12 - 18 10 2 1 -
Q6 Education ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
1 - 11th grade 0 0 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - - - 2
H gh School graduate 9 10 9 6 17 8 4 12 5 17 5 15 8
Non- col | ege post H. S. 1 2 0 - 6 1 2 1 5 - 0 0 3
Sone col | ege 24 20 17 32 24 23 23 24 25 20 24 27 22
Col | ege graduate 34 33 39 33 28 35 36 33 35 43 34 28 35
Post - gr aduat e school 31 34 35 28 26 32 35 30 29 20 37 31 30
H S. or less 10 11 9 7 17 9 4 13 6 17 5 15 10
Post H. S. 25 22 17 32 30 24 25 25 30 20 24 27 25
Col | ege graduate 65 67 74 61 53 67 71 62 64 63 71 58 65
Non col | ege 35 33 26 39 47 33 29 38 36 37 29 42 35
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| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Total |sive | ral |[rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q4 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Ot hodox 10 16 8 5 17 8 3 8 4 17 22
Conservative 20 7 18 20 31 19 9 17 25 24 17
Ref orm 37 24 42 40 29 43 25 40 37 34 36
Reconstructi oni st 1 1 1 1 3 0 2 1 3 - -
No denomi nation 29 47 27 32 18 26 55 31 29 25 23
Q her 3 5 3 2 3 3 6 4 2 - 3
Non Ort hodox 90 84 92 95 83 92 97 92 96 83 78
Q5 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Mal e 49 42 45 52 52 45 48 45 49 57 56
Femal e 51 58 55 48 48 55 52 55 51 43 44
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Non- Ort hodox nen 43 35 41 48 42 40 44 41 48 42 44
Non- Ort hodox wonen 47 49 51 47 41 52 52 52 48 40 34
O thox men 5 7 4 4 10 5 3 5 1 14 12
Ot hodox woren 4 9 4 2 7 4 - 3 3 3 9
Q6 Education ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
1 - 11th grade 0 - - 1 - - - - 2 - -
H gh School graduate 9 - 9 7 17 10 - 8 12 3 14
Non- col | ege post H. S. 1 1 2 0 3 2 1 2 - - 5
Sone col | ege 24 21 23 26 20 21 14 20 25 31 20
Col | ege graduate 34 30 31 37 36 31 32 31 34 42 34
Post - gr aduat e school 31 49 34 28 24 36 53 39 26 24 28
H S. or less 10 - 9 8 17 10 - 8 14 3 14
Post H. S. 25 22 25 27 23 24 15 22 25 31 25
Col | ege graduate 65 78 65 65 60 67 85 70 61 66 61
Non col | ege 35 22 35 35 40 33 15 30 39 34 39
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CGENDER CENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Wonen Men Wonen
Oth |[Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men [under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wonen| Men (Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q4 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(389) [(411) [(346) |(378) [(275) |(114) |(310) |[(101) |(259) | (86) |[(287)| (90)
Ot hodox 10 11 8 - - 6 24 7 11 - - - -
Conservative 20 19 21 22 22 18 22 20 22 19 29 22 25
Ref orm 37 36 38 41 42 40 27 42 26 43 36 46 29
Reconstructi oni st 1 2 1 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 5 1 2
No denoni nation 29 30 28 33 31 32 23 25 38 34 30 27 43
O her 3 2 4 2 4 2 - 4 2 2 - 4 2
Non Ot hodox 90 89 92 100 100 94 76 93 89 100 100 100 100
Q5 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (800) |(389) [(411) [(346) |(378) [(275) |(114) |(310) [(101) |(259) | (86) |(287)| (90)
Mal e 49 | 100 - 100 - 100 | 100 - - 100 | 100 - -
Femal e 51 - 100 - 100 - - 100 100 - - 100 100
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800) |(389) [(411) [(346) |(378) [(275) |(114) |(310) [(101) [(259) | (86) |(287)| (90)
Non- Or t hodox nen 43 89 - 100 - 94 76 - - 100 | 100 - -
Non- Ort hodox wonen 47 - 92 - 100 - - 93 89 - - 100 100
Orthox nen 5 11 - - - 6 24 - - - - - -
Ot hodox wonen 4 - 8 - - - - 7 11 - - - -
Q6 Education ...
Total answering (800) |(389) [(411) |(346) |(378)|(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)|(287)| (90)
1 - 11th grade 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 1 - 0 - 1 -
H gh School graduate 9 8 10 5 11 4 18 14 - 4 9 15 -
Non- col | ege post H. S. 1 1 2 - 2 - 4 2 0 - - 2 0
Sone col | ege 24 21 26 22 25 24 12 25 32 26 10 24 29
Col | ege graduate 34 34 34 37 33 33 37 33 37 34 45 31 38
Post - gr aduat e school 31 36 27 36 28 39 29 26 31 36 35 27 32
H'S. or less 10 8 11 5 12 4 18 15 - 4 9 16 -
Post H. S. 25 22 28 22 27 24 16 27 32 26 10 26 30
Col | ege graduate 65 70 61 73 61 72 66 59 68 70 81 58 70
Non col | ege 35 30 39 27 39 28 34 41 32 30 19 42 30
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ACGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 - |30 - |40 - [50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q4 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Ot hodox 10 31 8 6 8 5 18 8 - - - - - -
Conservative 20 30 17 13 21 20 22 19 18 14 23 21 27 20
Ref orm 37 15 35 41 35 48 27 37 38 43 38 51 32 40
Reconstructi oni st 1 3 2 1 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 3 1
No denomi nation 29 21 37 36 30 24 30 32 40 38 33 25 36 35
Q her 3 - 1 3 4 2 1 4 2 3 5 2 1 4
Non Ort hodox 90 69 92 94 92 95 82 92 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Q5 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (800) | (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Mal e 49 56 51 41 46 50 53 45 50 41 47 51 49 45
Femal e 51 44 49 59 54 50 a7 55 50 59 53 49 51 55
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Non- Ort hodox nen 43 33 46 39 43 48 40 42 50 41 47 51 49 45
Non- Ort hodox wonen 47 37 46 55 49 47 42 51 50 59 53 49 51 55
O thox men 5 23 5 3 4 2 13 3 - - - - - -
Ot hodox woren 4 8 3 4 5 3 5 4 - - - - - -
Q6 Education ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
1 - 11th grade 0 - - - 1 0 - 1 - - 1 0 - 1
H gh School graduate 9 22 - 2 5 17 10 4 - 2 5 17 4 4
Non- col | ege post H. S. 1 - 4 4 - 1 2 1 0 4 - 1 0 1
Sone col | ege 24 31 14 17 25 27 21 22 16 19 25 27 20 23
Col | ege graduate 34 35 39 47 36 23 37 39 40 46 36 23 42 39
Post - gr aduat e school 31 12 43 30 34 31 30 32 45 29 33 32 34 31
H S. or less 10 22 - 2 6 17 10 5 - 2 6 18 4 5
Post H. S. 25 31 18 21 25 28 24 24 16 23 25 28 20 24
Col | ege graduate 65 47 82 77 70 55 67 72 84 75 69 54 75 70
Non col | ege 35 53 18 23 30 45 33 28 16 25 31 46 25 30
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DI RECTI ON | OBANMA JOB | CONG JOB OBAMA FAV | BI BI FAV
App |Di sap| App |Disap

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove |prove|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q4 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
Ot hodox 10 4 14 5 15 9 10 6 14 12 11
Conservative 20 22 18 20 20 22 20 18 20 23 18
Ref orm 37 36 38 38 36 33 38 38 37 40 37
Reconstructi oni st 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 2 - 1 1
No denomi nation 29 33 26 31 26 32 28 32 26 21 30
Q her 3 2 3 3 3 2 3 3 2 3 3
Non Ort hodox 90 96 86 95 85 91 90 94 86 88 89
Q5 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
Mal e 49 50 47 48 50 46 49 50 49 46 55
Fenmal e 51 50 53 52 50 54 51 50 51 54 45
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
Non- Ort hodox nen 43 49 39 43 43 38 44 45 42 42 45
Non- Ort hodox wonen 47 47 a7 51 42 53 46 49 44 47 44
O thox men 5 2 8 4 7 7 5 5 7 5 10
Ot hodox wonen 4 3 5 1 8 1 5 2 7 7 1
Q6 Education ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348)|(428) |(190)
1 - 11th grade 0 1 0 1 0 - 1 1 - 0 -
H gh School graduate 9 7 11 9 9 13 8 9 9 7 12
Non- col | ege post H. S. 1 0 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 -
Sone col | ege 24 25 22 23 24 33 22 22 27 23 19
Col | ege graduate 34 34 34 31 38 34 34 32 35 34 32
Post - gr aduat e school 31 32 31 35 27 19 34 35 27 35 37
H S. or less 10 8 11 10 9 13 9 10 9 7 12
Post H. S. 25 25 25 24 26 33 23 23 28 25 19
Col | ege graduate 65 67 64 66 65 53 68 67 62 68 69
Non col | ege 35 33 36 34 35 a7 32 33 38 32 31
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| SSUES
Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q4 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Ot hodox 10 8 13 2 6 20 10 1 8 2 19
Conservative 20 21 18 20 23 15 27 9 21 25 26
Ref orm 37 35 39 45 33 39 31 38 32 46 36
Reconstructi oni st 1 2 0 1 0 1 2 1 3 4 3
No denomi nation 29 33 26 28 36 21 26 50 37 19 14
Q her 3 1 2 4 1 4 4 2 - 4 2
Non Ort hodox 90 92 87 98 94 80 90 99 92 98 81
Q5 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Mal e 49 54 49 40 47 48 51 60 31 55 37
Femal e 51 46 51 60 53 52 49 40 69 45 63
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Non- Ort hodox nen 43 50 39 40 43 36 47 60 31 52 31
Non- Ort hodox wonen 47 43 a7 58 51 44 44 39 61 45 50
O thox men 5 4 10 - 4 12 4 - - 2 6
Ot hodox woren 4 3 3 2 2 8 5 1 8 - 13
Q6 Education ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136)|(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
1 - 11th grade 0 - 1 0 - 2 1 - - - -
H gh School graduate 9 6 11 16 6 8 2 6 1 10 9
Non- col | ege post H. S. 1 2 2 3 0 4 - - - - 2
Sone col | ege 24 24 17 34 22 28 33 16 27 27 37
Col | ege graduate 34 38 37 29 37 29 37 40 22 33 29
Post - gr aduat e school 31 31 32 18 35 29 27 38 50 30 22
H S. or less 10 6 13 16 6 10 3 6 1 10 9
Post H. S. 25 25 19 37 22 32 33 16 27 27 39
Col | ege graduate 65 69 69 47 72 58 64 78 72 63 51
Non col | ege 35 31 31 53 28 42 36 22 28 37 49
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NON- OCRTHODOX | SSUES

Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's

Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael
Q4 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Ot hodox 10 - - - - - - - - - -
Conservative 20 23 21 20 25 18 29 9 22 25 32
Ref orm 37 37 45 46 35 49 34 38 35 a7 44
Reconstructi oni st 1 2 0 1 0 2 3 1 3 4 4
No denomi nation 29 36 30 29 38 26 29 50 40 20 17
Q her 3 2 3 4 1 5 4 2 - 4 3
Non Ort hodox 90 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100
Q5 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Mal e 49 54 45 41 46 45 52 60 34 54 38
Fenmal e 51 46 55 59 54 55 48 40 66 46 62
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Non- Ort hodox nen 43 54 45 41 46 45 52 60 34 54 38
Non- Ort hodox wonen 47 46 55 59 54 55 48 40 66 46 62
Ot hox men 5 - - - - - - - - - -
Ot hodox woren 4 - - - - - - - - - -
Q6 Education ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(205)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
1 - 11th grade 0 - 1 1 - 3 1 - - - -
H gh School graduate 9 6 7 16 6 10 2 6 1 10 12
Non- col | ege post H. S. 1 2 - 3 0 0 - - - - 3
Sone col | ege 24 23 20 34 23 25 28 16 25 28 34
Col | ege graduate 34 39 40 28 35 36 39 39 19 31 28
Post - gr aduat e school 31 30 32 18 35 26 29 38 55 31 24
H S. or less 10 6 9 17 6 12 3 6 1 10 12
Post H. S. 25 25 20 37 24 25 28 16 25 28 36
Col | ege graduate 65 69 72 46 70 62 68 78 74 62 52
Non col | ege 35 31 28 54 30 38 32 22 26 38 48

GBA Strategies

Page 119



GBA Strategies

J Street National

November 4, 2014

EDUCATI ON | NCOVE REG ON SPLI TS
$50K [$100K
Non |[Col| |Post |Under| to or [North{ Md New

Total |coll |[grad |grad |$50K |$100K|nore |east |west |South|West |York A B
Q4 Jewish denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(277) [(272) |(251) |(216) [(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |[(172) |(400) |(400)
Ot hodox 10 13 8 8 16 5 9 13 9 11 2 15 10 10
Conservative 20 15 23 22 20 20 20 19 21 18 22 17 20 20
Ref orm 37 35 36 41 31 38 42 38 30 32 44 37 37 37
Reconstructi oni st 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 - 2 2 1 1 1
No denomi nation 29 32 28 27 27 33 27 28 26 33 30 28 29 29
O her 3 4 3 1 5 3 0 1 13 4 - 1 3 3
Non Ot hodox 90 87 92 92 84 95 91 87 91 89 98 85 90 90
Q5 Respondent gender ...
Total answering (800) |(277) [(272) |(251) |[(216) [(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172) |(400) |(400)
Mal e 49 42 49 55 38 45 60 51 54 50 38 56 50 47
Femal e 51 58 51 45 62 55 40 49 46 50 62 44 50 53
Gender/deonomination ...
Total answering (800) |(277) [(272) |(251) |[(216) [(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |[(172) |(400) |(400)
Non- Ort hodox nen 43 34 46 50 29 42 55 46 48 40 37 48 44 42
Non- Ort hodox wonen 47 53 46 42 55 53 36 41 42 49 62 37 46 48
Orthox nen 5 8 3 5 9 3 5 5 6 10 2 9 6 4
Ot hodox woren 4 5 5 2 7 3 4 8 3 1 - 7 3 5
Q6 Education ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) |(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
1 - 11th grade 0 1 - - 2 - - 1 1 - - - 1 -
H gh School graduate 9 26 - - 23 7 1 7 10 18 8 6 10 8
Non- col | ege post H. S. 1 4 - - 2 2 - 1 1 0 2 2 1 1
Sone col | ege 24 68 - - 36 26 12 21 32 31 21 24 20 27
Col | ege graduate 34 - 100 - 23 38 38 34 34 26 40 35 36 32
Post - gr aduat e school 31 - - 100 14 27 49 37 22 25 29 33 30 32
H S. or less 10 28 - - 25 7 1 8 11 18 8 6 11 8
Post H. S. 25 72 - - 38 28 12 22 33 31 23 26 22 28
Col | ege graduate 65 - 100 | 100 37 65 87 70 56 51 69 68 67 64
Non col | ege 35 | 100 - - 63 35 13 30 44 49 31 32 33 36
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HRC v JEB |HRC v PAUL | CONG VOTE |CONSI D REP |CONSI D DEM
Hil Jeb | Hl |Rand | Dem | Rep

Total |[lary |Bush |lary [Paul |cand |cand No | Yes No | Yes
Q7 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
18 - 24 6 6 7 7 6 7 4 6 8 2 7
25 - 29 6 6 6 6 3 6 5 5 9 3 9
30 - 34 9 10 9 9 11 10 10 7 18 8 10
35 - 39 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 5 10 5 6
40 - 44 8 9 7 9 9 8 7 8 11 3 15
45 - 49 5 5 7 5 8 4 8 4 3 10 3
50 - 54 7 7 7 7 9 6 10 5 8 7 13
55 - 59 11 10 13 11 16 11 12 13 6 13 11
60 - 64 12 12 11 12 10 12 12 14 4 15 10
Over 64 29 29 27 30 23 31 25 33 23 32 16
18 - 29 12 12 13 13 9 13 10 11 17 5 16
30 - 39 15 17 14 15 17 16 16 12 28 14 16
40 - 49 13 14 14 13 16 12 16 12 14 14 18
50 - 64 30 29 31 29 35 28 34 32 18 35 34
Over 64 29 29 27 30 23 31 25 33 23 32 16
Under 40 27 28 28 28 25 28 25 22 45 19 32
40 - 64 44 43 45 43 52 41 49 44 32 49 52
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128)|(152)| (93)
Non- Ot hodox Under 30 8 9 7 9 4 9 5 7 15 3 9
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 14 16 11 14 13 16 12 12 27 9 13
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 12 13 12 13 14 12 14 12 12 11 18
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 28 27 27 28 28 27 28 31 17 31 27
Non- Ot hodox Over 64 28 28 24 29 22 29 24 32 21 30 15
Non- Ot hodox Under 40 22 25 18 24 16 25 17 19 42 12 22
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 40 41 39 41 42 39 42 43 29 42 45
Ort hodox Under 30 4 3 6 3 5 3 4 3 3 2 7
Orthodox 30 - 39 1 1 4 0 4 0 4 - 1 4 3
Orthodox 40 - 49 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 - 2 3 -
Orthodox 50 - 64 3 1 4 1 7 1 6 2 1 5 7
Ot hodox Over 64 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1
Ot hodox Under 40 5 4 10 4 9 4 8 3 3 6 10
Orthodox 40 - 64 3 2 6 2 9 2 7 2 3 7 7
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Men 40+ 34 30 41 33 37 33 38 33 34 38 38
Men under 40 14 15 14 15 12 16 12 12 28 11 10
Wonen 40+ 39 41 32 40 38 39 36 45 21 43 30
Wormen under 40 13 13 13 12 13 13 14 11 17 7 22
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 32 30 36 32 32 32 34 32 30 34 35
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 12 9 12 7 13 8 8 25 6 8
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 36 39 27 38 32 37 32 42 19 38 26
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 11 13 9 12 9 12 10 11 17 6 14
Ot hodox Men 40+ 2 1 4 1 5 1 5 0 4 5 4
Orthodox Men under 40 3 3 5 4 4 3 4 3 3 5 2
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 3 2 4 2 5 2 4 3 1 4 4
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 0 5 0 4 0 4 0 1 1 8
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2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 PRES
Rom
Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Ghama| ney
Q7 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(473) [(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89) |(167) |(555) |(213)
18 - 24 6 6 7 5 6 8 4 5 6
25 - 29 6 6 8 2 5 11 3 5 5
30 - 34 9 9 9 12 9 11 10 9 11
35 - 39 6 7 4 6 7 3 5 7 4
40 - 44 8 10 5 9 9 2 9 9 7
45 - 49 5 5 6 6 5 1 9 4 7
50 - 54 7 6 7 11 7 4 10 6 8
55 - 59 11 11 11 14 11 15 12 11 12
60 - 64 12 12 12 11 12 14 13 13 11
Over 64 29 29 32 25 30 31 27 30 28
18 - 29 12 11 15 7 12 20 7 10 11
30 - 39 15 16 12 17 16 14 14 16 15
40 - 49 13 14 10 15 13 4 18 13 15
50 - 64 30 29 31 35 29 32 34 31 31
Over 64 29 29 32 25 30 31 27 30 28
Under 40 27 27 27 24 28 33 21 26 26
40 - 64 44 43 41 51 42 36 52 44 46
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800)|(473) [(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167)|(555) [(213)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 8 8 12 1 9 13 3 8 5
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 14 16 12 11 16 13 9 16 11
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 12 13 10 12 13 4 16 13 13
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 28 28 25 30 28 28 29 30 25
Non- Ort hodox Over 64 28 28 30 23 29 31 23 29 26
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 22 24 24 12 24 26 13 23 17
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 40 42 36 42 41 31 44 42 38
Ort hodox Under 30 4 3 3 5 3 6 4 3 5
Orthodox 30 - 39 1 - 1 7 0 1 5 0 4
Orthodox 40 - 49 1 1 - 3 1 - 2 1 2
Orthodox 50 - 64 3 1 5 5 1 5 5 1 6
Ot hodox Over 64 1 1 2 2 1 - 3 1 3
Ot hodox Under 40 5 3 4 12 3 7 9 3 9
Orthodox 40 - 64 3 5 8 2 5 8 2 8
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(473) [(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89) |(167) |(555) |(213)
Men 40+ 34 31 41 36 32 37 42 33 39
Men under 40 14 16 10 15 15 8 14 14 15
Wonen 40+ 39 42 31 39 41 30 37 41 36
Wonen under 40 13 12 17 9 12 26 7 12 11
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(473) [(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89) |(167) |(555) |(213)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 32 30 38 32 31 33 37 32 33
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 13 10 5 13 8 7 12 10
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 36 40 28 33 38 29 31 39 30
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 11 11 14 7 12 18 6 12 7
Ot hodox Men 40+ 2 1 4 5 1 4 6 1 5
Orthodox Men under 40 3 3 - 11 3 - 8 3 5
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 3 2 4 6 2 1 5 2 5
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 0 4 2 0 7 1 0 4
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND
Con Non Once | Few
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth Week |twi ce|times| Sel

Total [form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No Iy |mont h|year dom [Never
Q7 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
18 - 24 6 1 3 32 3 8 5 8 26 6 - -
25 - 29 6 4 11 4 6 6 4 6 16 5 5 3 4
30 - 34 9 8 6 13 9 9 9 10 11 10 11 8 8
35 - 39 6 7 7 5 4 6 8 5 11 0 8 1 7
40 - 44 8 8 5 13 4 9 9 8 13 11 4 11 7
45 - 49 5 7 4 4 5 5 7 4 5 9 5 5 3
50 - 54 7 7 6 5 14 6 9 6 9 7 7 6 7
55 - 59 11 10 10 14 10 12 11 11 12 5 11 12 15
60 - 64 12 11 15 14 3 13 8 14 4 5 11 12 21
Over 64 29 38 30 24 15 31 26 31 10 21 32 41 29
18 - 29 12 5 17 8 37 9 12 11 24 31 11 3 4
30 - 39 15 14 13 19 13 16 17 14 23 10 19 9 15
40 - 49 13 14 9 16 9 14 17 11 18 21 9 17 10
50 - 64 30 29 32 34 27 31 28 32 25 17 29 30 42
Over 64 29 38 30 24 15 31 26 31 10 21 32 41 29
Under 40 27 19 30 26 50 24 29 26 46 41 30 12 19
40 - 64 44 43 41 50 36 45 45 43 44 37 39 a7 52
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
Non- Ot hodox Under 30 8 5 17 8 - 9 7 9 15 10 11 3 4
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 14 14 13 19 - 16 13 14 11 10 19 9 15
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 12 14 9 16 - 14 14 11 11 21 9 17 10
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 28 29 32 34 - 31 22 31 13 14 28 30 41
Non- Ot hodox Over 64 28 38 30 24 - 31 23 31 6 20 30 41 28
Non- Ot hodox Under 40 22 19 30 26 - 24 20 23 26 20 30 12 19
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 40 43 41 50 - 45 36 43 24 34 37 a7 51
Ort hodox Under 30 4 - - - 37 - 5 3 9 21 - - -
O thodox 30 - 39 1 - - - 13 - 3 - 11 - - - -
Orthodox 40 - 49 1 - - - 9 - 2 - 8 - - - -
O thodox 50 - 64 3 - - - 27 - 6 1 12 3 1 - 2
Ot hodox Over 64 1 - - - 15 - 3 1 4 1 2 1 1
Ot hodox Under 40 5 - - - 50 - 9 3 20 21 - - -
O thodox 40 - 64 3 - - - 36 - 8 1 20 3 1 - 2
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96) |(280) [(160) [(176)
Men 40+ 34 37 31 38 21 36 31 36 30 26 31 42 39
Men under 40 14 10 16 10 36 12 15 14 35 24 15 3 8
Wonen 40+ 39 44 39 36 30 40 40 38 23 33 39 46 42
Wormen under 40 13 9 14 16 14 13 14 12 11 17 14 9 11
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96) |(280) [(160) [(176)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 32 37 31 38 - 36 28 35 19 26 31 42 37
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 10 16 10 - 12 10 11 21 8 15 3 8
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 36 44 39 36 - 40 32 38 11 29 37 45 42
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 11 9 14 16 - 13 10 12 5 12 14 9 11
Ot hodox Men 40+ 2 - - - 21 - 3 1 11 - 1 - 3
Orthodox Men under 40 3 - - - 36 - 5 3 14 15 - - -
Ot hodox Wenen 40+ 3 - - - 30 - 8 - 13 4 2 1 -
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 - - - 14 - 4 - 6 6 - - -
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| DEOLOGY PTY | D | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Total |sive | ral |[rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q7 Age ...
Total answering (800)| (73) [(288) [(289) |(150) [(271) | (54)((325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
18 - 24 6 8 8 4 7 8 - 7 6 4 4
25 - 29 6 7 6 4 7 6 5 6 5 3 3
30 - 34 9 13 9 8 10 9 14 10 8 3 15
35 - 39 6 9 7 5 3 7 11 8 5 5 5
40 - 44 8 17 8 8 8 22 11 7 17 3
45 - 49 5 - 5 4 8 5 - 4 5 6 11
50 - 54 7 12 6 7 7 6 9 7 7 13 8
55 - 59 11 11 9 15 10 9 15 10 13 15 9
60 - 64 12 12 13 13 9 12 12 12 11 15 11
Over 64 29 11 29 33 32 30 12 27 35 20 32
18 - 29 12 15 13 8 14 14 5 13 10 7 8
30 - 39 15 22 16 14 13 16 25 18 13 8 19
40 - 49 13 17 13 12 14 14 22 15 11 23 14
50 - 64 30 34 28 34 27 26 37 28 30 42 28
Over 64 29 11 29 33 32 30 12 27 35 20 32
Under 40 27 37 30 21 27 31 30 30 23 15 27
40 - 64 44 52 41 46 41 40 58 43 41 66 41
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 8 5 9 6 12 9 1 8 10 2 4
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 14 21 16 13 9 16 25 18 13 6 12
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 12 17 13 12 9 14 22 15 10 23 10
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 28 30 26 32 23 24 37 26 29 36 23
Non- Ort hodox Over 64 28 11 27 32 30 28 12 25 34 16 29
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 22 26 25 19 21 25 26 26 23 8 16
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 40 47 39 44 33 38 58 41 39 59 33
Ort hodox Under 30 4 10 5 1 2 5 3 5 0 4 4
Ot hodox 30 - 39 1 1 - 1 4 - - - 0 2 7
Orthodox 40 - 49 1 - - - 5 - - - 1 - 4
Ot hodox 50 - 64 3 5 2 2 4 2 - 2 1 7 5
Ot hodox Over 64 1 - 2 1 2 1 - 1 1 4 3
Ot hodox Under 40 5 11 5 2 6 5 3 5 1 7 10
Ot hodox 40 - 64 3 5 2 2 8 2 - 2 2 7 9
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800)| (73) [(288) [(289) |(150) [(271) | (54)((325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Men 40+ 34 31 28 42 32 28 32 28 36 a7 38
Men under 40 14 12 17 9 20 17 16 17 13 10 18
Wonen 40+ 39 32 42 36 41 42 38 41 40 39 35
Wonen under 40 13 25 13 12 7 13 14 14 10 5 9
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800)| (73) [(288) [(289) |(150) [(271) | (54)((325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 32 26 28 40 28 28 32 28 35 39 34
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 9 12 8 15 12 12 12 13 3 9
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 36 32 38 35 35 39 38 38 38 36 28
Non- Ort h Worren under 40 11 17 13 11 6 13 14 13 10 5 7
Ot hodox Men 40+ 2 5 - 2 5 - - - 1 7 4
Orthodox Men under 40 3 3 4 2 5 5 3 5 - 7 8
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 3 - 4 1 6 3 - 3 2 3 7
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 9 0 1 1 0 - 0 1 - 2
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CGENDER CENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Wonen Men Wonen
Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Worren|under
Tot al Men (Wonen| Men (Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q7 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(389) [(411) [(346) |(378) [(275) |(114) |(310) |[(101) |(259) | (86) |[(287)| (90)
18 - 24 6 7 5 3 4 - 23 - 21 - 10 - 17
25 - 29 6 6 5 6 5 - 22 - 19 - 25 - 21
30 - 34 9 9 10 8 10 - 31 - 39 - 33 - 43
35 - 39 6 7 5 8 5 - 24 - 20 - 32 - 19
40 - 44 8 7 9 7 10 10 - 12 - 10 - 13 -
45 - 49 5 4 6 5 5 6 - 8 - 6 - 7 -
50 - 54 7 6 8 6 7 9 - 10 - 7 - 9 -
55 - 59 11 11 12 11 12 15 - 16 - 15 - 16 -
60 - 64 12 12 12 13 13 17 - 16 - 18 - 17 -
Over 64 29 30 29 33 29 43 - 38 - 44 - 38 -
18 - 29 12 13 10 9 9 - 45 - 41 - 35 - 38
30 - 39 15 16 15 16 15 - 55 - 59 - 65 - 62
40 - 49 13 11 15 12 15 16 - 20 - 16 - 20 -
50 - 64 30 29 32 30 31 41 - 42 - 40 - 41 -
Over 64 29 30 29 33 29 43 - 38 - 44 - 38 -
Under 40 27 29 25 25 24 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100
40 - 64 44 40 47 42 47 57 - 62 - 56 - 62 -
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(389) [(411) |(346) |(378)|(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259) | (86)|(287)| (90)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 8 8 8 9 9 - 27 - 34 - 35 - 38
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 14 14 14 16 15 - 49 - 56 - 65 - 62
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 12 11 14 12 15 15 - 19 - 16 - 20 -
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 28 27 29 30 31 38 - 38 - 40 - 41 -
Non- Ort hodox Over 64 28 29 27 33 29 41 - 36 - 44 - 38 -
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 22 22 22 25 24 - 76 - 89 - 100 - 100
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 40 37 43 42 47 53 - 57 - 56 - 62 -
Ort hodox Under 30 4 5 2 - - - 19 - 7 - - - -
Orthodox 30 - 39 1 2 1 - - - 5 - 4 - - - -
Orthodox 40 - 49 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - -
Orthodox 50 - 64 3 2 3 - - 3 - 4 - - - - -
Ort hodox Over 64 1 1 2 - - 1 - 2 - - - - -
Ort hodox Under 40 5 7 3 - - - 24 - 11 - - - -
Orthodox 40 - 64 3 3 4 - - - 5 - - - - -
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(389) [(411) [(346) |(378) [(275) |(114) |(310) [(101) |(259) | (86) |[(287)| (90)
Men 40+ 34 71 - 75 - 100 - - - 100 - - -
Men under 40 14 29 - 25 - - 100 - - - 100 - -
Wonen 40+ 39 - 75 - 76 - - 100 - - - 100 -
Wonen under 40 13 - 25 - 24 - - - 100 - - - 100
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(389) [(411) [(346) |(378) [(275) |(114) |(310) [(101) |(259) | (86) [(287)| (90)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 32 67 - 75 - 94 - - - 100 - - -
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 22 - 25 - - 76 - - - 100 - -
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 36 - 70 - 76 - - 93 - - - 100 -
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 11 - 22 - 24 - - - 89 - - - 100
Orthodox Men 40+ 2 4 - - - 6 - - - - - - -
Ort hodox Men under 40 3 7 - - - - 24 - - - - - -
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 3 - 6 - - - - 7 - - - - -
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 - 3 - - - - - 11 - - - -
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under (30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 - |30 - [40 - |50 - |Over ([Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q7 Age ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
18 - 24 6 52 - - - - 22 - - - - - 14 -
25 - 29 6 48 - - - - 21 - - - - - 23 -
30 - 34 9 - 61 - - - 35 - 60 - - - 38 -
35 - 39 6 - 39 - - - 22 - 40 - - - 25 -
40 - 44 8 - - 62 - - - 19 - 63 - - - 20
45 - 49 5 - - 38 - - - 12 - 37 - - - 11
50 - 54 7 - - - 23 - - 16 - - 20 - - 14
55 - 59 11 - - - 38 - - 26 - - 38 - - 26
60 - 64 12 - - - 39 - - 27 - - 42 - - 29
Qver 64 29 - - - - 100 - - - - - 100 - -
18 - 29 12 | 100 - - - - 43 - - - - - 36 -
30 - 39 15 - 100 - - - 57 - 100 - - - 64 -
40 - 49 13 - - 100 - - - 30 - 100 - - - 31
50 - 64 30 - - - 100 - - 70 - - 100 - - 69
Qver 64 29 - - - - 100 - - - - - 100 - -
Under 40 27 | 100 | 100 - - - 100 - 100 - - - 100 -
40 - 64 44 - - 100 | 100 - - 100 - 100 | 100 - - 100
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) | (93)[(122)|(106) |(243) ((235) |(215) [(350) |(113) |(100) [(223)|(224) |(177) |(322)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 8 69 - - - - 30 - - - - - 36 -
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 14 - 92 - - - 52 - 100 - - - 64 -
Non- Ot hodox 40 - 49 12 - - 94 - - - 28 - 100 - - - 31
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 28 - - - 92 - - 64 - - 100 - - 69
Non- Ort hodox Over 64 28 - - - - 95 - - - - - 100 - -
Non- Ot hodox Under 40 22 69 92 - - - 82 - 100 - - - 100 -
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 40 - - 94 92 - - 92 - 100 | 100 - - 100
Ot hodox Under 30 4 31 - - - - 13 - - - - - - -
Ot hodox 30 - 39 1 - 8 - - - 5 - - - - - - -
Orthodox 40 - 49 1 - - 6 - - - 2 - - - - - -
Ot hodox 50 - 64 3 - - - 8 - - 6 - - - - - -
Ot hodox Over 64 1 - - - - 5 - - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Under 40 5 31 8 - - - 18 - - - - - -
Ot hodox 40 - 64 3 - - 6 8 - - - - - - - -
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Men 40+ 34 - - 41 46 50 - 45 - 41 47 51 - 45
Men under 40 14 56 51 - - - 53 - 50 - - - 49 -
Wonen 40+ 39 - - 59 54 50 - 55 - 59 53 49 - 55
Wonen under 40 13 44 49 - - - 47 - 50 - - - 51 -
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 32 - - 39 43 48 - 42 - 41 47 51 - 45
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 33 46 - - - 40 - 50 - - - 49 -
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 36 - - 55 49 47 - 51 - 59 53 49 - 55
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 11 37 46 - - 42 - 50 - - - 51 -
Orthodox Men 40+ 2 - - 3 4 2 - 3 - - - - - -
Ot hodox Men under 40 3 23 5 - - - 13 - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 3 - - 4 5 3 - 4 - - - - - -
Ot hodox Wonmen under 40 1 8 3 - - - 5 - - - - - - -
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DI RECTI ON | OBAMA JOB | CONG JOB OBAMA FAV | BI Bl FAV
App |Di sap| App |Disap

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove |prove|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q7 Age ...
Total answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) |(144) |(656) |(385) |(348)[(428) [(190)
18 - 24 6 5 7 6 6 8 6 6 6 4 10
25 - 29 6 8 4 7 4 13 4 3 6 2 9
30 - 34 9 12 7 10 8 18 7 8 11 6 12
35 - 39 6 8 4 6 5 6 6 7 5 7 6
40 - 44 8 8 8 10 7 10 8 11 6 7 8
45 - 49 5 4 6 4 6 4 5 4 6 6 6
50 - 54 7 6 8 5 10 8 7 5 9 8 6
55 - 59 11 10 12 12 11 10 12 12 12 12 12
60 - 64 12 13 11 12 12 5 13 14 11 13 12
Over 64 29 25 32 28 32 18 32 31 27 34 19
18 - 29 12 12 11 13 10 21 10 9 13 7 19
30 - 39 15 20 12 17 14 24 13 15 17 13 19
40 - 49 13 13 14 14 13 14 13 15 12 13 13
50 - 64 30 29 31 29 32 23 32 30 32 34 30
Over 64 29 25 32 28 32 18 32 31 27 34 19
Under 40 27 33 23 30 23 45 23 24 29 19 38
40 - 64 44 42 45 43 45 37 45 45 44 47 43
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) |(144) |(656) |(385) |(348)[(428) [(190)
Non- Ot hodox Under 30 8 11 5 9 7 16 6 5 9 4 10
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 14 20 9 17 11 22 12 15 14 12 18
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 12 11 13 13 12 12 13 14 11 12 13
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 28 29 27 29 27 23 29 30 26 30 28
Non- Ort hodox Over 64 28 24 31 27 29 18 30 30 26 32 19
Non- Ot hodox Under 40 22 32 15 26 17 39 19 20 23 15 28
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 40 40 40 42 39 35 42 44 37 41 41
Ort hodox Under 30 4 1 6 4 3 5 3 4 3 3 8
Orthodox 30 - 39 1 - 2 - 3 1 1 - 3 1 1
Orthodox 40 - 49 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 -
Orthodox 50 - 64 3 1 4 0 6 - 3 0 6 4 2
Ot hodox Over 64 1 2 1 1 3 0 2 1 2 2 -
Ot hodox Under 40 5 1 8 4 6 6 4 4 6 4 9
Orthodox 40 - 64 3 5 1 7 2 4 1 7 6 2
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) |(144) |(656) |(385) |(348)[(428) [(190)
Men 40+ 34 33 6 31 39 21 37 35 35 37 33
Men under 40 14 18 12 17 11 25 12 14 14 9 22
Wonen 40+ 39 35 42 39 38 34 40 41 36 44 29
Wonen under 40 13 15 11 13 12 20 11 9 15 10 16
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) |(144) |(656) |(385) |(348)[(428) [(190)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 32 32 33 30 35 18 35 34 31 34 32
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 17 6 13 8 20 9 11 11 8 13
Non- Ort hodox Woren 40+ 36 32 39 39 32 34 36 39 31 39 29
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 11 14 9 13 9 18 10 9 13 8 15
Ot hodox Men 40+ 2 1 3 1 4 2 2 1 4 3 2
Orthodox Men under 40 3 0 6 4 3 5 3 4 3 2 8
Ot hodox Wormen 40+ 3 2 3 1 6 - 3 1 5 5 0
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 0 2 0 3 1 1 0 3 2 1
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| SSUES
Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q7 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
18 - 24 6 3 5 0 4 7 18 1 8 4 16
25 - 29 6 7 7 2 - 4 3 2 10 8 4
30 - 34 9 11 8 2 8 9 4 20 15 17 6
35 - 39 6 7 9 1 4 3 2 8 8 7 3
40 - 44 8 9 10 10 7 7 6 10 16 3 -
45 - 49 5 5 5 2 5 4 4 - 10 10 1
50 - 54 7 8 6 4 8 16 4 4 5 11 9
55 - 59 11 15 8 8 16 12 11 13 6 8 13
60 - 64 12 13 13 18 13 9 11 13 5 13 8
Over 64 29 23 28 53 34 30 36 27 17 18 40
18 - 29 12 9 13 2 4 10 22 3 18 12 20
30 - 39 15 18 17 3 12 12 6 28 23 24 9
40 - 49 13 14 15 12 13 11 10 10 26 13 1
50 - 64 30 36 26 29 37 37 26 31 16 32 29
Over 64 29 23 28 53 34 30 36 27 17 18 40
Under 40 27 27 30 5 16 23 27 32 41 37 29
40 - 64 44 50 42 42 50 48 36 41 41 46 31
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 8 8 7 2 4 5 13 3 17 12 14
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 14 17 15 3 12 9 6 28 22 22 8
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 12 14 13 12 13 9 10 10 24 13 1
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 28 32 25 29 32 29 25 31 16 32 25
Non- Ot hodox Over 64 28 21 27 51 33 28 36 27 14 18 33
Non- Ot hodox Under 40 22 25 22 5 16 14 19 31 40 34 22
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 40 46 38 42 45 38 35 41 39 46 26
Ort hodox Under 30 4 2 6 - - 5 9 1 1 - 7
O thodox 30 - 39 1 1 3 - 1 3 - - 1 2 1
Orthodox 40 - 49 1 - 2 - - 2 - - 2 - -
O thodox 50 - 64 3 4 2 - 5 7 1 - - - 5
Ot hodox Over 64 1 1 1 2 1 2 - - 4 - 7
Ot hodox Under 40 5 2 8 - 1 9 9 1 2 2 8
O thodox 40 - 64 3 4 4 - 5 10 1 - 2 - 5
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Men 40+ 34 38 34 39 41 38 40 37 17 30 23
Men under 40 14 16 15 1 6 10 11 22 14 25 14
Wonen 40+ 39 35 36 56 42 39 32 31 42 33 48
Wormen under 40 13 11 15 4 10 13 17 9 27 12 15
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 32 36 32 39 37 31 39 37 17 30 22
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 14 7 1 6 5 8 22 14 22 9
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 36 32 33 53 41 36 32 31 36 33 37
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 11 11 14 4 10 9 11 9 25 12 13
O thodox Men 40+ 2 2 2 - 4 7 1 - - - 1
Orthodox Men under 40 3 2 8 - - 4 3 - - 2 5
Ot hodox Wenmen 40+ 3 3 3 2 1 4 - - 6 - 11
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 0 1 - 1 4 5 1 2 - 2
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NON- OCRTHODOX | SSUES

Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael
Q7 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
18 - 24 6 2 0 0 4 2 13 1 9 4 13
25 - 29 6 6 8 2 - 4 2 2 10 8 4
30 - 34 9 11 8 2 9 7 4 20 15 15 7
35 - 39 6 7 9 1 4 4 2 8 9 7 3
40 - 44 8 10 10 10 8 6 7 10 17 3 -
45 - 49 5 6 5 2 6 5 4 - 8 10 2
50 - 54 7 6 6 4 7 11 4 4 5 12 8
55 - 59 11 14 8 8 14 15 12 14 7 8 12
60 - 64 12 14 15 18 13 10 11 14 5 14 10
Over 64 29 23 31 52 36 35 40 28 15 18 41
18 - 29 12 8 8 2 4 6 14 3 19 13 17
30 - 39 15 19 17 3 13 11 6 29 24 22 10
40 - 49 13 15 16 12 13 11 11 10 26 14 2
50 - 64 30 35 29 30 34 37 28 31 17 33 30
Over 64 29 23 31 52 36 35 40 28 15 18 41
Under 40 27 27 25 5 17 17 21 31 43 35 27
40 - 64 44 50 44 43 48 48 39 41 42 a7 32
Age/denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Non- Ot hodox Under 30 8 8 8 2 4 6 14 3 19 13 17
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 14 19 17 3 13 11 6 29 24 22 10
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 12 15 16 12 13 11 11 10 26 14 2
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 28 35 29 30 34 37 28 31 17 33 30
Non- Ot hodox Over 64 28 23 31 52 36 35 40 28 15 18 41
Non- Ot hodox Under 40 22 27 25 5 17 17 21 31 43 35 27
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 40 50 44 43 48 48 39 41 42 a7 32
Ort hodox Under 30 4 - - - - - - - - - -
O thodox 30 - 39 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Orthodox 40 - 49 1 - - - - - - - - - -
O thodox 50 - 64 3 - - - - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Over 64 1 - - - - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Under 40 5 - - - - - - - - - -
O thodox 40 - 64 3 - - - - - - - - - -
Gender/Age ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Men 40+ 34 39 37 40 40 38 43 38 18 31 27
Men under 40 14 15 8 1 6 7 8 23 15 23 11
Wonen 40+ 39 34 38 55 44 44 36 31 39 34 46
Wormen under 40 13 12 17 5 10 11 12 9 27 12 16
Gender/Age/Denomination ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 32 39 37 40 40 38 43 38 18 31 27
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 15 8 1 6 7 8 23 15 23 11
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 36 34 38 55 44 44 36 31 39 34 46
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 11 12 17 5 10 11 12 9 27 12 16
Ot hodox Men 40+ 2 - - - - - - - - - -
Orthodox Men under 40 3 - - - - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 3 - - - - - - - - - -
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 - - - - - - - - - -
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EDUCATI ON | NCOVE REG ON SPLI TS
$50K [$100K]
Non |Col | [Post |Under| to or |North| Md New

Total |coll |[grad |grad |$50K |$100K|nore |east |west |South|West |York A B
Q7 Age ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) |(251) [(216) [(292) [(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |(172) |(400) |( 400)
18 - 24 6 14 3 - 12 3 5 5 5 14 4 5 9 3
25 - 29 6 4 9 4 6 10 1 5 11 4 4 4 6 5
30 - 34 9 7 12 9 5 12 10 9 3 7 14 10 7 12
35 - 39 6 1 6 12 3 7 7 6 6 3 8 4 6 6
40 - 44 8 7 12 6 8 9 8 7 2 7 15 11 8 8
45 - 49 5 2 7 6 3 3 9 5 5 8 3 6 6 4
50 - 54 7 7 5 9 7 6 8 9 3 9 4 6 6 8
55 - 59 11 11 13 10 10 10 14 13 11 12 7 14 13 10
60 - 64 12 8 14 14 13 11 13 12 14 11 11 13 11 13
Over 64 29 38 20 29 34 30 26 28 41 24 30 27 28 31
18 - 29 12 18 12 4 17 13 6 10 16 19 8 9 15 8
30 - 39 15 8 17 21 8 18 18 15 9 10 22 14 13 18
40 - 49 13 9 18 13 11 12 16 12 6 15 17 16 14 13
50 - 64 30 27 32 33 30 27 34 34 28 32 23 33 30 31
Over 64 29 38 20 29 34 30 26 28 41 24 30 27 28 31
Under 40 27 26 29 25 25 31 24 25 25 29 30 23 28 26
40 - 64 44 36 50 45 41 39 50 47 34 47 40 49 44 43

Age/denomination ...

Total answering (800) |(277) [(272) |(251) |(216) [(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) [(128) [(184)|(172) |(400) |(400)
Non- Ort hodox Under 30 8 9 11 4 7 13 4 7 11 9 8 7 10 6
Non- Ort hodox 30 - 39 14 6 16 20 7 16 17 13 9 9 22 10 12 16
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 49 12 9 17 11 10 12 15 11 6 15 17 13 14 11
Non- Ort hodox 50 - 64 28 25 29 29 27 25 31 30 28 32 21 29 28 27
Non- Ort hodox Over 64 28 37 19 28 33 29 24 26 37 24 30 26 27 29
Non- Ort hodox Under 40 22 16 27 24 14 29 21 20 20 18 30 16 22 22
Non- Ort hodox 40 - 64 40 34 46 40 37 37 46 41 34 47 38 42 42 39
Ort hodox Under 30 4 8 1 1 10 - 3 3 5 10 - 3 5 2
Orthodox 30 - 39 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 - 1 - 4 1 2
Orthodox 40 - 49 1 - 1 1 2 - 1 2 - - - 3 0 1
Orthodox 50 - 64 3 1 3 4 2 2 3 4 - - 2 4 2 3
Ort hodox Over 64 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 2 4 - - 2 1 1
Ort hodox Under 40 5 10 2 2 11 2 3 5 5 11 - 7 6 3
Orthodox 40 - 64 3 1 5 2 6 - - 2 7 5
Gender/Age ...

Total answering (800) |(277) [(272) |(251) |[(216) [(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |[(172) |(400) |(400)
Men 40+ 34 28 34 42 25 30 46 37 40 36 24 41 35 34
Men under 40 14 14 16 13 14 15 14 14 15 15 14 15 15 13
Wonen 40+ 39 46 37 32 50 39 29 38 35 36 45 36 37 41
Wonen under 40 13 12 14 13 11 16 10 11 10 14 16 8 13 13
Gender/Age/Denomination ...

Total answering (800) |(277) [(272) |(251) |(216) [(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |[(172) |(400) |(400)
Non- Ort hodox Men 40+ 32 28 32 38 25 28 42 35 37 36 23 39 34 31
Non-Orth Men under 40 11 6 14 12 4 14 13 11 11 5 14 9 10 12
Non- Ort hodox Wonen 40+ 36 43 33 31 45 37 28 32 34 36 45 29 35 37
Non-Orth Wonen under 40 11 10 13 11 10 15 9 9 9 13 16 8 12 11
Orthodox Men 40+ 2 - 2 5 - 1 4 3 3 - 2 2 1 3
Ot hodox Men under 40 3 8 1 1 9 1 1 3 4 10 - 6 5 1
Ot hodox Wonen 40+ 3 3 4 1 6 2 2 5 2 - - 6 2 3
Ot hodox Wonen under 40 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 - 0 1 2
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HRC v JEB |HRC v PAUL | CONG VOTE |CONSI D REP |CONSI D DEM
Hil Jeb | Hl |Rand | Dem | Rep

Total |[lary |Bush |lary [Paul |cand |cand No | Yes No | Yes
Q53 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Yes 36 34 43 33 46 34 41 33 37 40 40
No 64 66 57 67 54 66 59 67 63 60 60
Q54 Attend synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
More than once a week 4 2 8 3 8 3 7 2 5 7 7
Once a week 7 6 10 6 12 6 9 5 11 10 7
Once or twice a nonth 12 12 13 11 15 11 15 11 11 9 22
A few tinmes a year 35 39 29 39 28 37 30 39 29 32 26
Sel dom 20 21 16 20 19 21 16 21 22 17 18
Never 22 21 23 22 18 21 22 22 21 26 20
Weekly or nore 11 8 18 9 20 9 16 7 17 16 14
Q55 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128) |(152)| (93)
Strong Dem 41 57 2 56 2 58 2 64 28 2 5
Weak Dem 18 23 6 22 5 24 5 19 37 4 7
I nd-1 ean Dem 9 11 3 11 3 11 4 10 13 1 10
I nd 11 5 20 5 19 4 23 5 12 18 44
I nd-1 ean Rep 6 1 20 2 19 1 18 0 4 18 13
Weak Rep 7 2 20 3 21 2 20 1 6 20 15
Strong Rep 8 1 29 1 31 0 28 1 0 37 6
2-3-2 Dem 59 80 8 78 7 81 8 83 65 6 12
I nd 26 17 43 18 41 16 44 16 29 37 67
Rep 15 3 49 4 51 3 48 2 6 57 21
Dem Rep 44 77 | -41 74 | -44 79 | -40 81 60 | -51 -9
3-1-3 Dem 68 91 11 89 10 92 11 93 78 7 22
I nd 11 5 20 5 19 4 23 5 12 18 44
Rep 21 4 69 6 71 4 66 2 10 75 34
Dem Rep a7 87 | -58 83 | -60 89 | -54 91 69 | -68 [ -12
Q58 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128)|(152)| (93)
Conservative 19 9 46 9 49 9 43 7 20 59 10
Moder at e 36 32 45 34 38 33 43 29 49 32 59
Li beral 36 49 4 47 6 47 8 53 26 7 15
Pr ogressi ve 9 10 5 10 7 10 7 12 4 2 16
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(552) |(191) [(568) [(172) |(555) |(222) [(450) [(128)|(152)| (93)
Li beral Dem 34 48 0 46 1 47 4 51 25 2 10
Progressi ve Dem 7 9 1 9 1 9 1 11 3 - 2
Li b/ Prog Dem 41 57 1 55 2 56 5 62 28 2 12
Mbd/ Cons Dem 27 34 10 34 8 36 7 31 50 5 10
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 9 3 29 4 28 2 27 2 4 23 27
Conservative Rep 12 1 41 2 43 1 38 - 6 52 7
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2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 PRES
Rom
Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Ghama| ney
Q53 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
Yes 36 34 37 42 34 37 41 32 48
No 64 66 63 58 66 63 59 68 52
Q54 Attend synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |(544) | (89)|(167) |(555) [(213)
More than once a week 4 2 2 14 2 4 10 2 9
Once a week 7 6 8 11 6 5 10 5 12
Once or twice a nonth 12 12 18 3 11 19 11 11 16
A few tines a year 35 38 32 29 38 28 28 37 29
Sel dom 20 21 18 22 20 15 22 21 16
Never 22 22 23 22 22 29 20 23 19
Weekly or nore 11 8 10 24 9 9 20 7 21
Q55 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) |(473) |(207) [(120) |[(544) | (89)|(167)|(555) [(213)
Strong Dem 41 69 - - 60 - - 57 3
Weak Dem 18 31 - - 27 - - 24 5
I nd-1 ean Dem 9 - 34 - 13 - - 10 4
I nd 11 - 43 - - 100 - 6 20
I nd-1ean Rep 6 - 22 - - - 28 1 20
Weak Rep 7 - - 46 - - 33 1 22
Strong Rep 8 - - 54 - - 39 1 26
2-3-2 Dem 59 | 100 - - 87 - - 81 7
I nd 26 - 100 - 13 | 100 28 17 44
Rep 15 - - 100 - - 72 2 49
Dem Rep 44 | 100 - |-100 87 -] -72 79 | -41
3-1-3 Dem 68 | 100 34 - 100 - - 91 12
I nd 11 - 43 - - 100 - 6 20
Rep 21 - 22 | 100 - - 100 3 69
Dem Rep 47 | 100 12 [-100 | 100 - |-100 88 | -57
Q58 Ideology ...
Total answering (800)|(473) [(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167)|(555) [(213)
Conservative 19 10 17 58 9 9 56 9 46
Moder at e 36 28 53 38 31 58 41 32 44
Li beral 36 52 18 3 50 14 3 49 4
Pr ogressi ve 9 10 12 1 10 20 1 9 6
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800)|(473) [(207) |(120) |(544) | (89) |(167)|(555) [(213)
Li beral Dem 34 52 12 - 50 - - 47 1
Progressi ve Dem 7 10 3 - 10 - - 9 1
Li b/ Prog Dem 41 62 15 - 60 - - 56 2
Mbd/ Cons Dem 27 38 20 - 40 - - 35 9
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 9 - 12 42 - - 44 1 29
Conservative Rep 12 - 11 58 - - 56 1 39
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND
Con Non Once | Few
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth Week |twi ce|times| Sel

Total [form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No Iy |mont h|year dom [Never
Q53 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
Yes 36 41 49 8 76 32 | 100 - 83 75 45 8 2
No 64 59 51 92 24 68 - 100 17 25 55 92 98
Q54 Attend synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
More than once a week 4 1 1 2 29 1 11 - 36 - - - -
Once a week 7 6 9 2 21 5 14 3 64 - - - -
Once or twice a nonth 12 12 15 3 32 10 25 5 - 100 - - -
A few tines a year 35 41 51 24 11 38 44 30 - - 100 - -
Sel dom 20 23 12 28 1 22 5 29 - - - 100 -
Never 22 17 12 41 6 24 1 34 - - - - 100
Weekly or nore 11 7 10 4 50 7 25 3 | 100 - - - -
Q55 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96) |(280) [(160) [(176)
Strong Dem 41 46 39 45 13 44 41 41 34 25 48 41 42
Weak Dem 18 18 18 16 23 18 15 20 9 32 16 20 17
I nd-1 ean Dem 9 7 11 10 8 9 9 9 10 7 10 8 8
I nd 11 10 11 12 14 11 11 11 9 18 9 8 15
I nd-1 ean Rep 6 8 5 3 7 6 6 6 5 14 4 6 4
Weak Rep 7 4 7 8 18 6 7 7 17 2 6 9 5
Strong Rep 8 8 9 6 17 7 11 7 16 2 7 7 10
2-3-2 Dem 59 64 57 62 36 62 55 61 43 57 64 61 59
I nd 26 25 27 25 29 25 27 25 23 39 23 23 26
Rep 15 11 16 14 36 13 18 14 33 4 12 16 15
Dem Rep 44 52 41 48 49 38 48 10 53 52 45 44
3-1-3 Dem 68 71 69 72 43 71 65 70 53 64 74 69 67
I nd 11 10 11 12 14 11 11 11 9 18 9 8 15
Rep 21 19 21 17 43 19 24 19 38 18 17 22 19
Dem Rep a7 51 48 55 0 52 41 51 15 45 57 a7 48
Q58 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
Conservative 19 15 29 12 33 17 26 15 40 16 18 14 15
Moder at e 36 39 35 39 20 38 32 38 30 36 32 42 40
Li beral 36 41 33 34 31 37 35 37 22 38 42 35 33
Pr ogressi ve 9 6 3 15 15 8 8 10 8 10 8 9 12
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(299) |(160) [(253) | (77)|(723)](288) [(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160) [(176)
Li beral Dem 34 39 32 31 30 34 32 35 19 36 41 31 33
Progressi ve Dem 7 4 3 13 2 7 4 8 4 4 7 9 8
Li b/ Prog Dem 41 43 35 45 32 42 36 43 23 39 48 39 40
Mbd/ Cons Dem 27 27 34 27 11 29 29 27 31 24 26 30 26
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 9 8 11 7 17 8 10 9 14 10 7 12 9
Conservative Rep 12 11 10 9 26 10 14 10 24 8 10 11 10
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| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Total |sive | ral |[rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q53 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Yes 36 30 35 32 49 34 22 32 38 37 44
No 64 70 65 68 51 66 78 68 62 63 56
Q54 Attend synagogue ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
More than once a week 4 5 3 2 9 2 1 2 2 8 12
Once a week 7 5 4 7 14 4 6 4 10 9 11
Once or twice a nonth 12 13 13 12 10 13 7 12 11 13 9
A few tinmes a year 35 30 41 31 34 42 37 41 34 25 31
Sel dom 20 19 20 23 15 18 25 19 22 25 18
Never 22 28 20 24 18 21 25 22 21 21 19
Weekly or nore 11 10 7 9 23 6 6 6 12 16 23
Q55 Party ID ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Strong Dem 41 58 69 21 17 73 78 74 40 - -
Weak Dem 18 7 17 25 14 18 10 16 42 - -
I nd-1 ean Dem 9 9 8 13 3 9 12 9 18 - -
I nd 11 24 4 18 5 - - - - - -
I nd-1ean Rep 6 - 0 8 15 - - - - 32 24
Weak Rep 7 - 1 10 16 - - - - 42 27
Strong Rep 8 1 0 6 30 - - - - 26 49
2-3-2 Dem 59 66 86 46 30 91 88 91 82 - -
I nd 26 33 13 38 23 9 12 9 18 32 24
Rep 15 1 1 16 47 - - - - 68 76
Dem Rep 44 64 84 30 | -16 91 88 91 82 | -68 | -76
3-1-3 Dem 68 75 94 59 33 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 - -
I nd 11 24 4 18 5 - - - - - -
Rep 21 1 2 24 62 - - - - 100 | 100
Dem Rep a7 73 92 35 | -29 | 100 | 100 | 100 | 100 |-100 [-100
Q58 Ideology ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Conservative 19 - - - 100 - - - 23 - 100
Moder at e 36 - - 100 - - - - 77 92 -
Li beral 36 - 100 - - 100 - 83 - 7 -
Pr ogressi ve 9 | 100 - - - - 100 17 - 1 -
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Li beral Dem 34 - 94 - - 100 - 83 - - -
Progressi ve Dem 7 75 - - - - 100 17 - - -
Li b/ Prog Dem 41 75 94 - - 100 | 100 | 100 - - -
Mbd/ Cons Dem 27 - - 59 33 - - - 100 - -
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 9 1 2 24 - - - - - 100 -
Conservative Rep 12 - - - 62 - - - - - 100
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CGENDER CENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Worren Men Worren
Oth |[Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Wonen|under
Tot al Men (Wonen| Men (Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q53 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(389) [(411) [(346) |(378) [(275) |(114) |(310) |[(101) |(259) | (86) |[(287)| (90)
Yes 36 34 38 32 32 33 38 37 40 31 33 32 33
No 64 66 62 68 68 67 62 63 60 69 67 68 67
Q54 Attend synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(389) [(411) [(346) |(378) [(275) |(114) |(310) [(101) |(259) | (86) |(287)| (90)
More than once a week 4 7 1 2 0 6 11 1 1 3 2 0 0
Once a week 7 7 7 8 4 4 16 6 9 4 19 3 5
Once or twice a nonth 12 12 12 9 10 9 20 10 17 9 9 10 12
A few tines a year 35 33 37 37 38 32 37 36 40 33 49 36 44
Sel dom 20 19 21 21 23 25 4 24 15 26 5 25 16
Never 22 21 23 23 25 25 12 24 19 25 15 26 22
Weekly or nore 11 15 7 10 4 10 27 7 10 6 21 3 5
Q55 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) |(389) [(411) [(346) |(378) [(275) |(114) |(310) [(101) [(259) | (86) |(287)| (90)
Strong Dem 41 39 43 43 45 37 43 47 31 38 57 48 34
Weak Dem 18 18 19 15 20 16 22 17 24 17 12 18 26
I nd-1 ean Dem 9 9 9 10 8 10 8 8 11 10 10 7 11
I nd 11 10 12 10 11 12 6 9 22 11 8 9 18
I nd-1 ean Rep 6 8 4 8 3 10 4 4 1 9 6 4 1
Weak Rep 7 7 7 5 6 7 8 7 6 7 - 6 7
Strong Rep 8 9 7 8 7 9 8 8 4 8 7 8 3
2-3-2 Dem 59 57 62 59 64 53 65 64 55 55 69 66 60
I nd 26 27 24 29 23 31 18 21 35 30 24 20 31
Rep 15 16 14 13 13 16 16 15 11 15 7 14 10
Dem Rep 44 41 47 46 52 37 49 48 44 40 62 52 50
3-1-3 Dem 68 66 70 69 72 63 73 72 66 65 79 73 71
I nd 11 10 12 10 11 12 6 9 22 11 8 9 18
Rep 21 24 18 21 16 26 21 20 12 23 13 18 11
Dem Rep 47 41 53 48 56 37 52 52 54 42 66 55 60
Q58 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378)|(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Conservative 19 20 18 18 16 18 26 20 11 16 26 18 10
Moder at e 36 38 34 40 36 45 24 34 34 45 25 35 36
Li ber al 36 34 38 34 39 30 43 39 37 32 41 38 40
Pr ogressi ve 9 8 10 7 9 8 7 8 18 7 8 8 13
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378)|(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Li beral Dem 34 31 36 31 37 27 41 37 36 29 39 36 39
Progressi ve Dem 7 7 7 7 8 6 7 7 8 7 8 7 8
Li b/ Prog Dem 41 38 43 38 45 34 48 43 43 36 46 44 48
Mod/ Cons Dem 27 28 27 30 28 29 25 28 23 30 33 29 23
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 9 11 8 9 8 13 6 9 4 11 3 9 4
Conservative Rep 12 13 10 12 8 13 14 10 8 12 10 9 7
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AGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 - |30 - |40 - [50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q53 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800)| (93) [(122) [(106) |(243) |(235) |(215) |(350) |[(113) |(100) |(223) |(224) |(177) |(322)
Yes 36 38 40 45 33 32 39 37 34 41 28 30 33 32
No 64 62 60 55 67 68 61 63 66 59 72 70 67 68
Q54 Attend synagogue ...
Total answering (800)| (93) [(122) |(106) |(243) [(235) |(215) |(350) |[(113) |(100) |(223) |(224) |(177) |(322)
More than once a week 4 6 6 8 2 2 6 4 1 5 1 0 1 2
Once a week 7 16 10 7 7 2 13 7 7 4 5 2 12 4
Once or twice a nonth 12 32 8 19 7 9 18 10 9 20 6 9 11 10
A few tines a year 35 32 43 24 34 38 38 31 47 26 35 38 47 32
Sel dom 20 5 12 25 20 28 9 21 13 27 22 29 11 23
Never 22 8 21 17 31 22 15 26 23 18 32 22 19 28
Weekly or nore 11 23 16 15 9 4 19 11 9 9 5 2 13 7
Q55 Party ID ...
Total answering (800)| (93) [(122) |(106) |(243) |(235) |(215) |(350) |[(113) |(100) |(223) |(224) |(177) |(322)
Strong Dem 41 27 45 48 37 45 37 40 49 48 40 45 45 42
Weak Dem 18 31 17 15 20 14 23 18 18 16 21 14 19 19
I nd-1 ean Dem 9 10 9 6 8 10 9 8 9 7 7 11 11 7
I nd 11 19 10 3 12 12 14 9 10 3 11 12 13 9
I nd-1ean Rep 6 4 2 11 6 6 3 7 2 12 5 5 4 7
Weak Rep 7 4 9 9 7 5 7 8 5 8 8 5 3 8
Strong Rep 8 4 8 8 10 8 6 9 7 6 9 8 5 8
2-3-2 Dem 59 58 62 63 57 59 60 58 67 64 60 60 64 61
I nd 26 33 21 20 26 28 26 24 21 21 23 28 28 23
Rep 15 9 17 17 18 13 14 17 11 15 16 12 8 16
Dem Rep 44 49 45 46 39 46 47 41 56 50 44 47 56 46
3-1-3 Dem 68 68 71 69 65 70 70 66 76 71 68 70 75 68
I nd 11 19 10 3 12 12 14 9 10 3 11 12 13 9
Rep 21 13 19 28 23 19 17 25 14 26 21 17 12 23
Dem Rep 47 56 51 41 41 51 53 41 62 45 46 53 63 46
Q58 Ideology ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Conservative 19 23 16 20 17 20 19 17 12 14 16 20 18 15
Moder at e 36 24 32 33 40 40 28 38 32 35 41 41 31 39
Li ber al 36 42 39 36 33 36 40 34 42 38 34 35 41 35
Pr ogressi ve 9 12 13 12 10 3 12 11 14 13 10 4 11 11
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Li beral Dem 34 42 36 35 29 34 38 31 39 37 30 34 39 32
Progressi ve Dem 7 3 11 11 8 3 8 9 12 12 9 3 8 10
Li b/ Prog Dem 41 44 47 46 37 37 46 40 51 49 39 37 47 42
Mod/ Cons Dem 27 24 24 23 27 33 24 26 25 22 29 34 28 27
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 9 5 5 16 13 6 5 14 4 17 12 5 3 14
Conservative Rep 12 8 14 12 10 13 11 11 10 9 10 12 9 9
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DI RECTI ON | OBANMA JOB | CONG JOB OBAMA FAV | BI BI FAV
App |Di sap| App |Disap

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove |prove|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q53 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
Yes 36 38 34 32 41 42 35 33 39 44 25
No 64 62 66 68 59 58 65 67 61 56 75
Q54 Attend synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
More than once a week 4 3 4 3 6 5 4 3 6 5 1
Once a week 7 9 6 6 8 14 5 4 9 7 8
Once or twice a nonth 12 10 13 12 11 16 11 10 14 14 13
A few tinmes a year 35 40 31 37 32 33 35 40 30 34 32
Sel dom 20 20 20 22 18 20 20 22 19 21 22
Never 22 17 26 20 25 10 25 21 22 19 25
Weekly or nore 11 12 10 9 14 20 9 7 15 12 9
Q55 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348) |(428) |(190)
Strong Dem 41 62 25 63 12 42 41 67 13 38 44
Weak Dem 18 19 18 20 16 27 16 19 16 16 22
I nd-1 ean Dem 9 9 9 10 8 7 9 9 7 8 10
I nd 11 4 17 4 21 5 12 2 21 12 11
I nd-1 ean Rep 6 2 8 1 12 6 6 2 11 8 1
Weak Rep 7 2 11 1 15 5 7 0 15 7 6
Strong Rep 8 2 13 1 17 8 8 0 17 10 6
2-3-2 Dem 59 81 43 83 28 69 57 86 29 54 66
I nd 26 15 34 15 40 18 28 13 39 29 22
Rep 15 4 23 2 32 13 15 1 32 17 13
Dem Rep 44 77 19 81 -5 56 42 85 -3 37 53
3-1-3 Dem 68 90 51 93 35 76 66 95 36 63 76
I nd 11 4 17 4 21 5 12 2 21 12 11
Rep 21 6 32 3 44 19 21 2 43 25 13
Dem Rep a7 83 20 90 -8 57 45 93 -7 37 63
Q58 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348)|(428) |(190)
Conservative 19 10 25 7 34 21 18 5 32 21 7
Moder at e 36 34 38 28 47 36 36 27 45 38 36
Li beral 36 49 26 54 12 39 35 56 16 32 46
Pr ogressi ve 9 6 11 11 7 3 10 12 7 9 11
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(347) |(453) [(454) [(346) |(144) |(656) [(385) [(348)|(428) |(190)
Li beral Dem 34 47 24 52 10 38 33 54 14 30 44
Progressi ve Dem 7 6 7 11 2 3 8 12 2 7 7
Li b/ Prog Dem 41 53 31 63 12 42 40 66 16 37 52
Mbd/ Cons Dem 27 37 20 30 23 34 26 29 20 25 24
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 9 5 13 3 18 9 9 2 18 11 10
Conservative Rep 12 2 19 1 26 10 12 0 26 14 3
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| SSUES
Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q53 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Yes 36 33 37 35 32 42 48 22 41 33 63
No 64 67 63 65 68 58 52 78 59 67 37
Q54 Attend synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
More than once a week 4 5 3 5 1 11 3 - 1 2 11
Once a week 7 6 7 3 4 2 6 5 8 8 15
Once or twice a nonth 12 10 15 7 10 12 22 10 9 9 12
A few tinmes a year 35 29 36 34 37 33 41 49 37 35 49
Sel dom 20 20 22 23 17 20 18 15 26 23 6
Never 22 29 17 28 31 22 10 21 19 23 6
Weekly or nore 11 11 10 8 5 13 9 5 9 10 26
Q55 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Strong Dem 41 42 47 58 23 19 25 69 49 32 27
Weak Dem 18 19 22 17 19 11 15 10 21 18 20
I nd-1 ean Dem 9 8 6 10 12 13 19 4 8 8 8
I nd 11 8 8 10 16 19 16 3 12 20 12
I nd-1ean Rep 6 6 5 1 5 11 10 6 3 5 12
Weak Rep 7 9 4 3 11 12 6 2 7 9 8
Strong Rep 8 8 8 2 13 14 8 5 0 7 13
2-3-2 Dem 59 61 70 75 43 30 40 80 70 51 47
I nd 26 22 18 20 33 43 46 13 22 33 33
Rep 15 17 12 5 24 27 14 8 7 16 20
Dem Rep 44 44 57 70 18 3 26 72 63 34 27
3-1-3 Dem 68 69 75 85 55 43 60 83 78 59 55
I nd 11 8 8 10 16 19 16 3 12 20 12
Rep 21 23 17 5 29 38 24 14 10 21 33
Dem Rep a7 46 58 80 26 5 36 69 68 38 22
Q58 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Conservative 19 17 22 13 17 30 13 6 7 28 42
Moder at e 36 35 23 36 57 41 49 21 45 41 35
Li beral 36 36 43 45 22 21 31 52 40 27 21
Pr ogressi ve 9 12 12 6 4 8 7 22 9 3 2
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(352) |(249) [(159) [(136)|(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Li beral Dem 34 35 41 42 20 20 26 51 36 21 19
Progressi ve Dem 7 10 10 3 3 1 1 20 9 1 1
Li b/ Prog Dem 41 45 51 45 24 21 27 71 44 22 20
Mbd/ Cons Dem 27 24 24 40 31 23 32 12 34 37 35
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 9 11 3 3 21 13 17 8 6 10 5
Conservative Rep 12 12 14 2 8 25 7 6 4 11 27

Page 138

November 4, 2014



November 4, 2014

J Street National

NON- OCRTHODOX | SSUES

Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q53 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Yes 36 29 35 33 29 30 43 21 36 32 54
No 64 71 65 67 71 70 57 79 64 68 46
Q54 Attend synagogue ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
More than once a week 4 2 0 4 - - 2 - 0 - 4
Once a week 7 6 5 3 2 2 4 5 5 8 10
Once or twice a nonth 12 9 10 6 10 9 19 10 10 9 15
A few tinmes a year 35 31 41 35 39 36 45 49 36 36 55
Sel dom 20 22 25 23 18 25 20 15 28 23 8
Never 22 30 19 29 30 28 11 21 21 24 7
Weekly or nore 11 8 5 7 2 2 5 5 6 8 14
Q55 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Strong Dem 41 45 52 58 24 20 27 69 49 33 28
Weak Dem 18 19 19 17 21 14 17 10 22 19 19
I nd-1 ean Dem 9 7 6 10 13 13 22 4 7 9 9
I nd 11 8 9 10 16 14 12 3 13 20 14
I nd-1 ean Rep 6 6 4 1 4 13 10 6 3 5 15
Weak Rep 7 8 3 2 11 11 6 2 5 7 3
Strong Rep 8 7 7 2 11 15 6 5 0 7 12
2-3-2 Dem 59 64 71 76 45 34 44 80 71 52 47
I nd 26 21 19 20 34 40 44 13 23 34 38
Rep 15 15 10 4 22 26 12 8 6 14 15
Dem Rep 44 50 61 72 23 9 33 72 65 38 32
3-1-3 Dem 68 71 77 85 58 a7 66 83 79 60 56
I nd 11 8 9 10 16 14 12 3 13 20 14
Rep 21 21 14 5 26 38 22 14 9 19 30
Dem Rep a7 51 63 81 32 9 44 69 70 41 26
Q58 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Conservative 19 17 18 13 16 27 15 6 5 29 40
Moder at e 36 35 26 37 57 49 50 21 46 40 39
Li beral 36 37 44 45 22 22 34 51 39 28 20
Pr ogressi ve 9 11 13 6 4 1 2 22 10 3 1
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(325) |(216) [(155) [(128)|(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Li beral Dem 34 36 41 43 21 21 29 50 35 21 18
Progressi ve Dem 7 10 10 3 3 1 2 20 10 1 1
Li b/ Prog Dem 41 a7 52 46 24 22 30 71 44 22 19
Mbd/ Cons Dem 27 25 25 40 33 25 35 13 34 38 37
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 9 9 3 2 19 14 14 8 7 8 7
Conservative Rep 12 12 11 3 7 24 8 6 2 11 23
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EDUCATI ON | NCOVE REG ON SPLI TS
$50K [$100K
Non |[Col| |Post |Under| to or [North{ Md New

Total |coll |[grad |grad |$50K |$100K|nore |east |west |South|West |York A B
Q53 Belong to synagogue ...
Total answering (800) [(277) |(272) |(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |(172) [(400) |(400)
Yes 36 30 38 40 33 33 41 39 29 23 42 42 31 41
No 64 70 62 60 67 67 59 61 71 77 58 58 69 59
Q54 Attend synagogue ...
Total answering (800) [(277) |(272) |(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |(172) |(400) |(400)
More than once a week 4 6 2 4 5 2 5 5 3 1 6 9 3 5
Once a week 7 6 9 6 7 8 6 9 9 6 4 12 7 7
Once or twice a nonth 12 13 15 8 11 13 12 11 9 15 14 10 14 10
A few tines a year 35 29 35 41 34 29 41 33 29 28 46 29 35 35
Sel dom 20 24 16 19 21 23 16 20 24 24 15 23 19 21
Never 22 22 22 21 21 24 20 23 26 26 15 17 23 21
Weekly or nore 11 11 11 10 13 11 10 13 11 6 9 22 9 13
Q55 Party ID ...
Total answering (800) [(277) |(272) |(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |(172) |(400) |(400)
Strong Dem 41 35 42 46 49 36 40 37 45 33 51 36 40 41
Weak Dem 18 23 14 18 20 21 14 18 15 32 10 18 20 16
I nd-1 ean Dem 9 9 9 9 7 9 10 10 8 8 7 9 7 10
I nd 11 11 12 10 8 13 11 13 3 8 13 10 10 13
I nd-1ean Rep 6 4 9 4 4 5 8 5 8 3 8 7 7 4
Weak Rep 7 12 5 4 8 7 6 7 8 11 4 11 7 7
Strong Rep 8 6 10 9 4 8 11 9 12 3 6 10 7 9
2-3-2 Dem 59 58 56 64 69 57 54 55 61 66 62 54 61 57
I nd 26 25 30 23 19 28 28 28 20 20 28 25 25 27
Rep 15 18 14 13 11 15 17 16 20 14 10 20 14 16
Dem Rep 44 40 42 51 58 41 37 39 41 51 51 34 46 42
3-1-3 Dem 68 67 65 73 76 66 64 65 69 74 69 63 68 68
I nd 11 11 12 10 8 13 11 13 3 8 13 10 10 13
Rep 21 22 23 17 15 21 25 21 28 18 18 27 22 20
Dem Rep 47 44 42 56 61 45 39 44 41 56 51 36 46 48
Q58 Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) |(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
Conservative 19 22 20 14 21 19 17 18 31 15 18 23 18 19
Moder at e 36 37 39 32 24 44 37 41 32 39 27 36 39 33
Li ber al 36 36 33 39 45 30 35 33 29 42 42 30 33 39
Pr ogressi ve 9 6 8 14 10 7 11 9 8 4 13 10 10 8
Party ID/Ideology ...
Total answering (800) |(277) |(272) [(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) |(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) [(172)|(400) |(400)
Li beral Dem 34 33 31 39 43 28 33 30 27 41 41 25 30 37
Progressi ve Dem 7 3 6 11 8 7 6 6 7 4 9 9 9 5
Li b/ Prog Dem 41 36 37 50 50 35 39 36 34 45 50 34 39 42
Mod/ Cons Dem 27 31 28 23 26 31 25 29 34 29 19 29 29 25
Li b/ Prog/ Mod Rep 9 9 12 7 4 10 13 11 9 8 6 13 11 8
Conservative Rep 12 13 11 10 12 11 12 10 19 10 12 14 11 12
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HRC v JEB |[HRC v PAUL | CONG VOTE |CONSI D REP |CONSI D DEM
Hil Jeb | Hl |Rand | Dem | Rep

Total |[lary |Bush |lary [Paul |cand |cand No | Yes No | Yes
Q59 2012 Pres vote ...
Total answering (800) [(552) [(191) |(568) |(172) |(555) |(222) |(450) |(128) [(152) | (93)
Bar ack Obana 69 92 15 90 12 91 17 93 77 15 29
Mtt Rommey 27 6 81 8 83 6 79 4 17 81 59
O her 3 1 2 1 4 1 3 2 5 3 11
Did not vote/too young 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 1 1
Obanma - Rommey 43 86 | -66 82 | -71 85 | -61 89 59 | -66 | -30
VOTERS Gbana 70 93 15 91 12 93 18 95 77 15 29
Romey 27 6 82 8 84 6 80 4 17 82 59
(O her) 3 1 2 1 4 1 3 2 5 3 11
Obanma - Rommey 43 87 | -67 83 | -72 86 | -62 91 60 | -67 | -30
Q60 Income ...
Total answering (800) [(552) [(191) |(568) |(172) |(555) |(222) |(450) |(128) [(152) | (93)
Less than $20, 000 5 6 5 6 5 6 4 7 1 5 2
$20, 000 to $49, 999 22 24 11 24 13 24 14 26 20 16 18
$50, 000 to $74, 999 23 21 29 22 25 23 22 20 34 23 24
$75,000 to $99, 999 14 14 16 13 16 14 15 13 14 15 13
$100, 000 to $199, 999 28 27 31 26 35 25 35 25 25 33 33
$200, 000 or nore 9 9 8 9 6 9 9 9 6 7 11
Under $50, 000 27 30 16 30 18 30 19 33 21 22 20
$50, 000 to $99, 999 37 35 45 35 41 36 37 33 47 38 36
$100, 000 or nore 36 35 39 35 41 34 44 34 32 40 44
Region ...
Total answering (800) [(552) [(191) |(568) |(172) |(555) |(222) |(450) |(128) [(152) | (93)
Nor t heast 49 48 53 49 49 48 52 47 48 49 54
M dwest 12 12 12 13 11 12 12 13 11 14 8
Sout h 16 17 12 16 17 17 13 17 18 14 13
West 23 22 23 22 23 23 23 23 23 23 25
STATE New Yor k 21 21 22 21 21 21 23 20 26 22 21
California 7 7 7 7 9 7 7 6 13 7 9
Fl ori da 8 8 10 8 7 8 7 9 6 8 6
O her 63 65 61 63 63 63 63 66 54 63 63
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2-3-2 PARTY 3-1-3 PARTY 2012 PRES
Rom
Tot al Dem | Ind | Rep | Dem | Ind | Rep |Ghama| ney
Q59 2012 Pres vote ...
Total answering (800) [(473) [(207) |(120) |(544)| (89)|(167)|(555) |(213)
Bar ack Obana 69 95 46 10 93 39 9 | 100 -
Mtt Rommey 27 3 45 86 5 47 88 - 100
O her 3 1 6 2 1 13 2 - -
Did not vote/too young 2 1 3 2 2 1 1 - -
Cbanma - Rommey 43 92 0| -76 88 -8 | -78 | 100 |-100
VOTERS Ghana 70 96 a7 10 94 40 9 | 100 -
Romey 27 3 47 88 5 47 89 - 100
(O her) 3 1 6 2 1 13 2 - -
Cbanma - Rommey 43 92 ol -77 90 -8 | -79 | 100 |-100
Q60 Income ...
Total answering (800) [(473) [(207) |(120) |(544)| (89)|(167)|(555) |(213)
Less than $20, 000 5 6 5 4 6 - 6 6 4
$20, 000 to $49, 999 22 26 16 17 24 20 14 24 11
$50, 000 to $74, 999 23 21 26 24 21 35 22 21 27
$75,000 to $99, 999 14 14 14 13 14 9 15 14 16
$100, 000 to $199, 999 28 25 34 29 26 31 32 26 32
$200, 000 or nore 9 9 6 13 8 6 12 8 10
Under $50, 000 27 32 20 21 30 20 20 31 14
$50, 000 to $99, 999 37 35 40 37 36 43 36 35 43
$100, 000 or nore 36 33 40 42 34 36 44 35 43
Region ...
Total answering (800) [(473) [(207) |(120) |(544)| (89)|(167)|(555) |(213)
Nor t heast 49 46 54 53 47 58 50 49 51
M dwest 12 12 9 16 12 3 16 13 12
Sout h 16 18 12 15 17 12 14 18 13
West 23 24 25 16 23 27 20 21 24
STATE New Yor k 21 20 21 29 20 19 28 21 23
California 7 7 6 9 7 5 8 8 7
Fl ori da 8 8 6 11 8 3 11 8 7
O her 63 65 67 50 65 72 53 63 62
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DENOM NATI ON SYNAGOGUE RELI G ATTEND
Con Non Once | Few
Re |[serv |Unaff|Orth [Oth Week |twi ce|times| Sel

Total [form |ative|Q her lodox |odox | Yes No Iy |mont h|year dom [Never
Q59 2012 Pres vote ...
Total answering (800) [(299) [(160) |(253) | (77)|(723)|(288)|(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160)[(176)
Barack Gbama 69 72 67 75 42 72 62 73 46 64 74 74 72
Mtt Rommey 27 24 32 18 56 24 35 22 50 36 22 21 22
O her 3 3 1 4 - 3 1 3 1 0 2 4 4
Did not vote/too young 2 1 0 3 3 1 2 1 3 - 2 0 1
Obanma - Rommey 43 48 35 57 | -14 49 27 52 -4 28 52 53 50
VOTERS Gbana 70 73 67 78 43 73 63 75 48 64 76 74 73
Romey 27 25 32 18 57 24 36 22 51 36 22 21 23
(O her) 3 3 1 4 - 3 1 3 1 0 2 4 4
Obanma - Rommey 43 48 35 59 | -15 50 27 52 -4 28 53 53 51
Q60 Income ...
Total answering (800) [(299) [(160) |(253) | (77)|(723)|(288)|(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160)[(176)
Less than $20, 000 5 6 5 5 3 6 7 4 12 0 7 6 2
$20, 000 to $49, 999 22 16 22 22 43 19 18 24 20 25 20 22 24
$50, 000 to $74, 999 23 21 24 27 14 24 20 24 24 21 19 28 25
$75,000 to $99, 999 14 16 12 15 5 15 13 14 11 17 12 15 15
$100, 000 to $199, 999 28 29 27 27 26 28 30 27 21 30 34 26 22
$200, 000 or nore 9 11 9 5 9 9 12 7 13 6 9 4 12
Under $50, 000 27 22 27 27 46 25 25 28 31 25 26 28 26
$50, 000 to $99, 999 37 37 37 42 20 38 33 38 35 38 31 42 41
$100, 000 or nore 36 41 36 31 35 37 42 34 33 36 43 30 34
Region ...
Total answering (800) [(299) [(160) |(253) | (77)|(723)|(288)|(512)| (88)| (96)|(280) [(160)[(176)
Nor t heast 49 49 47 45 66 47 54 46 59 44 47 49 51
M dwest 12 10 13 15 12 12 10 13 12 9 10 14 14
Sout h 16 14 14 19 18 16 10 19 9 20 13 19 19
West 23 27 26 22 4 25 27 21 19 27 30 18 16
STATE New Yor k 21 21 18 20 34 20 25 20 43 17 18 24 17
California 7 6 9 10 - 8 5 9 3 3 6 11 10
Fl ori da 8 6 8 10 7 8 7 9 6 4 8 11 10
O her 63 66 64 60 58 64 64 63 49 76 68 54 64
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| DEOLOGY PTY | D/ | DEOLOGY
Pr og Con Lib | Mod [Li bPr
res |Libe |Mode |[serva| Lib |Prog |Prog |Cons | Mbd |Cons

Total |sive | ral |[rate |tive | Dem | Dem | Dem | Dem | Rep | Rep
Q59 2012 Pres vote ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Bar ack Obana 69 72 95 62 33 97 91 96 88 10 9
Mtt Rommey 27 17 3 33 65 1 5 1 9 84 91
C her 3 10 0 3 2 - 4 1 1 3 0
Did not vote/too young 2 1 2 2 - 2 - 2 2 3 -
Gbama - Romey 43 55 92 30 | -32 96 86 95 79 | -74 | -82
VOTERS bhama 70 73 97 63 33 99 91 98 89 10 9
Rommey 27 18 3 33 65 1 5 2 9 87 91
(G her) 3 10 0 3 2 - 4 1 1 3 0
Gbama - Romey 43 55 94 30 | -32 98 86 96 80 | -76 | -82
Q60 Income ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271)| (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Less than $20, 000 5 1 6 4 8 7 1 6 7 2 9
$20, 000 to $49, 999 22 28 28 14 21 27 30 28 19 9 18
$50, 000 to $74, 999 23 13 19 28 23 18 16 18 26 21 23
$75,000 to $99, 999 14 15 11 16 13 12 21 13 16 17 13
$100, 000 to $199, 999 28 37 26 29 24 27 25 26 25 37 28
$200, 000 or nore 9 5 9 9 9 9 7 9 8 14 9
Under $50, 000 27 29 34 18 30 34 31 34 25 11 27
$50, 000 to $99, 999 37 29 30 45 37 30 37 31 42 38 35
$100, 000 or nore 36 42 35 37 34 36 32 35 33 51 38
Region ...
Total answering (800)| (73)((288) [(289) [(150) |(271) | (54) [(325) [(219)| (74)| (93)
Nor t heast 49 48 45 55 46 43 47 44 52 60 43
M dwest 12 11 10 11 20 10 12 10 15 12 20
Sout h 16 7 19 17 12 19 10 18 17 14 14
West 23 34 27 17 22 28 31 28 16 15 24
STATE New Yor k 21 24 18 22 26 16 28 18 23 30 26
California 7 3 8 8 7 8 4 7 8 9 7
Fl ori da 8 4 7 7 12 7 4 7 9 7 14
C her 63 69 67 63 55 68 65 68 60 53 53
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GENDER GENDER AGE NON- ORTH GENDER/ AGE
Non Non Men Wonen Men Wonen
Oth [Oth | Men |under (Wonen|under | Men |under |Worren|under
Tot al Men |Wonen| Men (Wonen| 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40 | 40+ 40
Q59 2012 Pres vote ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Bar ack OCbhama 69 68 71 71 74 67 69 73 66 69 74 75 72
Mtt Rommey 27 29 24 27 21 30 29 24 22 27 25 22 16
O her 3 2 3 3 3 3 0 2 4 3 1 2 5
Did not vote/too young 2 1 2 0 2 - 2 1 7 - 1 1 8
Gbama - Romey 43 38 47 44 53 37 41 48 44 42 49 52 56
VOTERS Obana 70 68 73 71 76 67 70 73 71 69 75 75 78
Rommey 27 30 24 27 21 30 29 25 24 27 25 23 17
(G her) 3 2 3 3 3 3 0 2 5 3 1 2 5
Gbama - Romey 43 38 48 44 55 37 41 49 47 42 50 53 61
Q60 Income ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378)|(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Less than $20, 000 5 4 7 4 7 4 3 9 2 4 3 9 1
$20, 000 to $49, 999 22 18 26 14 24 16 22 27 22 16 8 25 22
$50, 000 to $74,999 23 20 26 21 26 15 31 22 36 16 36 23 38
$75,000 to $99, 999 14 14 13 15 14 17 8 15 10 16 11 15 11
$100, 000 to $199, 999 28 33 23 35 22 36 27 21 28 35 34 21 25
$200, 000 or nore 9 12 6 12 6 13 8 7 2 13 8 7 2
Under $50, 000 27 21 32 18 31 19 26 35 24 20 11 34 23
$50, 000 to $99, 999 37 34 39 36 41 32 39 37 46 32 47 38 49
$100, 000 or nore 36 45 28 46 28 49 35 28 30 47 42 28 27
Region ...
Total answering (800) |(389) |(411) [(346) [(378) |(275) |(114) [(310) [(101)|(259)| (86)[(287)| (90)
Nor t heast 49 52 46 52 43 53 49 48 43 53 51 44 39
M dwest 12 13 11 13 11 14 12 11 10 14 12 11 9
Sout h 16 17 15 15 17 17 16 15 18 18 7 16 19
West 23 18 28 20 30 16 23 27 30 16 30 29 33
STATE New Yor k 21 25 18 24 17 26 23 20 13 26 18 18 14
California 7 7 7 8 8 9 2 7 9 10 2 8 10
Fl ori da 8 9 7 9 7 11 3 8 5 11 4 8 3
O her 63 59 67 59 68 54 72 65 73 53 76 67 72
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ACGE NON- ORTH AGE
Under [30 - |40 - |50 - |Over |Under |40 - |30 - |40 - [50 - |Over |Under |40 -

Tot al 30 39 49 64 64 40 64 39 49 64 64 40 64
Q59 2012 Pres vote ...
Total answering (800)| (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Bar ack Obana 69 63 71 69 70 70 68 70 77 70 74 72 73 73
Mtt Rommey 27 24 26 29 27 26 26 28 21 27 24 24 20 25
C her 3 4 1 1 2 4 2 2 1 2 2 4 3 2
Did not vote/too young 2 9 1 1 0 0 5 0 1 1 0 1 4 0
Gbama - Romey 43 38 45 40 43 45 42 42 55 43 50 47 53 48
VOTERS bhama 70 69 72 69 70 71 71 70 77 71 74 72 76 73
Rommey 27 27 27 29 27 26 27 28 22 27 24 24 21 25
(G her) 3 4 1 1 2 4 2 2 1 2 2 4 3 2
Gbama - Romey 43 42 46 40 43 45 44 42 56 44 50 48 55 48
Q60 Income ...
Total answering (800) | (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Less than $20, 000 5 5 1 5 5 8 3 5 1 5 5 9 2 5
$20, 000 to $49, 999 22 35 13 18 22 23 22 20 12 15 21 23 15 19
$50, 000 to $74,999 23 32 35 16 17 22 33 17 32 17 18 22 37 18
$75,000 to $99, 999 14 8 9 17 16 15 9 16 10 18 15 16 11 16
$100, 000 to $199, 999 28 17 35 37 28 23 28 31 38 37 27 23 29 30
$200, 000 or nore 9 3 7 7 13 8 5 11 6 8 13 8 5 11
Under $50, 000 27 40 14 23 26 31 25 25 13 21 26 32 17 25
$50, 000 to $99, 999 37 40 44 32 33 37 42 33 43 35 33 37 48 34
$100, 000 or nore 36 20 42 45 41 32 33 42 44 45 40 31 35 42
Region ...
Total answering (800) | (93)((122) [(106) [(243)|(235) |(215) [(350) |(113)|(100) |(223) [(224) [(177)|(322)
Nor t heast 49 42 49 46 55 47 46 52 45 42 53 46 45 49
M dwest 12 16 7 6 11 17 11 9 8 6 12 16 11 10
Sout h 16 26 10 18 17 13 17 17 10 20 18 14 13 19
West 23 16 33 30 17 23 26 21 36 32 17 24 32 22
STATE New Yor k 21 18 19 26 24 20 19 24 15 23 22 20 16 23
California 7 7 3 9 9 7 5 9 4 9 10 7 6 10
Fl ori da 8 4 3 4 9 13 4 7 4 5 9 11 4 8
C her 63 71 74 61 59 61 73 59 78 63 58 62 74 59
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DI RECTI ON | OBAMA JOB | CONG JOB OBAMA FAV | BI Bl FAV
App |Di sap| App |Disap

Total |Ri ght |Wong|rove |prove|rove |[prove| Fav |Unfav| Fav |Unfav
Q59 2012 Pres vote ...
Total answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) |(144) |(656) |(385) |(348)[(428) [(190)
Barack Gbama 69 89 54 94 38 74 68 96 38 64 76
Mtt Rommey 27 8 41 4 56 22 28 2 55 35 16
O her 3 1 4 0 5 4 2 0 5 1 6
Did not vote/too young 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 0 2
Obanma - Rommey 43 82 13 89 | -18 52 41 94 | -17 30 60
VOTERS Gbana 70 91 55 95 38 74 70 97 38 64 78
Romey 27 8 42 4 56 22 28 2 56 35 16
(O her) 3 1 4 0 5 4 2 0 5 1 6
Obanma - Rommey 43 83 13 91 | -18 53 41 95 | -18 30 62
Q60 Income ...
Total answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) |(144) |(656) |(385) |(348)[(428) [(190)
Less than $20, 000 5 8 4 6 4 6 5 7 4 3 4
$20, 000 to $49, 999 22 18 24 24 19 19 22 25 18 21 24
$50, 000 to $74, 999 23 25 21 22 24 30 21 18 29 22 26
$75,000 to $99, 999 14 11 16 12 17 13 14 12 16 14 10
$100, 000 to $199, 999 28 28 27 28 28 24 29 28 26 30 25
$200, 000 or nore 9 10 8 9 8 9 9 9 8 9 10
Under $50, 000 27 26 28 30 23 25 28 33 21 24 29
$50, 000 to $99, 999 37 36 37 33 41 43 35 30 45 36 36
$100, 000 or nore 36 38 35 37 36 32 37 37 34 40 36
Region ...
Total answering (800) [(347) |(453) |(454) |(346) |(144) |(656) |(385) |(348)[(428) [(190)
Nor t heast 49 50 48 45 55 53 48 48 51 58 42
M dwest 12 10 13 11 13 12 12 11 12 13 10
Sout h 16 13 18 17 15 11 17 18 14 12 25
West 23 26 20 28 17 24 23 24 24 18 23
STATE New Yor k 21 22 21 20 23 27 20 20 23 25 18
California 7 6 8 7 7 6 8 7 7 5 11
Fl ori da 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 9 6
O her 63 65 62 65 61 59 64 64 62 60 65
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| SSUES
Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q59 2012 Pres vote ...
Total answering (800) [(352) [(249) |(159) |(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Bar ack Obana 69 71 76 88 55 44 57 88 80 65 52
Mtt Rommey 27 26 20 8 38 53 36 9 14 31 44
Q her 3 2 5 4 2 1 0 3 3 2 3
Did not vote/too young 2 1 - 1 4 2 7 - 4 3 1
Cbanma - Rommey 43 45 56 80 17 -9 21 80 65 34 7
VOTERS Ghana 70 72 76 88 58 45 61 88 83 66 52
Romey 27 26 20 8 40 54 38 9 15 32 45
(O her) 3 2 5 4 2 1 0 3 3 2 3
Cbanma - Rommey 43 45 56 80 18 -9 23 80 68 35 7
Q60 Income ...
Total answering (800) [(352) [(249) |(159) |(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Less than $20, 000 5 5 4 13 1 8 6 3 4 0 18
$20, 000 to $49, 999 22 19 28 37 12 16 14 19 22 18 17
$50, 000 to $74, 999 23 23 24 17 19 26 18 12 35 27 23
$75,000 to $99, 999 14 16 10 15 21 13 16 17 6 13 10
$100, 000 to $199, 999 28 28 26 15 39 25 37 42 26 27 21
$200, 000 or nore 9 10 7 3 8 11 9 8 7 14 11
Under $50, 000 27 23 32 50 13 25 20 22 26 19 35
$50, 000 to $99, 999 37 39 34 32 40 39 34 28 41 40 34
$100, 000 or nore 36 37 34 18 a7 36 46 50 33 42 32
Region ...
Total answering (800) [(352) [(249) |(159) |(136) |(131)|(104)| (99)| (82)| (78)| (62)
Nor t heast 49 50 44 47 57 54 46 35 57 57 54
M dwest 12 10 9 16 9 10 15 14 10 18 14
Sout h 16 16 14 14 15 14 13 15 20 14 11
West 23 24 32 23 19 22 25 36 12 12 22
STATE New Yor k 21 22 22 23 23 18 17 8 22 33 32
California 7 8 5 4 7 8 8 11 8 5 6
Fl ori da 8 6 6 12 7 8 7 10 8 10 12
Q her 63 64 66 62 64 66 68 71 63 52 50
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NON- OCRTHODOX | SSUES

Hea SS |Terro|Defi (I SIS |Envi
Econ | Ith [Medi |[rism | cit |[lrag | ron |Educ I's
Tot al ony |care |care |secur |spend|Syrialnent [ation|Taxes|rael

Q59 2012 Pres vote ...
Total answering (800) [(325) [(216) |(155) |(128) |(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Barack Gbama 69 74 78 88 57 49 62 88 81 66 57
Mtt Rommey 27 23 16 7 36 50 32 9 12 29 40
Q her 3 2 5 4 2 1 0 3 3 2 3
Did not vote/too young 2 1 - 1 4 1 6 - 4 3 -
Obanma - Rommey 43 51 62 81 21 -1 30 79 69 37 16
VOTERS Gbana 70 75 78 89 60 49 66 88 84 68 57
Romey 27 23 16 7 38 50 34 9 13 30 40
(O her) 3 2 5 4 3 1 0 3 3 2 3
Obanma - Rommey 43 51 62 82 22 -1 32 79 72 38 16
Q60 Income ...
Total answering (800) [(325) [(216) |(155) |(128) |(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Less than $20, 000 5 5 5 13 1 9 5 3 3 0 21
$20, 000 to $49, 999 22 17 23 38 13 17 16 18 18 19 9
$50, 000 to $74, 999 23 24 25 16 19 29 20 12 36 27 23
$75,000 to $99, 999 14 16 11 15 20 16 17 17 7 14 11
$100, 000 to $199, 999 28 28 28 15 41 18 33 42 28 28 26
$200, 000 or nore 9 9 8 3 7 12 9 8 8 12 11
Under $50, 000 27 22 28 51 14 26 20 21 21 19 29
$50, 000 to $99, 999 37 40 36 31 39 45 38 29 43 41 34
$100, 000 or nore 36 38 35 18 48 29 42 50 36 40 37
Region ...
Total answering (800) [(325) [(216) |(155) |(128) |(105)| (94)| (98)| (76)| (76)| (50)
Nor t heast 49 49 44 47 54 47 42 36 56 56 46
M dwest 12 10 9 15 10 10 15 13 10 18 15
Sout h 16 17 10 15 16 18 14 15 21 14 13
West 23 25 37 24 20 24 28 36 13 12 27
STATE New Yor k 21 21 21 22 22 14 16 9 22 31 26
California 7 9 6 4 7 10 9 11 8 5 7
Fl ori da 8 6 6 11 7 7 7 9 7 10 12
Q her 63 64 67 63 64 68 68 71 63 53 54
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EDUCATI ON | NCOVE REG ON SPLI TS
$50K [$100K]
Non |[Col| |Post |Under| to or [North{ Md New

Total |coll |[grad |grad |$50K |$100K|nore |east |west |South|West |York A B
Q59 2012 Pres vote ...
Total answering (800) [(277) |(272) |(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |(172) [(400) |(400)
Barack Chama 69 67 66 75 78 66 66 69 72 76 64 68 69 70
Mtt Rommey 27 25 31 24 14 31 31 28 26 22 27 29 27 26
O her 3 4 3 1 6 1 1 2 2 1 5 1 2 3
Did not vote/too young 2 4 0 1 1 1 2 2 - 1 3 2 2 1
Cbama - Rommey 43 42 36 51 64 35 35 41 46 54 37 39 42 44
VOTERS Chana 70 70 67 75 79 67 67 70 72 77 66 69 70 71
Rommey 27 26 31 24 14 32 32 28 26 22 28 30 27 27
(O her) 3 4 3 1 7 1 1 2 2 1 6 1 2 3
Cbama - Rommey 43 44 36 51 65 36 35 42 46 54 38 40 43 44
Q60 Income ...
Total answering (800) [(277) |(272) |(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |(172) |(400) |(400)
Less than $20, 000 5 13 1 1 20 - - 4 5 5 8 5 4 7
$20, 000 to $49, 999 22 36 17 11 80 - - 15 32 32 23 12 23 21
$50, 000 to $74, 999 23 29 23 16 - 62 - 23 27 23 20 25 25 20
$75,000 to $99, 999 14 8 19 15 - 38 - 16 10 14 11 16 15 12
$100, 000 to $199, 999 28 12 34 39 - - 76 29 22 19 34 31 26 29
$200, 000 or nore 9 2 7 18 - - 24 13 4 6 4 12 7 10
Under $50, 000 27 49 18 12 | 100 - - 19 36 37 31 17 26 28
$50, 000 to $99, 999 37 37 41 31 - | 100 - 39 37 37 31 41 41 33
$100, 000 or nore 36 14 41 57 - - 100 42 27 25 38 43 33 40
Region ...
Total answering (800) [(277) |(272) |(251) |(216) |(292) |(292) [(392) | (96) |(128) |(184) |(172) |(400) |(400)
Nor t heast 49 42 49 57 35 52 56 | 100 - - - 100 49 49
M dwest 12 15 12 9 16 12 9 - 100 - - - 12 12
Sout h 16 23 12 13 22 16 11 - - | 100 - - 17 15
West 23 20 27 21 26 19 24 - - - 100 - 22 24
STATE New Yor k 21 20 22 23 13 24 25 44 - - - 100 22 21
California 7 8 6 8 6 9 7 - - 46 - - 8 7
Fl ori da 8 9 9 6 7 9 7 - 66 - - - 8 8
O her 63 64 63 63 73 58 61 56 34 54 | 100 - 63 64




